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Introduction

As the father of the London entertainment guide and founder of the world’s longest-
running film book F. Maurice Speed forged a significant place in the world of British 
Journalism. By conceiving the first of the listing magazines What’s On In London,
Speed was a godsend to the London tourist trade.  As the editor of Film Review annual,
and sundry sister publications, he inspired a love of the cinema that lured many now 
successful professionals into the movie world. 

More a self-confessed “film fan” than a highbrow critic, Speed started reviewing films 
in 1935 and was still passing judgement in 1993.  In his last published editorial he noted 
“What has remained constant through the years has been my dislike of foul language…. 
and of the self-indulgent length of too many movies”. 

As a child he was drawn to Westerns, as an adult he favoured the foreign language film.
He was a particular enthusiast of French cinema, an interest no doubt fuelled by his 
second wife, Andre Wilson-Layat, a philosophy professor at the Sorbonne whom he 
married at the age of 68. 

Frederick Maurice Speed was born in Fulham, West London, and showed an early 
aptitude for writing development in a chatty, informal style.  He began his working life 
as an apprentice on the Harrow Observer, and just eight years later was handed the 
reins of a faltering new guide called London Week.  On April 2, 1937, the magazine was 
re-launched under the title of What’s On In London, and it is still survives to this day.  
Both before and during the Second World War, Speed nursed his baby virtually single-
handedly, editing and writing the entire magazine.  He worked long days, seven days a 
week.  For a while he was forced to leave What’s On in the care of his father while he 
joined the Army.  By an accidental overdose of Bromide quickly put paid to his military 
career and he was back behind his desk. 

Near the end of the war, the circulation of What’s On expanded rapidly, Speed took on a 
staff of 12, and he then turned his attention towards launching another publishing 
phenomenon, the Film Review annual.  The first issue - produced 54 years ago and 
costing 12s 6d - covered all the cinema releases of 1944 and was dedicated to the 
author’s first wife, the actress Lorenza Harris.  A handsomely produced volume with 
colour plates, the book sold 80,000 copies.  The following year it sold 250,000. 

Subsequently issues boasted guest features by the likes of Bing Crosby, Doris Day, 
Cecil B. DeMille, Walt Disney, Betty Grable, Rity Hayworth, Audrey Hepburn, Alfred 
Hitchcock, Alan Ladd, James Mason, John Mills, Lana Turner and John Wayne. Speed 
himself went on to write and edit other books, including The Western Film Annual, Star
Parade and The Moviegoer’s Quiz Book.

Then, after 32 years of concurrently editing What’s On and Film Review, Speed found 
the mounting pressures of modern journalism too much.  In 1976 he handed over the 
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editorship of What’s On to Kenneth Hurren, and in 1989, largely entrusted the 
responsibility of producing Film Review to James Cameron-Wilson, he relinquished the 
annual entirely in 1995.  Although he seemed to enjoy some aspects of the modern film 
- the marvellous special effects and the unbridled display of nudity - he bitterly resented 
the violence and gratuitous profanity.  He complained that publicists were not as helpful 
as they used to be, the films less appetising. 

He also grumbled about the falling standard of catering at press screenings.  In his day, 
he proudly announced, he was sent boxes of cigars and cases of champagne for 
Christmas.  He also relished the old style entertaining: lunch at the Savoy and tea at 
Claridge’s remained his idea of the good life. 

Yet there was a contradictory note to Speed’s nostalgia, at least for those who knew him 
only in the last two decades of his life.  An intensely shy, private man, he avoided small 
talk like the plaque.  Infact, so keen was he to remain anonymous that he would make a 
point of arriving at press screenings just as the lights dimmed and then of dashing off 
during the closing credits.  It was a mixed blessing, then when, in 1991, he was forced 
to take the stage in order to accept the London Film Critics Circle Award in recognition 
of his lifetime achievement. 

To this day his name is known world-wide and his books have become collector’s 
items.  Older film critics boast that all 53 volumes take pride of place on their shelves.  
Yet few knew what the writer even looked like.  Speed kept his face out of the papers 
and in the dark, where he wanted it; contemplating the ever-changing patterns of his 
beloved cinema. 

His first marriage ended in divorce and his second wife predeceased him. 
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BROADCAST INFORMATION BUTREAU Volume 4, Issue 6. 
Issue #6, Volume 4, Fall 1962. Broadcast Information Bureau, 1962.   
Good paperback copy in dulled and slightly edge worn covers. Library 
mark to spine.   4to. Chapters include: "Title Index", "Feature 
Packages", and "Features Alphabetically". Order No. 7036/FB7B.

€35.00

AARONSON, CHARLES S. (EDITED BY). International Motion 
Picture Almanac 1953-54.  Quigley Publications, New York, 1953. 
First edition.  Near fine copy in the original boards. Edges slightly 
bumped and rubbed o/w good.  1054pp. 8vo. Order No. 
218523/FB3B.

€44.00

AARONSON, CHARLES S. (EDITED BY). Motion Picture And 
Television Almanac 1955.  Quigley Publications, New York, 1955. 
First edition.  Near fine copy in the original boards.   2pp. 8vo. "This 
twenty-sixth edition of the ALMANAC affords an indispensable 
source of essential facts and information relative to the most vital 
elements of the entertainment world. It has been prepared by a staff 
faithfully devoted to the purpose of providing a reference service in 
which may be found conveniently and quickly, in a single volume, 
frequently needed facts of biography, data and statistics, and is 
dedicated to the advancement, artistically and commercially, of the 
motion picture and television industries". Illustrated, with chapter 
dividers. Order No. 218566/FB3B.

€45.00

ACADEMY PLAYERS DIRECTORY. Parts 1 & 2.  Academy Of 
Motion Picture Arts And Sciences, California, 1965. Issue 100.   Very 
good paperback copies. Firm binding, clean texts, rubbed edges & 
corners, slightly dulled covers.  Large 8vo.

Part 1 contains bands & specialities; leading women; 
ingenues; characters & comediennes; and children.
Part 2 contains leading men; younger leading men; and 
characters & comedians. Order No. 7014/FA5B.

€48.00

ACKLAND, RODNEY & GRANT, ELSPETH. Celluloid 
Mistress. Or, The Custard Pie Of Dr. Caligari . Allan Wingate, 
London, 1954. First Ediiton.   Good copy. Firm binding, general wear 
to dust jacket with rubbed edges & corners . 264pp. 8vo.  Contains 24 
illustrations, including frontispiece, and index.  Includes chapters on 
"To Elstree Through The Bottom Drawer"; "How To Begin A Film - 
And How To Get Sacked From A Studio"; and "The Upper Half Of 
The Poster". Order No. 6894/RI3F.

€34.00

ADAM, KENNETH (DIRECTOR OF BBC TELEVISION) [ET 
AL]. That Was The Week That Was.  The British Broadcasting 
Corporation, London, 1963. First edition.  Good paperback copy. 
Covers worn and dulled.   8vo. Richly illustrated. Order No. 
6501/FA4B.

€18.00
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ADRIAN, WERNER. Speed Cinema Of Motion.  Lorrimer 
Publishing London, 1975. First edition.  Very good paperback copy in 
printed covers.   111pp. 4to. Illustrated with color plates and B/W 
photographs.ISBN 0856471070 . Order No. 7285/FB3B.

€14.00

AGATE, JAMES. Around Cinemas.  Home & Van Thal Ltd, 1946. 
First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, slightly dulled boards with minor rubbing to edges & 
corners. 280pp. 8vo.  Contains index and frontispiece illustration.  
Includes chapters on "Film Criticism"; "A Philosophy Of Talkies"; 
and "Two Good Films". Order No. 6503/FA5B.

€26.00

AGEL, HENRI. Le Cinéma Et Le Sacré.  Les Editions Du Cerf, 
Paris, 1953. First edition.   Good copy rebound in modern cloth.  
143pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Structures cinématographiques 
nécessaires à l'évocation du sacré", "Dégradations esthétiques et 
spirituelles du sacré", and "Malentendu entre les créateurs et le 
public". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5783/FA4F.

€26.00

ALEXANDER, DONALD. Facts About Films. No. 15, November 
2nd, 1946. The Bureau of Current Affairs, London. First edition.
Good booklet. Bottom page edges close torn. Pages slightly browned. 
19pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Second Thoughts On Palestine", 
"Where Do The Films Come From?", and "The British Film Industry 
Today". Illustrated with sketches. Order No. 6201/FC3F.

€10.00

ALICOATE, CHARLES A. (EDITOR AND PUBLISHER). The 
1969 Film Daily Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  Film and 
Television Daily, New York, 1969. Fifty-First Annual Edition.  Bound 
in original vinyl cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
slightly rubbed edges & corners. 1032pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial 
index, lists of industry personnel & services, productions, b/w ads & 
photos. Order No. 218732/FC5B.

€42.00

ALICOATE, CHARLES A. (EDITOR). The 1968 Film Daily Year 
Book of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1968. Fiftieth 
annual edition.    Good paperback copy. 1034pp. 8vo. This is no less 
true of reference volume, wether in the area of motion picture or in 
any other field of business endeavour. With editorial index and 
advertising index. Order No. 218540/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, CHAS A. (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1962 Film 
Daily Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 
1961. Forty-Fourth Annual Edition. Bound in original embossed vinyl 
cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slightly bumped 
corners. 1164pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index, advertisers index, lists 
of industry personnel & services, productions, b/w ads and photos. 
Order No. 218614/FA5F.

€46.00
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ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). Film Daily Presents Its Annual 
Guide To Motion Picture Production.  The Film Daily, New York. 
1936 edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to boards with sunned 
spine. 464pp. 8vo.  A companion volume to the Year Book of Motion 
Pictures. Order No. 218633/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1935 Film Daly Year Book 
Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1935. 17th Annual 
Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. Very good copy. 
Firm binding. 1088pp. 8vo. Contains editorial index, lists of industry 
personnel & services, productions, b/w ads & photos. Order No. 
218638/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1937 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1937. 19th annual 
edition.  Raised lettering on gilt decorated boards.  Good copy, 
slightly dulled. 1264pp. 8vo. With editorial index, advertising index, 
and illustrations. Order No. 218531/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1938 Film Daily Year book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1938. 20th annual 
edition.  Raised coloured lettering on boards.  Good Copy. 1280pp. 
8vo. In its comprehensive array of statistics and pertinent information 
is to be found a complete picture of the world-wide industry of the 
screen. With editorial index and advertising index. Order No. 
218550/FA2F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1939 Film Daily Year Book 
Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, 1939. 21st Annual Edition.  
Bound in original embo, with gold lettering. Good copy. Clean text, 
rubbed edges and corners, . 1216pp. 8vo.  Contains editiorial index, 
advertisers index, lists of industry personnel, services & productions; 
b/w photos & adds. Order No. 218598/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1940 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1940. 22nd annual 
edition.  Gilt stamped decorated boards.  Good Copy. 1120pp. 8vo. 
This edition made its appearance as the American film industry, for a 
second time in a generation, was faced with the perplexing problems 
resulting from a world at war. With editorial index and advertising 
index. Order No. 218547/FA2F.

€46.00
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ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1945 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1945. Twenty-
seventh annual edition.  Raised lettering on blue boards, decorated 
spine.  Good copy, corners slightly bumped. 992pp. 8vo. This book 
takes its appointed place on the industry's reference shelf, those 
identified with the art and business of the film are concerned, perhaps 
more than ever before, with preparedness. With an editorial index and 
an advertising index. Order No. 218530/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1946 Film Daily Year Book 
Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1946. 28th Annual 
Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth, with gold lettering. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, minor wear to spine edges. 1056pp. 
8vo.  Contains editorial index, lists of industry personnel & services, 
productions, b/w ads and photos. Order No. 218640/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1952 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1952. Thirty-fourth 
annual edition.  Gilt stamped lettering on green boards.  Good copy, 
slightly dulled. 1152pp. 8vo. With editorial index and advertising 
index. Order No. 218552/FA2F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1953 Year Book Of Motion 
Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1953. 35th Annual Edition.   
Good copy rebound in modern cloth.  1152pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order
No. 218768/FB7F.

€40.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1956 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1956. 38th annual 
edition.  Gilt stamped decorated blue boards.  Good copy, corners 
slightly bumped. 1280pp. 8vo. In this edition, special attention is 
directed to the augmented personnel section, re-designed for quick 
reference use; to the first published list of industry and fan 
publications in foreign countries; to the expanded foreign section, and 
to an up-to-the-minute televison section, and an equally 
comprehensive equipement section. With editorial index and 
advertising index. Order No. 218536/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The 1958 Film Daily Year Book 
of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1958. 40th annual 
edition.  Gilt stamped decorated boards.  Good copy, hinges slightly 
cracked. 1184pp. 8vo. Reference volume, with editorial index and 
advertising index. Order No. 218533/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The Film Daily Presents 
Cavalcade. Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow Of The Motion Picture 
Industry . The Film Daily, New York. 1939 Edition.  Spiral bound in 
original boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, rubbed 
edges & corners. 312pp. 8vo.  A retrospective of the cinema industry 
during its first 50 years. Order No. 7033/FA5F.

€21.00
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ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR). The Film Daily Yearbook of 
Motion Pictures 1959.  The Film Daily, New York, 1959. 41st 
Annual Edition.  Gilt stamped decorated green boards.  Good copy, 
corners slightly bumped. 1152pp. 8vo. With an editorial index and an 
advertising index. Order No. 218529/FA2B.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1949 Film Daily 
Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1949. 
Thirty-first Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slightly rubbed spine edges 
& corners. 1152pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index, advertisers index, 
lists of industry personnel, services & productions, b/w ads & photos. 
Order No. 218594/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1951 Film Daily 
Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1951. 
Thirty-third Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth 
with gold lettering. Good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor wear 
to edges & corners. 1152pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index, advertisers 
index, lists of industry personnel, services & production; b/w ads & 
photos. Order No. 218591/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1955 Film Daily 
Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1955. 
37th Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slight wear to spin edges. 
1264pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index, lists of industry personnel & 
services, productions, b/w ads & photos. Order No. 218637/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1957 Film Daily 
Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1957. 
39th Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. Very 
good copy. Slightly sunned spine and bumped corners, loose binding 
with all pages intact. 1280pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index; 
advertiser's index; lists of industry personnel, services, and 
productions; b/w ads & photos. Order No. 218587/FA5F.

€46.00

ALICOATE, JACK (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). The 1958 Film Daily 
Year Book Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1958. 
40th Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth, with 
gold lettering. Very good copy. Firm binding, minor rubbing to edges 
& corners. 1184pp. 8vo.  Contains editorial index, advertisers index, 
lists of industry personnel & services, productions, b/w ads and 
photos. Order No. 218606/FA5F.

€46.00



History Of Cinema (KHOC1)

ALICOATE, JACK (PUBLISHER). The Film Daily Presents The 
Product Guide And Directors' Annual.  The Film Daily, 1937. First 
edition.  Near fine copy in the original boards.   493pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Biographies Of Producers and Directors", "Monogram 
Pictures - 1937-1938", and "RKO Radio Pictures - 1937-1938 
Programm". Order No. 6840/FA4F.

€36.00

ALLEN DE FORD, MIRIAM. The Real Bonnie & Clyde.  Sphere 
Books Ltd, 1968. First edition.  Good paperback copy in the original 
dulled covers. Minor wear to the edges, pages browned.  142pp. 
12mo. "An award-winning crime writer presents the true story behind 
the blood-stained legend of Bonnie Parker and Clyde Barrow". Order
No. 6421/RK6f.

€12.00

ALLISTER, RAY. Friese-Greene. Close-Up Of An Inventor. 
Marsland Publications, London, 1948. First edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to edges & corners. 192pp. 
8vo.  Contains 17 illustrative plates, including frontispiece, 2 
illustrations in text, list of British patents in the name of William 
Friese-Greene and index.  Includes chapters on "Apprenticeship Of An 
Inventor"; "Portrait Of A Man Of Vision"; and "Drama Of An 
American Lawsuit". Order No. 6475/FC5B.

€31.00

ALTMAN, WILFRED [ET AL]. TV: From Monopoly To 
Competition - And Back?  Institute Of Economic Affairs, 1962. 
Revised Edition.   Good paperback copy.  120pp. 8vo. Contributors 
are: Denis Thomas, and Sawers David. Chapters include: "The British 
Broadcasting Company", "Labour's White Paper", and "The Critics 
and Amrican TV". Order No. 7065/FB3F.

€14.00

ANDERSON, LINDSAY (CHRONICLED AND EDITED BY). 
Making A Film. The Story Of 'Secret People'. George Allen and 
Unwin Ltd., London, 1952. First edition.   Near fine copy in the 
original dulled black cloth.  223pp. 8vo. Together with the Shooting 
Script of the Film by Thorold Dickinson and Wolfgang Wilhelm. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
5716/FA4F.

€25.00

ANDERSON, LINDSAY (CHRONICLED AND EDITED BY). 
Making A Film. The Story Of "Secret People".  George Allen and 
Unwin Ltd., London, 1952. First published.  Bound in original black 
boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, general wear to boards with 
sunned lower front board. 219pp. 8vo.  Contains appendices and 
illustrations.  Contains the shooting script of the film by Thorold 
Cikinson and Wolfgang Wilhelm. Order No. 6506/FC5B.

€22.00
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ANDERSON, LINDSAY [ET AL] (EDITORS). Sequence Three - 
Fourteen.  Sequence, London. Spring 1948 - New Year 1952.   Very 
good paperback copies. Staple bound, slightly dulled covers, clean 
texts.  8vo.  A collection of illlustrated sequence periodicals, 
containing such articles on "French Cinema: The New Pessimism", by 
Gavin Lambert; "Dance In The Cinema", by David Vaughan; British 
Films: The Descending Spiral", by Lindsay Anderson; "Musicals & 
Comedy"; "Renoir In Calcutta", by Satyajit Ray; "Sight And Sound", 
by Gavin Lambert; "The Director's Cinema?", by Lindsay Anderson; 
"The Later Films Of William Wyler", by Karel Reisz; "Regarding 
Flaherty", by John Huston, and "The Quiet Man", by Lindsay 
Anderson.  Also contains film reviews. Order No. 6980/FC5B.

€85.00

ANNAN, DAVID. Cinefantastic. Beyond The Dream Machine. 
Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1974. First edition.   Near fine 
paperback copy.  132pp. Large 8vo. Indexed with numerous 
illustrations and a frontispiece.ISBN 0856470376 . Order No. 
7290/FA4B.

€16.00

ANNUAIRE DU CINEMA. 1950.  N. P, 1950.   Good copy in the 
original spine toned and edge bumped/rubbed maroon cloth. Bound 
with chapter dividers.   . Order No. 6097/FB7F.

€31.00

ANOBILE, RICHARD J (EDITOR). Godfrey Daniels! Verbal and 
Visual Gems From The Short Films Of W. C. Fields. Michael Joseph 
London, 1975. First Darien House Book edition.  Near fine copy in 
dulled and slightly edge chipped dw.   224pp. 4to. Introduction by 
Raymond Rohauer. Over 800 frame Blow-ups and dialogue from the 
short films of W. C. Fields.ISBN 0718114191 . Order No. 
5978/FA4B.

€34.00

ANSTEV, EDGAR [ET AL] (EDITED BY). Shots In The Dark. A
Collection Of Reviewers' Opinions Of Some of The Leading Films 
Released Between January 1949 To February 1951 For The British 
Branch Of The International Federation Of Film Critics. Allan 
Wingate, London, 1951. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
slight wear & tear to upper dust jacket spine edge. 268pp. 8vo. 
Contains illustrations. "This volume, representing British Film 
criticism over a period of two years, was initiated by the British 
Branch of the International Federation of Film Critics...We are 
fortunate to be able to include in this anthology a selection from the 
well-known drawings with which Richard Winnington illustratrates 
his weekly reviews" - from dust jacket. Order No. 6558/RI3B.

€28.00
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ANSTEY, EDGAR [ET AL] (EDITORIAL BOARD). 
Documentary News Letter.  Film Centre, London, 1946. Vo. 6, No. 
54.  booklet. Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to covers, staple bound, some rusting. 64pp. 8vo.  Includes 
sections on "Documentary Goes To Town"; "Notes Of The Month"; 
and "Society, Science And Movie", by a Psychiatrist. Order No. 
6274/FA5B.

€18.00

ANTONIUS. The Hollywood 'Trial'. The Full Story Of The 
Sensational Investigation Into The 'Red Menace' Haunting 
Hollywood's Film Industry. Notable Press, London. n.d.  Good 
pamphlet in the original dulled and spine worn covers. Staples rusted.
32pp. 12mo. Introduction by Arthur Calder-Marshall. Illustrated With 
sketches, and 16 pages of authentic B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6199/FC3F.

€36.00

ARLISS, GEORGE. George Arliss.  John Murray, London, 1940. 
First edition.   Good copy in the original edge bumped, spine toned, 
and dulled blue cloth.  287pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Alexander 
Hamilton", "Sadie Thompson - Dinky Bits", and "The King Is Dead". 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. 
Order No. 6460/RK6f.

€35.00

ARLISS, GEORGE. Up The Years From Bloomsbury. An
Autobiography. Blue Ribbon Books, New York, 1927. First edition.
Good copy in the original dulled, spine sunned, and edge bumped 
green cloth. Page edges uncut. Signed by the author. 321pp. 8vo. 
Indexed with a frontisportrait. Order No. 6466/FA4B.

€36.00

ARMES, ROY. Film And Reality. An Historical Reality. Penguin 
Books Ltd, 1974. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, general wear to covers. 254pp. Small 8vo.  Contains 
bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Flaherty And The Idea 
Of Documentary"; "Edison And The Origins Of Hollywood"; and 
"New Narrative Structure". Order No. 5805/RI3B.

€14.00

ARNHEIM. RUDOLF. Film as Art.  Faber and Faber Ltd., London, 
1958. First edition.    Fine copy in equally fine dw. 194pp. 8vo. “This 
is a book of standards, a theory of film.” Contents include chapters on 
1933: Selections Adapted from Film, 1934: Motion, and 1935: A 
Forest of Television. Indexed. Order No. 5779/FC5F.

€41.00

ARNOLD, G. L (EDITOR). The Political Quarterly.  Turnstile 
Press Limited, London, 1950. Volume XXI, Number 4.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 
431pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on "Stalinism", by G.L. Arnold; "The 
Outlook For British Films", by J.C. Gray; and "Book Reviews". 
Order No. 6530/FA5B.

€10.00
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ASHLEY, M.A., WALTER. The Cinema And The Public. A
Critical Analysis of the Origin, Constitution and Control of the 
"British Film Institute".  Ivor Nicholson and Watson Limited, London, 
1934. First edition.  Bound in original cloth on board with title label 
on spine. Good copy. Firm binding, dulled boards with some wear to 
edges & corners. 44pp. 8vo.  Contains appendix.  Includes chapters on 
"The Cinematograph Fund"; "The Proposal For A National Film 
Institute"; and "The British Film Institute". Order No. 5868/FA5F.

€20.00

ASSOCIATION  OF CINE-TECHNICIANS. Film Business Is Big 
Business. An Investigation into Film Production Finance. The 
Association of Cine-Technicians. First edition.  booklet.  Good copy, 
slightly dulled. 29pp. 8vo. Foreword by George H. Elvin. Order No. 
6685/RK5F.

€14.00

ATKINSON, ALEX / SEARLE, RONALD. The Big City. Or, The 
New Mayhem . Perpetua Books, London, 1958. First edition.  Bound 
in original cloth with gilt decorated front board and title in gilt on 
spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly bumped corners, 
general wear to boards, clean text. 110pp. Large 8vo.  Includes 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "A Moving Picture Girl"; "The 
Railway Worker"; and "Literature Of The Undeprivileged". Order
No. 7287/RI5B.

€26.00

AUTY, RICHARD. Films in Focus Number 80. No. 80. The Bureau 
of Current Affairs, London, 1949. Frist edition.  Fair booklet. Genreal 
dulling, with minor stamp to front cover. Wrps. 1949pp. 8vo. 
Illustrated. Order No. 6115/RK6B.

€14.00

BADDER, DAVID / BAKER, BOB  (Editors). Film Dope.  Film 
Dope, Hertfordshire. First edition.   Very good staple bound copies in 
the original dulled covers.   4to. Include:

"No. December 1972; Interview with Nestor Almendros",  
No. 2 March 1973; Interview with John G. Avildsen",
"No. 5 July 1974; Interview with Sir Arthur Bliss",
"No. 6 Nov. 1974",
"No. 7 April 1975",
"No. 8 October 1975",
"No. 9 April 1976; Interview with Louis Daquin",  
"No. 10 Sept. 1976; Interview with Jacques Demy",
"No. 11 January 1977; Interview with Thorold Dickinson";
"No. 13 Jan. 1978; Interview with Max Douy". Illustrated with 
B/W photographs. Order No. 6911/FB7B.

€75.00
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BAHN, CHESTER B (EDITOR). The Film Daily 1960 Year Book 
Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1960. Forty-Second 
Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth. Very good 
copy. Slightly bumped lower spine & front edge. 1120pp. 8vo.  
Contains editiorial index, lists of industry personnel & services, b/w 
ads and photos. Order No. 218624/FA5F.

€46.00

BAHN, CHESTER B. (EDITOR). The 1961 Film Daily Year Book 
Of Motion Pictures.  The Film Daily, New York, 1961. Forty-Third 
Annual Edition.  Bound in original embossed vinyl cloth, with gold 
lettering. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text. 1120pp. 8vo.  
Contains editorial index, advertisers index, lists of industry personnel 
& services, productions, b/w ads & photos. Order No. 218608/FA5F.

€46.00

BAHRENBURG, BRUCE. The Creation Of Dino De Laurentiis' 
King Kong.  W. H. Allen & Co. Ltd., London, 1976. First edition.
Good paperback copy in the original dulled covers. Minor wear to the 
edges, bottom page edge wormed.  273pp. 12mo. Chapters include: 
"The Supertanker", "A Layoff, the Shaping of Kong, and the Raising 
of the Wall", and "The Girl In The Hand". Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece.ISBN 035230006 . Order No. 
5806/RK6f.

€18.00

BAINBRIDGE, JOHN. Garbo.  Frederick Muller Ltd., London, 
1955. First edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and slightly 
edge bumped black cloth. Frontisportrait detached but inserted. 256pp. 
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates with a 
frontisportrait. Order No. 6461/RK6f.

€28.00

BAINBRIDGE, JOHN. Garbo.  Frederick Muller Ltd., London, 
1955. First edition.  Bound in original black cloth with title on spine. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to boards with 
slightly bumped corners. 256pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photoplates with a frontisportrait. Order No. 218750/FC5B.

€31.00

BAKER, T. THORNE. The Kingdom Of The Camera.  G. Bell & 
Sons Ltd., London, 1934. First edition. Bound in original blue boards 
with title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
some foxing, general wear to boards with sunned spine and slightly 
rubbed edges & corners. 209pp. 8vo.  Contains index and 64 
illustrative plates.  Includes chapters on "The Camera In The Air"; 
"Photography As A Means Of Recording"; and "The Camera And The 
Press". Order No. 6457/FA5B.

€24.00

BALDWIN, JAMES. The Devil Finds Work.  Michael Joseph Ltd., 
London, 1976. First edition.  Fine copy.  Very good dustwrapper. 
122pp. 8vo. The world-famous novelist and essayist provides brilliant 
insights into the American cinema and especially its interpretation of 
the black man's role.ISBN 0718115538 . Order No. 6013/RK5F.

€31.00
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BALL, EUSTACE HALE. Cinema Plays. How To Write Them, 
How To Sell Them. Stanley Paul & Co., London, 1917. First edition.
Bound in original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
some foxing, newspaper clippings pasted onto endpapers and title 
page. 140pp. Small 8vo. Includes chapters on "The Basis Of The 
Cinema Play"; "Practical Authorship Methods"; and "A Sample 
Drama Scenario". Order No. 6509/FA5B.

€18.00

BANKHEAD, TALLULAH. Tallulah. My Autobiography. London: 
Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1952.   Bound in original boards with title in gilt 
on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, sunned spine  & 
top front edge. 288pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on 
"Echoes Of My Childhood"; "Tales Of London Town"; and "Touch 
And Go On Broadway". Order No. 6446/FC5B.

€22.00

BARAGLI S. I., E. Sacerdoti Sullo Schermo.  La Civilta Cattolica, 
Roma, 1954. First edition.  Bound in original wrps. Good copy. Staple 
bound, toned covers, clean text. 12pp. 8vo.  Estratto da 'La Vicilta 
Cattolica', (Risista Della Stampa), 1954, IV, 320-329, Quaderno 2505. 
Order No. 6019/FC5B.

€25.00

BARAGLI, S. I., E. Valori Artistici E Morali Alla Xva Mostra 
Cinematografica Di Venezia.  La Civilta Cattolica, Roma, 1954.   
booklet.  Slightly dulled. 17pp. 8vo. Written in Italian. Order No. 
6017/RK5F.

€14.00

BARBOUR, ALAN G. The Thrill Of It All.  Collier Books, New 
York, 1971. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, general wear to covers with rubbed edges & corners. 
204pp. Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  A nostalgic chronicle of the 
B-Westerns of the 20's, 30's, and 40's. Order No. 6906/FA5B.

€18.00

BARDECHE, MAURICE & BRASILLACH, ROBERT. Histoire 
du Cinema. I: Le Muet. Les Sept Couleurs, Paris, 1964. 1964 edition.
Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 510pp. Small 8vo.  Includes chapters on "Les Premiers Pas Du 
Cinéma (1895-1908)"; "Le Cinéma D'Avant-Guerre (1908-1914)"; 
and "L'Age Classique du Cinema Muet (1923-1929)". Order No. 
6511/RI3F.

€14.00

BARKER, RONALD (EDITOR). Plays and Players. November 
1954 . Hansom Books Ltd., London. Vol. 2, No. 2.  Bound in original 
illustrated wrps. Very good copy. Staple bound, clean text, general 
wear to covers. 29pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and advertisements.  
Includes articles on "Directing A Rattigan Play"; by Peter Glenville; 
"A Wilde Portrait", by Norman Marshall, and "Joan And Her Judges", 
by Ronald Barker. Order No. 6890/FC5B.

€12.00
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BARRY, IRIS. D.W. Griffith. Museum Of Modern Art Film Library 
Series No. 1. The Museum of Modern Art, New York. 1940 edition.
Bound in original boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, general wear 
to slightly dulled boards. 39pp. Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations, 
chronology and index.  An account of the career of D.W. Griffith, 
considered by many to be the father of modern cinema. Order No. 
6548/RI5f.

€28.00

BARRYMORE, LIONEL. We Barrymores.  London: Peter Davies, 
1951. First edition.   Very good copy in a dulled and worn dw. Open 
tear to bottom spine edge. 244pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The 
Mummy and the Humming Bird", "Concerning Milt Shanks", and 
"Brass and Woodwind Section". Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 6464/RK6f.

€31.00

BARSACQ, LÉON. Caligari's Cabinet And Other Grand 
Illusions. A History Of Film Design. New York Graphic Society, 
Boston, 1976. First Revised English Language Edition.   Very good 
copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw.  264pp. 4to. Revised and 
edited by Elliott Stein. Foreword by René Clair. Chapters include: 
"Toward A Film Aesthetic", "The Triumph Of Realism", and "Post-
War Trends". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photographs and a 
frontispiece.ISBN  0821206206. Order No. 5815/FA4B.

€48.00

DREYER, CARL THEODOR. Four Screenplays. "La Passion De 
Jeanne D'Arc", "Vampyr", "Ordet", and "Vredens Dag".  Thames & 
Hudson, London, 1970. First British Edition.   Near fine copy in a 
dulled dw. Minor wear to the edges. 312pp. Large 8vo. Translated 
from the Danish by Oliver Stallybrass, introduction by Ole Storm. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a filmography.ISBN 
0500500029 . Order No. 5781/RK6f.

€40.00

DRINKWATER, JOHN. The Life And Adventures Of Carl 
Laemmle.  William Heinemann Ltd., London, 1931. First edition.   
Very good copy. Firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine with some 
wear to edges & corners. 275pp. 8vo.  Contains 22 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "Laupheim And 
Ichenhausen"; "The Trust Fight"; and "A Man And Motion Pictures". 
Order No. 6100/RI5B.

€60.00

DUNAWAY, DAVID KING. Huxley In Hollywood.  Bloomsbury, 
London, 1989. First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm binding, general 
wear to dust jacket, text clean & bright. 458pp. 8vo.  Contains 
illustrations, notes, a note on sources, critical bibliography, books by 
Aldous Huxley, filmography, acknowledgments, and index.  A portrait 
of the writer Aldous Huxley during his time in Hollywood.ISBN 
0747504725 . Order No. 6020/RI3B.

€37.00
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DUNKLEY, CHRISTOPHER. Television Today And Tomorrow. 
Wall-To-Wall Dallas? Penguin Books, 1985. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy in the original dulled covers. Minor wear to the edges, 
page edges browned. Title page detaching. 160pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Barons Bearing Bubonic Plague", "The Duopoly and 
Peaceful Coexistence", and "TV films and Cinema Flays". 
Indexed.ISBN 014052360X . Order No. 6323/RK6B.

€14.00

DUNNE, JOHN GREGORY. The Studio.  W. H. Allen, London, 
1970. First british edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, text clean 
& bright, rubbed & chipped dust jacket edges. 255pp. 8vo.  "The 
Studio is a cinéma vérité study of Hollywood at work.  It is the story 
of one motion-picture studio, Twentieth Century Fox, and how some 
of the people there got along, got ahead, fell behind, stayed in place 
and, above all, made dreams over the course of one year.  Some of the 
dreams were called 'Dr. Dolittle', 'Star!', and 'The Boston Strangler'" - 
from dust jacket. Order No. 6104/RI3F.

€23.00

DURGNAT, RAYMOND. Durgnat On Film.  Faber and Faber 
Limited, London, 1976. First Thus edition.   Very good paperback 
copy in the original dulled covers.  238pp. 8vo. chapters include: 
"Auteurs and Dream Factories", "Mute Poetry in the Commercial 
Cinema", and "Architecture in, and of, the movies". Illustrated with 
B/W photoplates and appendix.ISBN 0571106560 . Order No. 
6154/FA4F.

€18.00

DURGNAT, RAYMOND. Eros In The Cinema.  Calder and 
Boyars, London, 1966. First British Edition.   Very good copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge worn dw.  207pp. 8vo. The book is "as its title 
suggests, concerned with eroticism, the part it plays in the concept of 
Cinema and includes a detailed examination of the techniques 
employed to present it. The author has dealt with his subject on an 
historical basis and begins his book with the early masterworks of the 
cinema, the great silent classics, which perhaps to the surprise of many 
readers, are demonstrated to have a highly subtle erotic content". 
Illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 5822/FA4B.

€30.00

HUNTLEY, JOHN. British Film Music.  Skelton Robinson, 
London. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Good copy. Firm 
binding, general wear to covers. 247pp. 8vo.  Foreword by Muir 
Mathieson.  Published c. 1947. Contains biographical index, 
bibliography, and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Film Music.  It's 
Composers, Orchestras And Functions"; "Music For The 
Documentary Film"; and "Recording Film Music". Order No. 
5794/RI3B.

€36.00
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HUTTON, CLAYTON. Macbeth. The Making Of The Film. 
London: Max Parrish, 1960. First edition.   Good copy in a dulled and 
edge worn/slightly chipped dw.  48pp. 8vo. "The Truth About The 
Real King Macbeth", "The Gathering Of The Clans", and "Finding 
The Finance". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6695/RK6f.

€21.00

INGLIS, RUTH A. Freedom Of The Movies. A Report on Self-
Regulation From The Commission On Fredom Of The Press. The 
University of Chicago Press, Illinois, 1947. First edition.  Near fine 
copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed blue cloth.
241pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Insignificance and Stereotyping", 
"Nontheatrical Movies", and "Activies of the National Association of 
the Motion Picture Industry". Indexed with appendix. Order No. 
5821/FB3F.

€18.00

INTERNATIONAL RADIO & TELEVISION SOCIETY. 1971 
IRTS Roster Yearbook.  International Radio & Television Society 
Inc., New York. n.d.  Near fine paperback copy. Library marking to 
back cover.  112pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Membership Section", 
"Classified Listings", and "Directory-Addresses & Telephone 
Numbers". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 7029/FB3F.

€21.00

ISHERWOOD, CHRISTOPHER. Prater Violet.  Readers 
Union/Methuen, London, 1949. Reprinted.  Bound in original purple 
cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, sunned spine, minor rubbing to 
edges & corners. 102pp. Small 8vo. Order No. 6713/FA5B.

€18.00

IVERS, JAMES D. & AARONSON, CHARLES S. (ASSOCIATE 
EDITORS). International Motion Picture Almanac 1950-51. 
Quigley Publications, New York, 1950. First edition.   Fine copy in 
the original boards.  849pp. 8vo. Order No. 218521/FB3B.

€45.00

IVES, BURL. Wayfaring Stranger.  T.V, Boardman & Co. Ltd., 
London, 1952. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dustwrapper 
dulled and chipped around the edges. 258pp. 8vo. An Autobiography. 
With illustrations. Order No. 6715/RK5F.

€31.00

JACKSON, ARRAR. Writing For The Screen.  A. & C. Black Ltd., 
London, 1929. First edition.  Bound in original boards with title in gilt 
on spine and front board. Good copy. Firm binding, sunned spine, 
slight damp staining to front board, previous owner label to f.p.d. 
144pp. 8vo.  With an introduction by Geoffrey Malins, O.B.E., and a 
foreword by Leslie H. Gordon.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on 
"Points About Plot Construction"; "How A Scenario Is Used"; and 
"Putting Over Dramatic Points". Order No. 6652/RI3B.

€26.00
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JACOBS, LEWIS. The Emergence Of Film Art. The Evolution 
And Development Of The Motion Picture As An Art, From 1900 To 
The Present. Hopkinson and Blake Publishers, New York, 1969. 
second printing.  Good paperback copy in the original very worn, and 
dulled covers.  Good strong binding. 453pp. Large 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The French Avant-Garde" by George Morrison, "The 
Problem of Color" by Robert Edmond Jones, and "The Course of 
Italian Neorealism", by Arthur Knight. Indexed and illustrated. Order
No. 7274/FB3F.

€20.00

JARRAT, VERNON. The Italian Cinema.  The Falcon Press, 
London, 1951. First edition.   Very good copy in dulled and plastic 
covered dw.  115pp. Large 8vo. With material on "The Arrival Of The 
Star System and Production during the First World War", "The Years 
after the First World War", and "The coming of sound and the fascist 
permeation of the cinema".  Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and an appendix. Order No. 6614/FA4B.

€28.00

JEROME, V.J. The Negro in Hollywood Films.  Masses & 
Mainstream, New York, 1950. First edition.   Good paperback copy. 
Staple bound, slightly dulled and toned covers. 64pp. 8vo.  An 
expansion of a lecture which deals with the fundamental and 
theoretical aspects of the film medium and the Negro question, and 
which projected a rounded program for uniting Negro and white 
Americans in the fight against chauvinsim in the film and other 
cultural areas. Order No. 6080/FC5B.

€18.00

JOAD, C. E. M. The Babbitt Warren.  Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner 
& Co. Ltd., London, 1926. First edition.  Good copy in the original 
brown 1/4 cloth on blue boards. Edges slightly bumped, boards faded.  
230pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Belief in Hustle and Efficiency", 
and "Films and Writers". Order No. 6716/RK6f.

€32.00

JONES, BERNARD E. The Cinematograph Book. A Complete 
Practical Guide To The Taking And Projecting Of Cinematograph 
Pictures. Cassell & Co, 1915. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. 
Good copy. Dulled boards, faded lettering on spine, firm binding, 
clean text, rubbed edges & corners. 216pp. 8vo.  Contains index, and 8 
half-tone plates, including frontispiece, and numerous line drawings in 
the text.  Includes chapters on "Taking Cineatograph Pictures"; "The 
Projections Arc Lamp And Its Management"; and "Cleaning And 
Repairing Films". Order No. 6718/RI5B.

€60.00

JOWETT, GARTH. Film. The Democratic Art. Little, Brown and 
Company, Boston, 1976. First edition.  Very good copy.  Dustwrapper 
slightly torn around the edges. 518pp. 8vo. This is a lively, 
comprehensive examination of the social impact of movies on 
American life. With frontispiece, appendices, bibliography and index. 
Order No. 6211/RK5F.

€40.00
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JUNEAU, JAMES. Judy Garland. A Star Illustrated History Of The 
Movies. A Star Book. 1976 edition.  Near fine paperback copy.
157pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "A Gumm Sister Becomes Judy 
Garland", "Drudge In A Dream Factory", and "A Triumphant Interval: 
Judy At The Palace". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates 
and a bibliography.ISBN  0352398418. Order No. 6369/RK6f.

€24.00

JUNGE, HELMUT. Plan for Film Studios. A Plea For Reform. The 
Focal Press, London, 1945. first printing.  Bound in original cloth. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, some discolouration to 
spine and upper back board. 64pp. Small 8vo.  With a preface by 
Professor Sir Patrick Abercrombie.  Contains illustrations.  Includes 
chapters on "Location Of Industry"; "The Effects Of The War"; and 
"Requirements Of Studio Layout". Order No. 6932/RI3B.

€14.00

KAEL, PAULINE. Going Steady.  Temple Smith, London, 1970. 
First British Edition.   Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge 
chipped dw. Edges bumped. 304pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The 
Freedom To Make Product", "War As Vaudeville", and "Frightening 
The Horses". Indexed. Order No. 5843/RK6f.

€28.00

KAHN JR., E.J. The Voice. The Story Of An American 
Phenomenon. Musicians Press Ltd., London, 1947. First edition.  
Bound in original illustrated boards. Good copy. Firm binding, general 
wear to covers with minor rubbing and creasing. 125pp. Small 8vo.  
Contains illustrations.  A profile of Frank Sinatra. Order No. 
6751/RI3B.

€26.00

SHELLEY, FRANK. Stage And Screen.  Pendulum Publications 
Limited, London, 1946. No. 1 in the Film Quarterly Series.   Good 
copy. Firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges. 
55pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Theatre 
And The Cinema"; "Psychology Of The Actor"; and "A Classical 
Cinema?". Order No. 6388/RI3B.

€32.00

SHERIDAN, PAUL  (EDITOR). Sense and Censorship  .  Impact 
Books On Film, London, 1949. Spring 1949.   Good paperback copy. 
General wear to cover, tape repaired spine, staple bound. 36pp. 8vo.
Contains advertisements.  Includes articles on "The Censor And The 
Artist", by A.T.L. Watkins; "Essay In Atmosphere", by Henry A. 
Sandoz; and "Newsreel Monopoly", by Alf Tunwell. Order No. 
6893/RI3F.

€18.00

SHERMAN, ERIC & RUBIN, MARTIN. The Director's Event. 
Interviews With Five American Film-Makers. Atheneum, New York, 
1970. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, rubbed dust 
jacket edges & corners, clean text. 200pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations 
and filmographies.  Includes interviews with Budd Boetticher, Peter 
Bogdanovich, Samuel Fuller, Arthur Penn, and Abraham Polonsky. 
Order No. 6328/FA5B.

€30.00
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SHINDLER, COLIN. Hollywood Goes To War. Films And 
American Society 1939-1952. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 
1979. First edition.  Near fine copy.  Very good dustwrapper. 152pp. 
4to. An historian's view of the relationship between American history 
and the American film industry, this book is a witty and perceptive 
account of Hollywood and its films from the years of the outbreak of 
the Second World War in Europe to the end of the war in Korea. With 
frontispiece, illustrations, notes, bibliography, general index and index 
of film titles. Order No. 5958/FA2B.

€28.00

SIGNORET, SIMONE. Nostalgia Isn't What It Used To Be. 
Harper & Row Publishers,  New York, 1978. First edition.   Very 
good copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket edges 
& corners. 403pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  The memoirs of the French 
actress, Simone Signoret.ISBN 060139862 . Order No. 6696/FC5B.

€28.00

SILVER, ALAIN & URSINI, JAMES. David Lean And His Films. 
Leslie Frewin of London, 1974. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 255pp. Large 
8vo.  Contains illustrations, bio-filmography, select bibliography, and 
index.  A highly-informative and scholarly book drawing a detailed 
portrait of David Lean as mirrored in the body of his fine motion 
pictures and his accomplished professional methods.  It is also an 
attempt to elucidate the thematic and expressive values of Lean's 
individual films, first as unique and self-sustaining works of 
considerable merit and, second, as they relate to each other and 
constitute a collective statement of the director's 'world-view.ISBN 
0856320951 . Order No. 6361/RI3B.

€26.00

SIMPSON, ALAN & GALTON, RAY. Hancock. Four Scripts For 
Television. Transworld Publishers, London, 1961. Corgi edition .
Good paperback copy. Firm binding, slightly browned pages, rubbed 
spine and edges, some creasing. 62pp. Small 8vo.  Contains 
illustrations, and the scripts for "Economy Drive"; "The Train 
Journey"; "Going Down"; and "Mayday". Order No. 6359/RI3F.

€14.00

BAXTER, JOHN. The Gangster Film. Sceen Series . A. Zwemmer 
& A.S. Barnes & Co., London & New York, 1970. First edition.
Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 160pp. Small 8vo.  An illustrated guide to over 200 key 
figures in the Gangster Film and Crime in the Cinema, with an index 
to over 900 films. Order No. 5907/FA5B.

€21.00

BAXTER, JOHN. The Hollywood Exiles.  Macdonald and Jane's, 
London, 1976. First edition.  Very good copy.  Very good 
dustwrapper. 242pp. 4to. The bizarre story of the European expatriates 
in Hollywood in the 1920s and 1930s - how they were recruited, how 
they lived and what they thought about it all. With illustrations and 
index.ISBN 0356081974 . Order No. 5903/RK5F.

€37.00
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BAZIN, ANDRÉ [ET AL] EDITORS-IN-CHIEF. Cahiers du 
Cinéma. Novembre 1958. Cahiers Du Cinema, Paris. Tome XV, No. 
89.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to covers with some creasing. 64pp. 8vo.  Includes articles on 
"Entretien avec Nicholas Ray", by Charles Bitsch; "Cette Angleterre", 
by Louis Marcorelles; and "Bio-filmographie de Nicholas Ray". 
Order No. 6316/FC5B.

€15.00

BAZIN, ANDRE. What is Cinema?  Vol. II.  University of 
California Press, Berkeley, 1971. First printing.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, with dust jacket. 200pp. 8vo.  Essays selected & translated by 
Hugh Gray.  “This second selection of essays (drawn from the last two 
volumes of Bazin's 'Qu-est-ce que le cinéma?') includes his major 
studies on the western, on Chaplin, and on neorealism - the 
culmination of Bazin's aesthetic.  It also includes a variety of shorter 
and lighter essays" - from dust jacket.ISBN 0520020340 . Order No. 
6367/FC5B.

€28.00

BBC HANDBOOK 1975 & 1976. Incorporating The Annual 
Report And Accounts 1973-1974 & 1974-75.  British Broadcasting 
Corporating, London, 1974. First edition.   Near fine paperback 
copies.   8vo. Chapters include: "English regional broadcasting, 
Northern Ireland, and World radio and television receivers. Also 
contains information on Religious broadcasting, World external 
broadcasting services, and BBC Programmes Complaints 
Commission. Indexed with color maps and photographs.ISBN 
563126841 & 563128917 . Order No. 7043/FB3F.

€28.00

BEATON, CECIL. Fair Lady.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London, 
1964. First edition.   Very good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw.  
128pp. 8vo. "Cecil Beaton's witty pen recorded the strains, 
satisfactions, delights and despairs of making a major movie while his 
pencil sketched the stars behind the scenes and his camera recorded 
pictures of the film in progress". Illustrated with B/W photoplates, 
drawings and a color frontisportrait. Order No. 6394/FB3F.

€31.00

BEATON, WELFORD (EDITED BY). Hollywood Spectator. 
Hollywood Spectator Co., North Hollywood, California, 1941. Vol. 
15, No. 4 - Vol. 16, No. 2.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on 
spine. Near fine copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to 
edges & corners.  8vo.  A collection of editons of the Hollywood 
Spectator periodical. Order No. 7030/FA5F.

€18.00
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BEATON, WELFORD (EDITOR). Hollywood Spectator. 
Hollywood Spectator Inc. First edition.  Good copies in the original 
edge bumped  and dulled green cloth.    4to.  

Volume 10 - No. 6, January 4 - 1936   
Volume 12 - No.1, April 10, 1937  
Volume 12 - No. 28, January 1, 1938   
Volume 13 - No. 25, January 7, 1939 - 1940   
Volume 14 - No. 1, April 15 - 1939. Illustrated with 
advertisements. Order No. 7066/FC3B.

€125.00

BEHLMER, RUDY (EDITED AND SELECTED). Memo From 
David O. Selznick. With an introduction by S. N. Behrman . The 
Viking Press, New York, 1972. First edition.   Near fine copy in 
dulled and slightly edge chipped/worn dw. Good tight binding. 518pp. 
Large 8vo. Chapters include: "David O. Selznick Productions, Inc. 
(1940-1948)", "European Coproductions And Miscellany (1948-
1956)", and "Paramount (1928-1931)". Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photoplates and appendices. Order No. 6441/FA4B.

€34.00

BELFRANGE, CEDRIC. Promised Land Notes for a History. 
Notes For A History . Victor Gollancz Ltd., London, 1938. First 
edition.   Good copy in a sunned and slightly edge chipped dw.
349pp. 8vo. Order No. 5766/RK6f.

€48.00

BELLOCCHIO, MARCO. China Is Near.  Calder & Boyars, 
London, 1969. First Thus edition. Very good copy in a dulled and 
worn dw. Slight close tear to back dw cover. 160pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Allegretto con pessimismo", "The authors on tape", and "the 
screenplay". Illustrated with B/W photographs and a frontispiece. 
Order No. 6449/RK6B.

€36.00

BENDICK, JEANNE. Making The Movies.  Paul Elek, London, 
1946. First edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge 
bumped grey cloth. Spine toned. 190pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The 
Cameraman and the Cameras and Camera Tricks", "Casting, 
Costuming, and Make-up", and "Editing and Processing". Indexed and 
illustrated, with a bibliography and a glossary. Order No. 
5789/FA4B.

€31.00

BERGMAN, INGMAR. A Film Trilogy.  Calder and Boyers, 
London, 1967. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, rubbed 
& scuffed dust jacket, clean text. 143pp. 8vo.  Translated from the 
Swedish by Paul Britten Austin.  Contains 3 illustrations.  Contains 
the scripts "Through A Glass Darkly"; "The Communicants (Winter 
Light)"; and "The Silence". Order No. 5932/RI5f.

€32.00
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BERMINGHAM, CEDRIC OSMOND (COMPILED AND 
EDITED BY). Stars Of The Screen 1931.  Herbert Joseph, London. 
1931 edition.  Bound in original waxed cloth. Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, slightly rubbed spine edges. 202pp. 8vo.  A 
volume of biographies of contemporary actors and actresses engaged 
in photo-play throughout the world.  Contains illustrations. Order No. 
6504/FA65.

€24.00

BERNARD, STEVEN. On Location. The National Film & 
Videotape Production Directory. On Location Publishing. 1980 
Annual Edition.  Very good paperback copy. Strong binding, minor 
wear to the edges.  650pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Television stations", 
"Wardrobe/costume rental", and "Bookstores/Newsstands/TV & 
Films". Indexed and illustrated with advertisements. Order No. 
6812/FA4B.

€28.00

BESSIE, ALVAH. The Symbol.  The Bodley Head, London, 1967. 
First edition.   Good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw.  317pp. 8vo. 
The author "has, in an uncanny way, entered Emma's mind and heart 
so that we know and feel what it must be like to be so famous and so 
haunted". Order No. 6387/RK6B.

€38.00

BETTS, ERNEST. Heraclitus . Or The Future Of Films . Kegan 
Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd., London, 1928. First edition.  Bound 
in original boards with title labels on spine and front board. Good 
copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers with rubbed edges & 
corners, text clean & bright. 96pp. Small 8vo. Order No. 5970/RI3B.

€18.00

BEYER, NILS (EN STUDIE I FILMENS DRAMATURGI AV). 
Att Se Film. Student Foreningen Verdandis Smaskrifter N:R 426. 
Albert Bonniers Forlag, Stockholm, 1940. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy in the original dulled and slightly worn covers. Page 
edges uncut and unopened.  64pp. 12mo. Chapters include: 
"Filmskadespelet", "Den Levande Bilden", and "Filmen som konst och 
propaganda". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6130/FA4F.

€10.00

BLAKESTON, OSWELL (EDITED BY). Working For The 
Films.  Focal Press Limited, London, 1947. First edition.  Bound in 
original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, sunned spine, 
rubbed edges & corners. 207pp. 8vo. Contains index.  Includes 
chapters on "Film Director", by David Lean; "Film Actor", by Eric 
Portman; and "Working Conditions & Salaries". Order No. 
5942/FA5B.

€21.00
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BLAKESTON, OSWELL (EDITED BY). Working for the Films. 
The Focal Press, London, 1947. First edition.   Good copy in the 
original slightly soiled, dulled and edge bumped yellow cloth. Spine 
slightly slanted. 207pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Producer" by A. 
Cavalcanti, "Documentary Cameraman" by W. Suschitzky, and "Film 
Cartoonist" by J. Halas. Indexed with charts. Order No. 5774/RK6f.

€21.00

BLAND, ALEXANDER. The Nureyev Valentino. Portrait of a 
Film.. Cassell & Collier Macmillan Publishers Ltd., London, 1977. 
First Studio Vista Book edition.  Very good paperback copy. Minor 
wear to the edges. 124pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Bringing a legend 
back to life", "Shooting the stars", and "Cast list and Technical 
Credits". Richly illustrated with color and monochrome 
photographs.ISBN 028970796X . Order No. 6440/RA4B.

€20.00

BLESH, RUDI. Keaton.  Secker & Warburg, London, 1967. first 
english edition.   Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 395pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include "The Magic Silence", "The Crest Of The Wave", and 
"Reshooting The Last Scene". Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photographs. Order No. 5790/FA4B.

€36.00

BLOOM, CLAIRE. Limelight and After. The Education of an 
Actress. Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London, 1982. First British 
edition.   Near fine copy in dulled and price clipped dw.  187pp. 8vo. 
"In this delightful book, Claire Bloom recalls her childhood in 
England during the Blitz and as an evacuee in Florida and New York 
and traces the early years of her professional life in rep, at Stratford 
and the Old Vic and on screen with Chaplin. In later chapters she 
explores her feelings about acting and the inevitable conflicts of work 
with marriage and motherhood and she describes her experiences 
working with some of the great actors of the day, including Gielgud, 
Olivier and Richardson. Written with great sensitivity and style, 
"Limelight and After" is a vivid and revealing self-portrait of one of 
the great classical actresses of our time". Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates.ISBN 0297780514 . Order No. 5752/FA4F.

€26.00

BLOW-UP. A Film By Michelangelo Antonioni. Modern Film 
Scripts . Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1971. First printing.   Near fine 
copy. Firm binding, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 119pp. 8vo.  
Contains notes.  "The script published here is based on the original 
screenplay by Antonioni and his co-writers Edward Bond and Tonino 
Guerra, amplified by a shot-by-shot viewing of the film.  Introductory 
material includes interviews with the director and the text is illustrated 
with over fifty production stills" - from dust jacket. Order No. 
5875/RI3B.

€21.00
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BOARD OF TRADE. Distribution And Exhibition Of 
Cinematograph Films. Report Of The Committee Of Enquiry 
Appointed By The President Of The Board Of Trade. His Majesty's 
Stationery Office, London, 1949. Government Publication.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, staple bound, some rusting and foxing 
to front cover, slightly sunned edges. 63pp. 8vo.  Contains appendix.
Includes chapters on "Scale And Organisation Of The Industry - A 
Simplified Account"; "Box-Office Receipts And Their Distribution"; 
and "Ways And Means Of Increasing Aggregate Box-Office Takings". 
Order No. 5870/FA5B.

€18.00

BODEEN, DEWITT. More From Hollywood. The Careers Of 15 
Great American Stars. A.S. Barnes & Co, 1977. First edition.   Very 
good copy. Firm binding, clean text, rubbed and worn dust jacket 
edges & corners. 355pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and index.
Includes chapters on "Greta Garbo"; "Dorothy Gish"; "Florence 
Bates", "Jeanette MacDonald", and "Clint Eastwood.ISBN 
0498015335 . Order No. 6522/RI45f.

€35.00

BOGARDE, DIRK. An Orderly Man.  Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 
1983. First edition.   Good copy in dulled dw. Page edges uncut. 
291pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates.ISBN 
0394532163 . Order No. 6719/FA4B.

€24.00

BOGDANOVICH, PETER. Fritz Lang In America.  Studio Vista 
Limited, 1967. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding. 143pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W 
photographs. Order No. 6039/FA4F.

€10.00

BOGDANOVICH, PETER. Picture Shows.  George allen & Unwin 
Ltd, London, 1975. First British Edition.  Very good copy in a dulled 
dw. Minor wear to the edges. 272pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Gary 
Grant", "The Best American Films Of 1939", and "Mr. Zukor's 100th 
Birthday Party". Indexed.ISBN 004791033X . Order No. 
6273/RK6B.

€34.00

BOGLIC, MIRA (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). Almanac of Croatian 
Film 1966 - 1970.  The Association of Film-Workers of Croatia, 
Zagreb, 1971. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, sunned 
dust jacket spine with minor wear to edges. 163pp. 8vo.  Contains 
illustrations.  "This brief review and its data indicate that the period 
represented in this book has been a fruitful one in the history of the 
Croatian cinema" - from preface. Order No. 6444/RI3F.

€35.00

BOLL, ANDRE. Le Cinema Et Son Histoire. Arts Pour Tous - III. 
Sequana, Paris, 1941. First edition.   Fair paperback copy. Pages 
browned, page edges uncut. 121pp. 12mo. Chapters include: 
"Technique et art du Cinema", "Histoire Du Cinéma Muet", and 
"Importance Sociale du Cinéma". Indexed. Order No. 6462/RK6B.

€21.00
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BOND, RALPH. Monopoly: The Future Of British Films.  The 
Association of Cine-Technicians, London, 1942. [1946].  Good 
booklet. Front cover stained, edge browned and worn.  31pp. 8vo. 
Foreword by George H. Elvin. Order No. 6687/FA4F.

€18.00

BOWER, DALLAS. Plan For Cinema.  Dent & Sons Ltd., London, 
1936. First edition.  Good copy in the original sunned, dulled, and 
edge bumped blue cloth. Edges damp stained (but not affecting the 
internal). Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 147pp. 8vo. With 
material on "Aspects Of The Social Scene", "On The Nature Of 
Cinema", and "Towards A Solid Cinema". Order No. 5816/TK6f.

€21.00

BOX, SYDNEY. Film Publicity. A Handbook On The Production 
And Distribution Of Propaganda Films. Lovat Dickson Ltd, 1937. 
First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, minor rubbing to edges & corners. 142pp. 8vo.  Contains 8 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "Trade 
Follows The Film"; "Cinema Circulation"; and "Putting A Film On 
The Screen". Order No. 6474/FA5B.

€22.00

BRINSON, PETER (EDITOR). Films And Filming.  Hansom 
Books Ltd, 1955. First edition.  Good staple bound copies in the 
original dulled and worn covers.   30pp. 4to. Includes:

Christmas 1954   
January 1955
February 1955
March 1955. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6258/FC2B.

€18.00

BRINSON, PETER (EDITOR). Films And Filming. October 1954. 
Hansom Books, London. Vol. 1, No. 1.  Bound in original wrps. Very 
good copy. Staple bound, slightly worn covers & edges, slight tearing. 
31pp. 8vo.  Contains b/w illustrations and advertisements.  Includes 
articles on "Edinburgh Diary", by John Minchinton; "Italy In London", 
by John Francis Lane; and "The Brooder", by Peter Brinson. Order
No. 6260/FC5B.

€12.00

BRINSON, PETER. Choice And Care Of Films In Fundamental 
Education. Film Centre Educational Pamphlet - No. 3. The Olen 
Press, London, 1950. First edition.  Very good pamphlet. Spine 
sunned, some wear to the edges.  21pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The 
need for local production", "Checking films on receipt", and 
"Suggestions for improving the organisation of film distribution in 
fundamental education areas". Complete with appendices. Order No. 
6653/FB3F.

€12.00
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BRINSON, PETER. Film and Filmstrip Projection in 
Fundamental Education. Film Centre Educational Pamphlets - No. 
1. The Olen Press, London, 1950. First edition.   Near fine pamphlet.
21pp. 8vo. With material on "the significance of projectors in 
fundamental education", "Optical aids in general", and "Filmstrip 
projection". Illustrated with a bibliography and an appendix. Order
No. 6651/FB3F.

€10.00

BRINSON, PETER. Film Discussion Groups In Fundamental 
Education. Film Centre Educational Pamphlets . The Olen Press, 
London, 1950. First edition.   Very good pamphlet.  21pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "The Purpose of Film Discussion  Groups", 
"Building A National Service", and "Experience of some countries in 
using films in conjunction with discussion groups". Complete with a 
bibliography and an appendix. Order No. 6656/FB3F.

€12.00

BRITISH FILM INSTITUTE (ARRANGED BY). London DEFA 
Film Week.  German Democratic Republic, 1959. First edition.  Fair 
paperback copy. Covers dulled and worn.   8vo. Richly illustrated. 
Order No. 6626/RK6f.

€14.00

BRITTON, ERIC. Piccadilly Incident.  World film Publications 
Ltd., London, 1947. First edition.   Good copy rebound in modern 
cloth.  86pp. 8vo. Adapted from the Screenplay by Nicholas Phipps, 
and based on a story by Florence Tranter. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 5986/FA4B.

€27.00

BROWN, JAMES E. (EDITED BY). Educational Media 
Yearbook 1974 & 1977.  R.R. Bowker Company, New York & 
London. n.d.   Near fine copies in the original dulled beige cloth.
8vo. Chapters include: "The American Association of School 
Librarians: Media Services in Education" by LuOuida Vinson, "Urban 
Educational Media Centers in the Sixties by Richard Gilkey, and 
"Educational Media Producers' Sales", 1972. Also Contains 
"American Society fo Information Science (ASIS)" by Joshua I. Smith 
and Robert McAfee, Jr., "Educational Film Library Association 
(EFLA): Influential Force in Media" by Nadine Covert, and "CINE 
Golden Eagle Film Awards, 1975". Indexed with appendix.ISBN  
0835207190 & 0835209482. Order No. 6919/FB3B.

€70.00

BROWNLOW, KEVIN. Napoleon. Abel Gance's Classic Film. 
Jonathan Cape Ltd., London, 1983. First edition.  Near fine copy in 
dulled dw. Minor wear to the edges. Jonathan Cape File Copy. 310pp. 
Large 8vo. Research Collaborators: Bambi Ballard, Veronica 
Bamfield, Lenny Borger, and Bernard Eisenschitz. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece.ISBN 
0224020226. Order No. 5910/FC2B.

€32.00
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BRUNEL, ADRIAN. Film Production.  Newnes, London, 1956. 
First edition.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, sunned spine. 184pp. 8vo.  With 
introduction by Alexander Korda.  Contains appendices.  Includes 
chapters on "Movement & Sound"; "Casting"; and "Set Economy". 
Order No. 5818/RI3B.

€22.00

BRUNEL, ADRIAN. Filmcraft. The Art Of Picture Production. 
George Newnes, Limited, London. First edition.  Original brown 
cloth.  Good copy, firm binding. 238pp. 8vo. This outline of the 
technique of film-production is intended primarily as a guide for 
amateur film enthusiasts, but it may amuse professionals. With 
frontispiece and appendices. Order No. 5817/RK5F.

€26.00

BRUNEL, ADRIAN. Nice Work. The Story Of Thirty Years In 
British Film Production. Forbes Robertson Ltd., London, 1949. First 
edition.   Good copy in a dulled, edge chipped and worn dw. Text 
bright and clean in a strong binding. 217pp. 8vo. "Adrian Brunel takes 
you behind the scenes and introduces you to his comrades, the lovable, 
the glamorous, the peculiar, the simple, the outrageous, the brilliant 
and the charming people who make up the background of a film 
director's life. He writes from his vast experience without fear and 
without bitterness, wittily, naturally and informatively. It might be 
fiction, but it is true - a gay, yet moving story of a movie-man". 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5733/FA4B.

€34.00

BRUNEL, ADRIAN. Only Yesterday. A Play In Three Acts. 
Newnes, London. n.d.   Good paperback copy in the original soiled 
and edge worn covers. Back cover edge torn. 112pp. 8vo. Order No. 
5960/RK6f.

€24.00

BUCHANAN, ANDREW. Film And the Future.  George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd., London, 1945. First edition.  Original Blue Cloth.  Good 
copy, firm binding, dulled, corners slightly bumped. 104pp. 8vo. This 
book is concerned with the influence exerted by film, and seeks to find 
out wether it is the right or the wrong kind of influence for the world 
to-day, and, more particulary, for to-morrow. With frontispiece and 
illustrations. Order No. 5989/RK5F.

€18.00

BUCHANAN, ANDREW. The Art Of Film Production.  Sir Isaac 
Pitman & Sons, London, 1936. First edition.   Good copy in the 
original spine sunned and dulled purple cloth.  92pp. 8vo. With an 
appreciation by John Grierson. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photographs and a frontispiece. Order No. 5981/RK6f.

€26.00
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BUCHANAN, ANDREW. The Film In Education.  Phoenix House 
Limited, London, 1951. First edition.  Very good copy, firm binding, 
dark coloured top edge.  Dustwrapper slightly dulled and chipped at 
the extremities. 256pp. 8vo. Introduction by J.A. Harrison. With 50 
photographs, one being the frontispiece. With bibliography and index. 
Order No. 5963/RK5F.

€41.00

BUCHER, EDMUND AND KINDT, ALBRECHT (EDITED BY). 
Film Photos Wie Noch Nie. 1200 Interessante Photos Aus Den 
Besten Filmen Aller Lánder. Ein Aufregendes Bilderbuch. First 
edition.  Fair paperback copy in very worn, dulled and rubbed covers. 
Page edges browned, tape marks to half title page. Good strong 
binding. 255pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Emil Jannings; 
Kriminalromantik im Film", "Carl Th. Dreyer; Realisierte Mystik", 
and "Henrik Galeen, Der phantastische Film". Illustrated with 
numerous B/W photoplates. Order No. 6069/FB7B.

€27.00

BUNUEL, LUIS (A FILM BY). Tristana.  Lorrimer Publishing, 
London, 1971. First Printing.   Near fine copy in dulled dw.  144pp. 
8vo. Modern Film Scripts Series. Introduction by J. Francisco Aranda. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6308/RK6f.

€26.00

BUNUEL, LUIS. My Last Breath. Translated by Abigail Israel. 
Jonathan Cape, London, 1985. Reprinted.  Near fine copy in a dulled 
dw.  Minor wear to the edges. 256pp. 8vo. "Here is [Bunuel's] 
unforgettable first-hand account of the Spanish Civil War both from 
inside Spain and from Paris where he conducted Republican 
propaganda efforts from the Spanish Embassy and in undercover 
missions around Europe" (dw). Illustrated with B/W photoplates.ISBN 
0224020730. Order No. 5792/FA4B.

€31.00

BUSINESS SCREEN. Volumes 1 to 10.  National Magazine Of 
Audio And Visual Aids. First edition.  Very good copies in the 
original dulled and spine toned maroon cloth. Some edges rubbed. 
Title in gilt to spine.  Folio. Bound in 5 books:  

1938 - No. 1
1940 - 1943 - Volume 3 & 4  
1943 - 1945 - Volume 5 - No. 1   
1946 - 1947 - Volume 7 & 8  
1948 - 1949 - Volume 9 & 10. Richly illustrated, with 
advertisements. Order No. 7069/FB7B.

€280.00

BUSSELL, JAN. The Art Of Television.  Faber and Faber Ltd., 
London, 1952. First edition.   Very good copy in the original dulled 
and edge bumped/rubbed black cloth.  163pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Actuality, Commentary, Interviews and Compères", "Writing For 
Television", and "Variety, Ballet, and Music". Indexed and illustrated 
with figures and B/W photoplates. Order No. 5984/FA4B.

€27.00
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BUTLER, IVAN. The Making Of Feature Films - A Guide. 
Penguin Books Ltd, 1971. First edition.   Good paperback copy in the 
original dulled and worn covers. Pages browned. 191pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Cameraman", "The Costume Designer", and "The 
Composer". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5730/RK6f.

€12.00

BY VARIOUS AUTHORS. Playtime In Russia. Edited By Hubert 
Griffith . Methuen & Co. Ltd., London, 1935. First edition.  Bound in 
original waxed boards with title in gilt on spine. Good copy. Firm 
binding, sunned spine, bumped corners, clean text. 249pp. 8vo.  
Contains 19 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on 
"Programme Of The Moscow Theatre Festival, 1934"; "Some 
Impressions Of The Ballet In Russia - 1934"; and "The Soviet Cinema 
And The People: Their Social Unity". Order No. 6982/RI3F.

€26.00

CAMERON, IAN  [ET AL]. Second Wave.  Studio Vista, London, 
1970. First edition.   Fair copy in the original 1/4 cloth on worn 
printed cardboard.  144pp. 12mo. Contributors are: Jean Chabot, 
Michel Ciment, Robert Daudelin, Andi Engel, Michael Walker, and 
Robin Wood. Translations from French by Elisabeth Cameron and 
Elizabeth Kingsley-Rowe. Chapters include: "Dusan Makavejev" by 
Robin Wood, "Jerzy Skolomowski" by Michael Walker, "Nagisa 
Oshima" by Ian Cameron, "Ruy Guerra" and "Glauber Rocha"  by 
Michel Ciment, "Gilles Groulx" by Robert Daudelin, Jean-Pierre 
Lefebvre" by Jean Chabot, "Jean-Marie Straub" by Andi Engel, and 
"Filmographies" by Elixabeth Cameron. Illustrated with B/W 
photographs. Order No. 5787/FA4B.

€16.00

CAMERON, IAN & ELISABETH. The Heavies.  Studio Vista 
Limited, London, 1967. First edition.   Good paperback copy in the 
original dulled and edge worn covers. Firm binding, slightly dulled 
covers. 143pp. Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  A reference guide 
to the many character actors, whose faces might be recognisable while 
their names are not. Order No. 6539/RI3B.

€18.00

CAMERON-WILSON, JAMES / SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film 
Review 1995-6. Including Video Releases. Virgin Books, London, 
1995. First British Edition.   Near fine paperback copy.  192pp. 4to. 
Chapters include: "The Ten Most Promising Faces of 1995", "Movie 
Question Of The Year", and "TV Feature Films Of The Year". 
Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photographs.ISBN 
0863699286 . Order No. 6168/RK6B.

€21.00

CAPRA, FRANK. The Name Above The Title. An Autobiography. 
W. H. Allen, London, 1972. First British Edition.   Near fine copy in a 
dulled and edge worn dw.  513pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated.ISBN 
0491003498 . Order No. 5764/RK6f.

€38.00



History Of Cinema (KHOC1)

CARNÉ, MARCEL / PRÉVERT, JACQUES (A FILM BY). Le 
Jour Se Leve.  Simon and Schuster, New York, 1970. First edition.   
Near fine paperback copy.  128pp. 8vo. Classic Film Sripts. English 
Translation and Description of Action by Dinah Brooke and Nicola 
Hayden. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 218277/RK6f.

€18.00

CARNÉ, MARCEL / PRÉVERT, JACQUES (A FILM BY). Le 
Jour Se Leve.  Simon and Schuster, New York, 1970. First printing.
Very good paperback copy in the original dulled covers.  128pp. 8vo. 
English Translation And Description Of Action by Dinah Brooke And 
Nicola Hayden. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5887/RK6f.

€16.00

CARRICK, EDWARD (COMPILED BY). Art and Design in the 
British Film. A Pictorial Directory Of British Art Directors And Their 
Work. Dennis Dobson Ltd., London, 1948. First edition.   Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, worn dust jacket with rubbed edges, 
some tearing to edges. 133pp. 8vo.  With an introduction by Roger 
Manvell.  Contains illustrations.  Includes chapters on "W.C. 
Andrews"; "Douglas Daniels"; and "Duncan Sutherland". Order No. 
6667/FC5B.

€34.00

CARRICK, EDWARD (EDWARD CRAIG). Designing For 
Moving Pictures.  The Studio Publications, London. First edition.   
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket 
edges with slight tearing to upper spine edge. 104pp. Large 8vo.
Contains appendix, index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The 
Growth Of A New Art"; "How A Film Is Made"; and "Departments, 
Materials And Effects". Order No. 6857/FA5F.

€31.00

CARRICK, EDWARD. Designing for Films. How To Do It Series 
Number 27 - New Edition. The Studio Publications, London & New 
York, 1949. New Edition.  Good copy in the original dulled and edge 
bumped grey cloth.   128pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Materialization Of 
The Design", "The Property Department", and "Film Effects". 
Complete with a bibliography, appendices, and a glossary. Illustrated 
with B/W photographs, a frontispiece, tables, and figures. Order No. 
6666/FC2B.

€21.00

CARRINGER, ROBERT L. The Making Of Citizen Kane.  John 
Murray Ltd, 1985. First British Edition.   Near fine paperback copy.
180pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include "Art Direction", "Postproduction
and Release", and "Collaboration and "The Magnificent Ambersons". 
Indexed and illustrated with a bibliography.ISBN 0719542480 . 
Order No. 5913/RK6B.

€16.00

CARSON, ROBERT. The Magic Lantern.  Robert Hale Limited, 
London, 1954. First edition.   Good copy in a dulled, worn, and edge 
torn dw. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 504pp. 8vo. Order
No. 6607/FA4B.

€36.00
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CARSON, ROBERT. The Outsiders.  Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 1967. first printing.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text, general wear to dust jacket. 532pp. 8vo.  A novel describing the 
lives and experiences of a Los Angeles family. Order No. 6289/RI3F.

€31.00

CARSTAIRS, JOHN PADDY. Kaleisoscope And A Jaundiced 
Eye. A Further Experiment In Autobiography. Hurst & Blackett Ltd., 
London. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Good copy. Firm 
binding, minor rubbing to edges, slightly bumped corners. 140pp. 8vo.  
Contains 24 illustrations.  Includes chapters on "March Winds"; "The 
Zing Of Spring"; and "From Claret Cup To Cider". Order No. 
6561/RI3B.

€22.00

CARTER, HUNTLY. The New Spirit in The Cinema. An Analysis 
And Interpretation Of The Parallel Paths Of The Cinema, Which Have 
Led To The Present Revolutionary Crisis Forming A Study Of The 
Cinema As An Instrument of Sociological Humanism. Harold 
Shaylor, London, 1930. First edition.   Good copy rebound in modern 
cloth.  403pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include: "Sources of confusion of 
Historical Data", "My Theatrical Approach", and "The Building of the 
English Picture Industry in Two Stages". Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photoplates and appendices. Order No. 6665/FA4F.

€34.00

CARTER, S.B. Ourselves and The Cinema. W. E. A. Topics for 
discussion No. 17. Workers' Educational Association, London. n.d.
Very good booklet. Covers dulled. 43pp. Large 12mo. Chapters 
include: "The Film Business in Britain", "The Censorship", and "The 
directors and the stars". Order No. 6661/FB3F.

€10.00

CASTAIRS, JOHN PADDY. Honest Injun! A Light-Hearted 
Autobiography. Hurst & Blackett, London, 1942. First edition.    Good 
copy in a dulled, spine sunned and edge torn dw. 164pp. 8vo. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
6410/FB3F.

€34.00

CHANAN, MICHAEL. Labour Power In The British Film 
Industry.  British Film Institute, London, 1976. First edition.   Near 
fine paperback copy.  56pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Division of 
Labour in Film Production and the Concept of Aesthetic Labour", 
"Unions in the Cinema before 1930", and "The Early Years of the 
ACT". Complete with a bibliography. Order No. 5742/RK6f.

€14.00

CHAPLIN, CHARLES. My Autobiography.  The Bodley Head, 
London, 1964. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  DW worn and 
torn. 545pp. 8vo. In this book Charlie Chaplin tell the extraordinary 
story of his work, his play, his loves, his friendships, his philosophy, 
his trials and his disappointments. With illustrations and index. Order
No. 6531/RK5F.

€30.00
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CHAPLIN, CHARLIE. "You - The People Have The Power".  
Daily Worker Defence League, London, 1940. Reprinted from the 
Daily Worker.  Good leaflet. Edges close torn, browned, and slightly 
stained.  4pp. 8vo. "Here is the Speech from "The Great Dictator", all 
who have seen the film will be glad to read it, all who read it will want 
to see the film". Order No. 6047/RK6f.

€24.00

CHAPLIN, CHARLIE. My Wonderful Visit.  Hurst & Blackett, 
Ltd., London. First edition.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on 
spine. Good copy. Firm binding, sunned spine, rubbed & bumped 
edges & corners, library label remainder to b.e.p. 221pp. Small 8vo.  
Contains 10 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on 
"Off To Europe"; "The Haunts Of Childhood"; and "Farewells To 
Paris & London". Order No. 6633/FC5B.

€45.00

CHAPPELL, CONNERY (EDITOR). Picturegoer Film Annual 
1952-1953.  Odhams Press Limited, London, 1952. New Edition.   
Good copy. Firm binding, clean text, dust jacket edges rubbed & 
worn. 144pp. Large 8vo.  Contains 16 pages in full colour and over 
200 photographs.  "Editor Connery Chappell and his team of expert 
film newsmen have once more assembled...a really dazzling array of 
fascinating articles, features and candid comment about all aspects of 
life, work and personalities in Movieland" - from dust jacket. Order
No. 6627/RI3B.

€31.00

CHAPPELL, CONNERY (EDITOR). Picturegoer Film Annual 
1953-1954.  Odhams Press Limited, London, 1953.   Good copy in a 
dulled, edge torn and worn dw. Spine slightly slanted.  144pp. 4to. 
Foreword by Connery Chappell. Chapters include: "Escorting the 
Stars" by Theo Cowan, "They're Dancers Now" by Le Roy Prinz, and 
"Animals are the best Actors" by Walt Disney. Illustrated with 
numerous color and monochrome photographs. Order No. 
6629/RK6B.

€28.00

CHERKASOV, N. Notes Of A Soviet Actor.  Foreign Languages 
Publishing House, Moscow. Translated edition.  Bound in original 
cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, slight wear to edges & corners. 
227pp. 8vo.  Translated from the Russian by G. Ivanov-Mumjiev and 
S. Rosenberg.  Contains illustrations. Includes chapters on "In Search 
Of A Hero"; "The Actor And The Playwright"; and "The Screen 
Actor's Technique". Order No. 6637/RI3B.

€46.00

CHESMORE, STUART. Behind The Cinema Screen.  Thomas 
Nelson and Sons Ltd., London. n.d.   Very good copy in the original 
dulled and slightly edge rubbed orange cloth.  100pp. 12mo. 
Illustrated from photographs and from drawings by A. L. Stephens. 
Chapters include: "Teaching Animals To Act", "The Story of Michey 
Mouse", and "The News In Pictures". Complete with advertisements. 
Order No. 5811/RK6B.

€31.00
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CHEVALIER, MAURICE. The Man In The Straw Hat. My Story. 
Odhams Press Limited, London. n.d.   Very good copy in the original 
grey cloth.  191pp. 8vo. Foreword by Hannen Swaffer. Chapters 
include: "Apprentice Singer", "From Marseilles To English Boxing", 
and "Military Training". Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 6640/RK6B.

€30.00

CHINA'S SCREEN. 1965. No. 3 & 4. Edited and published by 
China's Screen, 1965. First edition.  Good paperback copy in the 
original dulled and edge worn covers.   1pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"Chinese Cameramen in African; Wu Pei-kung", "Long live the 
victory of the People's War", and "Film Week celebrating the 20th 
Anniversary of the Defeat of German Fascism". Richly illustrated. 
Order No. 6844/FB3B.

€10.00

CHINESE PEOPLE'S LIBERATION ARMY AUGUST FIRST 
FILM STUDIO (ADAPTED BY). Sparkling Red Star (Film 
Scenario). From the novel of the same title by Li Hsin-tien. Scenario 
by Wang Uuan-chien and Lu Chu-kuo. Foreign Languages Press, 
Peking, 1976. First edition.   Fine copy in the original dulled covers.
75pp. 8vo. Order No. 6990/RK6f.

€10.00

CINE CUBANO. Número 1-9.  Edificio "Atlantic", Habana.    Cloth.
Good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled, corners slightly bumped.
4to. Written in Spanish. Order No. 6075/FA2B.

€50.00

CINÉ SECTION OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC DEALERS' 
ASSOCIATION. The Film in Education.  The Photographic 
Dealers' Association, London. n.d.   Good pamphlet in worn and 
dulled covers.   8vo. "A Brief Summary of suggestions for 
improvements in the presentation of Films to Children in Schools by 
Members of the Ciné Section Committee of the Photographic Dealers' 
Association". Order No. 6659/FB3F.

€10.00

CINÉMATHÉQUE FRANCAISE. Musée du Cinéma.  N P. n.d.
Fair paperback copy. Pages browned. 72pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order
No. 6120/RK6f.

€12.00

CLAIR, RENÉ (FILMS BY). A Nous La Liberte and Entr'acte. 
Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1970. First printing.   Near fine copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 140pp. 8vo.
English translation and description of the action by Richard Jacques 
and Nicola Hayden.  Contains illustrations. Order No. 5897/FC5F.

€26.00

CLAIR, RENÉ. Four Screenplays. Le Silence Est D'or; La Beauté 
Du Diable; Les Belles-de-nuit; Les Grandes Manoeuvres. The Orion 
Press, New York, 1970. Translation.  Very good paperback copy. Text 
bright and clean in a strong binding.  439pp. 8vo. Translated from the 
French by Piergiuseppe Bozzetti. Illustrated with B/W photographs 
and a frontispiece. Order No. 6346/FC2B.

€21.00
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CLARK, DUDLEY. Bateman And I In Filmland.  T.Fisher Unwin 
Ltd., London, 1926. First edition.  Fair copy in the original sunned, 
edge rubbed, and dulled purple cloth. Water staining to boards (but not 
affecting the internal.  91pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Commerce And 
Industries", "Government and Administration", and "Church, 
Medicine, and The Law". Drawing illustrated by H. M. Bateman. 
Order No. 6610/RK6B.

€27.00

CLASSIC FILM SCRIPTS. W. C. Fields in Never Give A Sucker 
An Even Break and Tillie And Gus.  Simon & Schuster, New York, 
1973. first printing.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, general 
wear to covers. 124pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations. Order No. 
5889/RI3B.

€14.00

COFFEE, LENORE. Storyline. Recollections of a Hollywood 
Screenwriter. Cassell, London, 1973. First edition.   Very good copy 
in a dulled plastic covered dw.  212pp. 8vo. "There have been many 
books of cinema history, but none like this - a star-studded, action-
packed, intimate picture of the fabulous days of Hollywood at its 
zenith". Indexed with a frontisportrait.ISBN 0304292451 . Order No. 
5842/RK6f.

€22.00

COHN, ART. The Nine Lives of Mike Todd.  Hutchinson of 
London, London, 1959. First edition.  Good copy in the original 
dulled and edge bumped black cloth.  304pp. 8vo. Illustrated with 
B/W photoplates. Order No. 5898/RK6f.

€22.00

COMMISSION ON EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL FILMS 
(REPORT BY). The Film In National Life. Being The Report Of 
An Enquiry Conducted By The Commission On Educational And 
Cultural Films Into The Service Which The Cinematograph May 
Render To Education And Social Progress. George Allen & Unwin 
Ltd., London, 1932. First edition.  Good paperback copy. Spine edges 
chipped. Some wear to the edges. Good strong binding. 204pp. 4to. 
With material on Censorship and Control, The Film as a craft and an 
industry, and the Film in Documentary Record and Science. Indexed 
with appendices. Order No. 6184/RA4B.

€32.00

COMMUNIST FILM WORKERS (BY A GROUP OF) . The 
Great Film Lock-Out.  Farleigh Press Ltd., Herts. n.d.  Good booklet 
in the original dulled covers. Minor wear to the edges. Pages browned. 
24pp. 12mo. Order No. 6358/FC3F.

€31.00
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CONNELLY, WILLIAM J. (PREPARED BY). The Why, What 
And When Of Audio Visuals. 75 Audio-Visual Tools That Can Help 
You Communicate Effectively . Association of National Advertisers 
Inc, New York, 1961. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to covers, staple bound. 38pp. Large 
8vo.  Contains illustrations and appendix.  Includes sections on 
"Planning And Script Preparation.  Easel Graphics"; "Motion 
Pictures"; and "Slides And Transparacies". Order No. 7020/FA5B.

€12.00

CONTEMPORARY FILMS LTD. Films Of All Nations And 
Peoples. Films of all nations and peoples. Contemporary Films Ltd., 
London. n.d.   Good paperback copy in the original dulled and damp 
stained covers.  33pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Strange Ones" 
based on Jean Cocteau's novel "Les Enfants Terribles" (France 
1949O), Dialogue by Jean Cocteau, produced and directed by Jean-
Pierre Melville, and "Children Of Hiroshima" (Japan 1952), Producer 
K. Yoshimura, Director and Screenplay K. Shindo, and "Kindgom On 
The Waters" (Hungary 1951), made by Dr. Istvan Nagy. Indexed and 
illustrated. Order No. 6118/RK6f.

€14.00

COOK, DOROTHY E. & BORDEN, BARBARA (COMPILED 
BY). Educational Film Guide. Annual Edition, September 1947. The 
H. W. Wilson Company, New York. Seventh Edition.  Bound in 
original yellow waxed cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text. 548pp. Large 8vo.

Part 1: A title and subject list of 5041 film.   
Part 2: A selected, classified and annotated list of 3785 films. 
Order No. 7031/FA5F.

€36.00

COOKE, ALISTAIR (EDITOR). Garbo And The Night 
Watchmen. A Selection made in 1937 from the writings of British 
and American Film Crisis. Martin Secker & Warburg Limited, 1971. 
First Thus edition.  Good copy in a dulled dw. Page edges slightly 
browned,  spine slanted.  285pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photographs. Order No. 5880/RK6B.

€31.00

COOKE, ALISTAIR. Douglas Fairbanks. The Making Of A Screen 
Character. The Museum of Modern Art, 1940. Museum Of Modern 
Art Film Library Series No. 2.  Bound in original boards. Very good 
copy. Spine cracked, clean text, genreal wear to boards. 36pp. Large 
8vo.  Contains illustrations, index and chronology.  Includes chapters 
on "Creating A Screen Personality"; "The Raw Material: Douglas 
Elton Ulman (1883-1915)"; and "The Making Of 'Doug'". Order No. 
6871/FA5B.

€21.00
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COSTNER, TOM (EDITOR). Motion Picture Market Place 1976 
- 1977.  Little, Brown and Company, Boston, 1976. First edition.   
Very good paperback copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
worn covers. Library marking to spine. 512pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Costumes", "Films for Theatrical Release", and "Grip 
Equipment".ISBN 0316157708 . Order No. 7028/FB3F.

€24.00

COTES, PETER & NIKLAUS, THELMA. The Little Fellow. The
Life And Work Of Charles Spencer Chaplin. Paul Elek Publishers Ltd. 
London, 1951. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dustwrapper 
slightly dulled and chipped at the extremities. 157pp. 8vo. With 
photographs, appendices, bibliographical note and index. Order No. 
6674/RK5F.

€40.00

COUSINS, E.G. How To Enter the Film World.  George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd., London, 1935. First edition.  Bound in original cloth 
boards. Good copy. Firm binding, slightly frayed edges, clean text. 
106pp. Small 8vo.  With an introduction by Alexander Korda.  
Contains list of British studios and agents.  Includes chapters on 
"Qualifications"; "Hints To Applicants"; and "Casting". Order No. 
6011/RI3B.

€20.00

COWIE, PETER (EDITED BY). 50 Major Film-Makers.  A. S. 
Barnes & Co., Inc., South Brunswick & New York, 1975. First 
edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly dulled dust jacket 
with rubbed edges & corners. 287pp. Large 8vo.  Contains index. A 
collection of essays gathered together in one volume, forming a 
valuable introduction to the most exciting names in modern cinema.  
Each monograph is illustrated with attractive new stills.  Directors 
profiled include Ingmar Bergam, John Frankenheimer, Alfred 
Hitchcock, Sidney Lumet, Francois Truffaut, and Orson Welles. 
Order No. 6734/FA5B.

€51.00

COWIE, PETER (EDITOR). International Film Guide 1964, 
1965, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975 & 1976. 
The Tantivy Press, London. First edition.    Good paperback copies, 
some library markings remain.  Contents include reviews, interviews, 
festival coverage, filmographies, animation, index to film magazines, 
book reviews, many articles and illustrations. Order No. 6861/FA2B.

€175.00

COWIE, PETER (EDITOR). International Film Guide 1965. 
Tantivy Press, London, 1965. First edition.   Very good paperback 
copy in dulled covers.  304pp. 8vo. Illustrated with material on 
"Festivals and Awards", "Directory of Specialist Cinemas", and 
"Animation". Order No. 218771/FB3F.

€18.00
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COWIE, PETER (EDITOR). International Film Guide 1967. 
Tantivy Press, London, 1967. First edition.   Very good copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge worn covers.  328pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Tour Of Cinemas", "The Screen In Space", and "Film 
Magazine". Richly illustrated. Order No. 218775/FB3F.

€18.00

COWIE, PETER (EDITOR). International Film Guide 1969. 
Tantivy Press, London, 1969. First edition.   Very good copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge worn covers.  335pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Interview with John Frankenheimer", "Sponsored Films", 
and "Film Schools". Richly illustrated. Order No. 218773/FB3F.

€18.00

COWIE, PETER (EDITOR). International Film Guide 1970. 
Tantivy Press, London, 1970. First edition.   Very good paperback 
copy in the original dulled and worn covers.  448pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Directors Of The Year", "Articles World Production 
Survey", and "Shorts of the Year". Richly illustrated. Order No. 
218772/FB3F.

€18.00

COWIE, PETER. Eighty Years Of Cinema.  A. S. Barnes and 
Company, South Brunswick, 1977. First edition.  Very good copy.
DW slightly dulled. 323pp. 4to. It provides a table companion to the 
history of the movies, taking the story up to the end of 1974. With 
illustrations an index. Order No. 5672/RK5F.

€38.00

COWIE, PETER. Finnish Cinema.  The Tantivy Press, 
London/A.S. Barnes & Co., New Jersey, 1976. First edition.   Very 
good copy. General wear to dust jacket, firm binding, clean text. 
128pp. Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations, filmographies, bibliography, 
and index.  Includes sections on "Development Of Finnish Cinema"; 
"Wars And The Memories"; and "The New Wave". Order No. 
6885/RI3F.

€22.00

COWIE, PETER. The Cinema Of Orson Welles.  A.S. Barnes and 
Company, South Brunswick and New York, 1973. First paperback 
edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, geneal wear to covers, clean 
text. 262pp. 8vo.  Contains appendices and index.  Includes sections 
on "The Study Of A Colossus: Citizen Kane"; "The Study Of A 
Fading Aristocracy: The Magnificent Ambersons"; and "The Study Of 
Corruption: Touch Of Evil".ISBN 0498022986 . Order No. 
7277/RI3B.

€18.00
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CRANE, DOUGLAS & MYERS, HAROLD (EDITORS). 
Presenting Hollywood - London Film Parade: The Two Film 
Cities In One Book.  Marks & Spencer Ltd  n.d.    Good copy in the 
original 1/4 cloth on scuffed, edge rubbed and worn printed boards.
112pp. 4to. Foreword by Douglas Crane and Harold Myers. Chapters 
include: "Through the Ages" by Sid Field, "I gave myself a year to 
make good" by Gary Cooper, and "Thanks to my dancing" by William 
Graham. Illustrated with numerous color plates and B/W photographs. 
Order No. 6438/RK6B.

€30.00

CROSS, BRENDA (EDITOR). The Film Hamlet. A Record Of Its 
Production. The Saturn Press, 1948. Fourth edition.  Good copy in the 
original 1/4 cloth on dulled boards. Minor wear to the edges, top spine 
edge slightly white stained. 76pp. 4to. Chapters on "Design and 
Costumes" by Roger Furse, "The Music Of Hamlet" by William 
Walton, and "Publicity Problems" by Kenneth Green. Illustrated. 
Order No. 5891/RK6B.

€24.00

CROSS, JOHN E. Film To-Day Books: Screen And Audience. 
The Saturn Press, London. n.d.  Fair copy in the original dulled and 
edg worn cardboards. Binding slightly weak.  90pp. 4to. Richly 
illustrated. Order No. 6092/FB3B.

€14.00

CUGAT, XAVIER. Rumba is My Life. Illustrated by the author. 
Sampson Low, London, 1949. First British edition.   Fine copy in the 
original grained maroon boards.  183pp. 8vo. Order No. 6520/FA4B.

€24.00

DANISCHEWSKY, MONJA. White Russian - Red Face.  Victor 
Gollancz Ltd., London, 1966. First edition.   Near fine copy in a 
dulled dw.  192pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Wide Boy on the Lower 
Slopes of Parnassus", and "Mr. Balcon's Academy for Young 
gentlemen". Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontisportrait. 
Order No. 6404/RK6f.

€36.00

DARTINGTON HALL TRUSTEES (A SURVEY SPONSORED 
BY). The Factual Film.  Geoffrey Cumberlege, Oxford University 
Press, London, 1947. First edition.   Very good copy in a sunned and 
slightly edge chipped dw.  260pp. 8vo. Published on behalf of the Art 
Enquiry by PEP (Political And Economic Planning). With material on 
the documentary film during the war, the international use of factual 
films, and the use of the film in education. Indexed with a 
bibliography and a glossary. Order No. 5755/RK6f.

€44.00

DATT, GOPAL  (EDITOR). Close-Up. The Indian Film Scene . 
Film Forum, Bombay, 1970. Vol. 3, No. 5-6.   Very good paperback 
cop y. Firm binding, clean text, staple bound, toned spine, slightly 
rubbed edges. 202pp. Small 8vo.  Includes articles on "National 
Characteristics of The Indian Cinema"; "The Gujarti Cinema"; and 
"Discussion On Censorship. Order No. 6628/FA5B.

€14.00
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DAVIDSON, BILL. The Real And The Unreal.  Harper & Brothers, 
Publishers, New York, 1961. First edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, 
general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges & corners . 273pp. 8vo.
Includes chapters on "Davidson's Hollywood"; "Anatomy Of A 
Scandal"; and "How To Get Fired In Hollywood". Order No. 
6406/RI3F.

€30.00

DAVIES, DEREK J. (EDITOR). The Film Teacher. Journal of the 
Society of Film Teachers. British Film Institute, London, 1952. First 
edition.   Very good paperback copy.  32pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order
No. 6123/FA4F.

€12.00

DAVY, CHARLES (EDITOR). Footnotes To The Film.  Lovat 
Dickinson Ltd., London, 1938. Readers Union Edition.  Bound in 
original illustrated boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
rubbed edges & corners. 334pp. 8vo.  Contains 40 illustrations, 
including frontispiece, and index.  Includes the essays "Direction", by 
Alfred Hitchcock; "Subjects & Stores", by Graham Greene"; and 
"British Films: To-Day And To-Morrow", by Alexander Korda. 
Order No. 5798/RI3B.

€23.00

DAY-LEWIS, SEAN (EDITED BY). One Day In The Life Of 
Television.  Grafton Books, London, 1989. First edition.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers. 413pp. 8vo.
Contains general index, index of contributors, photo credits, and 
project credits.  "On Tuesday 1st November 1988, men, women and 
children throughout the British Isles were invited by the British Film 
Institute to record their feelings and experiences as they watched 
television in the course of the day; creating the most candid and 
comprehensive view of the television industry assembled.  A rich and 
enlightening range of opinion both on particular programmes and on 
the more general function of television as a share experience" - from 
cover.  ISBN 0246134976 . Order No. 6313/FA5B.

€22.00

DE BOSIO, GIANFRANCO & SQUARZINA, LUIGI. Il 
Terrorista.  Neri Pozza Editore. 1963 Edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, minor wear to dust jacket. 140pp. 8vo.  Contains 80 
illustrations.  Con una prefazione di Ferruccio Parri un saggio di Tino 
Ranieri e una rassegna della critica. Order No. 6472/RI3F.

€34.00

DEANS, MARJORIE. Meeting At The Sphinx. Caesar And 
Cleopatra. Macdonald & Co., London. n.d.   Good copy in a dulled 
and slighlty edge chipped dw.  146pp. 8vo. Gabriel Pascal's 
Production of Bernard Shaw's "Caesar And Cleaopatra", with 
forewords by both the author and producer Bernard Shaw and Gabriel 
Pascal. Illustrated with a frontispiece. Order No. 6108/RK6B.

€26.00
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DELLUC, LOUIS. La Jungle Du Cinéma.  Aux Éditions de la 
Sirène, Paris, 1921. First edition.  Good paperback copy in the original 
edge worn and dulled covers. Lower spine edge slightly torn. Page 
edges uncut. 230pp. 12mo.. Order No. 5988/FA4F.

€28.00

DENT, ALAN (EDITOR). Hamlet. The Film And The Play. World 
film Publications Ltd., London, 1948. First edition.   Good copy 
rebound in modern cloth.   4to. Designs by Roger Furse. With a 
foreword by Laurence Olivier. Illustrated with full B/W photoplates 
and a frontispiece. Order No. 5886/FB3B.

€41.00

DERRY, CHARLES. Dark Dreams. The Horror Film From Psycho 
To Jaws. A.S. Barnes & Co., Inc, 1977.   Very good copy, firm 
binding.  Dustwrapper dulled. 143pp. 4to. Illustrated with over 150 
movies stills and with a foreword by John Russell Taylor, Dark 
Dreams ends with interviews with five of the Hollywood directors 
responsible for many of the horror films in the sixties. Order No. 
6903/RK5F.

€31.00

DEWEY, LANGDON. Outline Of Czechoslovakian Cinema. 
Informatics, London, 1971. First edition.   Very good paperback 
copoy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers with rubbed 
spine edges and corners, some creasing. 122pp. Landscape.  Contains 
bibliography, index and illustrations.  Includes sections on "1898-
1918"; "1930-1945"; and "1945-1970". Order No. 6876/FA5F.

€21.00

DHAMIJA, R.P.  (CHIEF EDITOR). Indian & Foreign Review. 
Indian & Foreign Review, New Delhi, 1969. Miscellaneous Editions.  
Both editions bound in original wrps. Very good copies. Staple bound, 
clean texts, general wear to covers & edges.  8vo.

Vol. 6, No. 11 March 15 1969, contains b/w illustrations.
Includes articles on "Changing Horizons - 35 Documentary 
Films Before And After Independence", by Jag Mohan; 
"Documentary Films (Picture Feature)"; and "Heritage Of 
Indian Art And Crafts - 12".   
Vol. 7, No. 5 December 15 1969, contains b/w illustrations.
Includes articles on "International Film Festival (Picture 
Feature)"; "Television For Development", by Vikram 
Sarabhai, and "Heritage Of Indian Arts And Crafts - 30". 
Order No. 6086/FC5B.

€16.00

DICKENS, CHARLES. David Copperfield. Film Version By 
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer. The Souvenir Series No. 1, 1935. The 
Souvenir Series, No. 1.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, staple bound, slightly dulled covers. 64pp. 8vo.  Story re-
told and edited by C.M. Martin, M.A. (Oxon.) with illustrations from 
the film. Order No. 6018/FA5B.

€10.00
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DIRECTORS GUILD OF AMERICA. Directory Of Members 
1969 - 70.  Directors Guild Of America Inc, 1969. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy in the original spine sunned and slightly edge worn 
and dulled covers. Library marking to the slightly slanted spine. Biro 
marking to front cover. O/wise text bright and clean in a strong 
binding. 349pp. 8vo. Contains information on Vital By-Law 
provisions, National board of directors and executive staff, and DGA 
award winners. Complete with index of advertisers, and a list of 
members. Order No. 7027/FB3F.

€16.00

DIXON, CAMBELL (EDITED BY). International Film Annual 
No.1.  London: John Calder, 1957. First edition.  A good clean copy, 
firm binding.  Dustwrapper torn around the edges. 167pp. Large 8vo. 
This book provides stimulating facts and opinions for the intelligent 
film goer, as well as a detailed survey of the year's significant events 
in the cinema world. With frontispiece, illustrations and appendix. 
Order No. 6535/RK5F.

€40.00

DOBIE, J. FRANK [ET AL]. True West: A Ranch On The 
Nueces. Vol. 3. No. 6. Western Publications, 1956. First edition.  Fair 
staple bound copy in dulled and edge worn covers. Postal label to 
front cover, close tear to back cover. Minor wear to the edges. 48pp. 
4to. Chapters include: "Cowboy rides a Camel", "Head-Hunting Was 
Their Hobby", and "Hermit's Gold". Richly illustrated with cartoons, 
photographs and drawings. Order No. 6934/FB3B.

€10.00

DOLMAN, BERNARD (EDITED BY). Film User year Book
1950. A manual of review and reference for all concerned with the 
screening of 16mm. Film and 35mm. Filmstrip-in industry, education 
and entertainment. Vol. II. Current Affairs Ltd., London, 1950. First 
edition.   Good copy in a dulled, edge torn and worn dw.  320pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Scottish Film Council Conference", "Animated 
Viewers", and "Camera Design". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 
6363/FA4F.

€26.00

DOUGLAS, DRAKE. Horrors!  John Baker Publishers Ltd., 
London, 1967. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text, general wear to dust jacket. 326pp. 8vo.  Contains list for further 
reading and film list.  Includes sections on "The Vampire"; "The 
Walking Dead"; and "The Creators Of Horror". Order No. 
5775/RI3B.

€38.00
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DOYLE, G.R. Twenty-Five Years of Films. Reminiscences And 
Reflections Of A Critic. The Mitre Press, London, 1936. First edition.  
Bound in original boards with title in gilt on spine and front board. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, minor wear to edges. 269pp. 8vo.  
With a foreword by Alexander Korda.  Contains notes; 32 
illustrations, including frontispiece, and 2 illustrations in text.  
Includes chapters on "The Story And Its Film Treatment"; "The 
Reasonable Attitude Towards The Celluloid Drama"; and "The 
Mechanism Of The Film". Order No. 6382/FA5B.

€25.00

DURGNAT, RAYMOND. Films And Feelings.  Faber & Faber Ltd., 
London, 1967. First Edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, general wear 
to dulled dust jacket, slightly rubbed edges. 288pp. 8vo.  Contains 
index of films and illustrations.  Includes sections on "Auteurs And 
Dream Factories"; "Pleading An Aesthetic Excuse"; and "Meaning 
And Motif". Order No. 5707/RI3B.

€32.00

DURGNAT, RAYMOND. Jean Renoir.  Studio Vista Limited, 
1975. First edition.  Fine copy.  Fine dustwrapper. 429pp. 8vo. The 
author explores each film as an organic whole and as a unique arena 
for interaction between Renoir's creative personality and the 
collaborators to whose inspiration he was so uncannily receptive. With 
illustrations and index.ISBN 0289702917 . Order No. 5704/RK5F.

€32.00

DUTT, R. PALME (EDITOR). Labour Monthly. A Magazine Of 
International Labour. The Trinity Trust, London, 1950. Vol. XXXII, 
No. 10.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, staple bound, 
some rusting, slightly dulled covers. 480pp. 8vo.  Includes sections on 
"The Brighton T.U.C."; "A Great French Novel"; and "Films And The 
Labour Movement". Order No. 6642/FA5B.

€10.00

DZIDZIGURI, A. / PAPAVA, I. The Cinematographic Art in 
Soviet Georgia.  The State Committee of Cinematography of the 
Council of Ministers of the Georgian SSR, 1976.   Good paperback 
copy.   32pp. 8vo. With illustrations. Order No. 5861/RK5F.

€12.00

EASTMAN, CHARLES (A SCREENPLAY BY). Little Fauss And 
Big Halsy. A Paramount Picture. Pocket Books, New York, 1970. 
Pocket Book Edition.   Very good paperback copy.  160pp. 12mo. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5780/FA4B.

€12.00

ECKERSLEY, P. P. The Power Behind The Microphone. 
Jonathan Cape, London, 1951. First edition.  Bound in original green 
cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, rubbed edges & bumped 
corners. 255pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on "Wireless Before 
Broadcasting"; "A Broadcasting League Of Nations", and "Leaving 
The B.B.C.". Order No. 6525/RI3B.

€21.00
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ECKERT, CHARLES W. (EDITOR). Focus On Shakespearean 
Films.  Prentice-Hall, New Jersey, 1972. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy in the original dulled and worn covers. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding.  184pp. 8vo. "In this volume, which 
examines the major Shakespearean films, Charles Eckert includes the 
critical reactions of those directors, actors, and reviewers most 
sympathetic to the problems of cinematic adaptations, provides 
discussions of the aesthetic affinities between Shakespeare and 
cinema, and supplies a filmography of over 120 films". Illustrated 
with B/W photoplates.ISBN 0138076367 . Order No. 6006/RK6f.

€20.00

EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Do Films Help Teach 
World Understanding? A Classroom Survey Of Films Potentially 
Useful In Encouraging A Sense Of World Community. N. P, 1968. 
n.d.   Very good copy staple bound in edge worn paperback.  60pp. 
4to. Part 1 of project undertaken for the World Security Trust by the 
Education Advisory Committee founded by the all-party British 
Parliamentary Group For World Government, House of Commons, 
London, S. W. 1. Chapters include: "Origin and purpose of the 
Survey", "Choice of Films", and "The Questionnaires". Order No. 
6087/FB3B.

€12.00

EDUCATIONAL FILM LIBRARY ASSOCIATION. American 
Film Festival. Blue Ribbon Awards To Films And Filmstrips in Art & 
Culture; Business & Industry; Education & Information; Health & 
Medicine; Religion & Ethics . EFLA, New York. First edition.   Very 
good staple bound copies in the original dulled covers. Minor wear to 
the edges.  4to. Includes: Program 1959, 1960, 1961, 1963, 1964, 
1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1979, 1980, 1981, 
1982 & 1983. Order No. 6842/FC3B.

€90.00

EISENSTEIN, SERGEI M. The Film Sense.  Faber & Faber Ltd., 
London, 1943. First edition.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt 
on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slightly bumped 
corners and rubbed spine edges. 203pp. 8vo.  Translated and edited by 
Jay Leyda.  Contains index, bibliography, 5 illustrations in the text, 
and 9 half tone plates. Includes sections on "Word And Image"; 
Synchronization Of Senses"; and "Colour And Meaning". Order No. 
6566/FC5F.

€35.00

EISLER, HANNS. Composing For The Films.  Dennis Dobson 
Ltd., London, 1951. First British edition.   Good copy in the original 
edge rubbed and dulled black cloth. Text bright and clean in a strong 
binding. 165pp. 8vo. Order No. 6105/RK6f.

€24.00
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EISNER, LOTTE H. Murnau.  Secker & Warburg, London, 1973. 
Revised and Enlarged English Translation.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, with dust jacket. 287pp. 8vo.  Contains 
filmography, bibliography, index and illustrations.  Includes chapters 
on "Murnau Remembered"; "To Rediscovered Films"; and "Sunrise - 
The American Debut". Order No. 6191/FA5B.

€34.00

EISNER, LOTTE H. Damonische Leinwand. Die Blutezeit des 
Deutschen Films. Der neue Film, Verlagsgesellschaft Feldt & Co., 
Wiesbaden-Biebrich, 1955.   Good paperback copy.  Dustwrapper 
slightly chipped around the edges. 173pp. 8vo. Written in German. 
With illustrations. Order No. 5906/RK5F.

€25.00

ELIOT, T. S. AND HOELLERING, GEORGE. The Film of 
Murder in the Cathedral.  Faber and Faber Limited, London, 1952. 
First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, minor wear to boards. 40pp. 8vo.  Contains 6 colour plates, 
including frontispiece, and 48 monochrome plates.  With preface by 
T.S. Eliot.  Contains the text of the adapted play. Order No. 
6016/FA5B.

€30.00

ELLIOTT, W. F. Sound - Recording For Films. A Review Of 
Modern Methods. Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd., London, 1937. First 
edition.  Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and slightly 
dulled maroon cloth.   132pp. 8vo. With a foreword by Paul Rotha. 
Chapters include: "The Shooting Script", "Acoustic conditions of 
studios", and "Special orchestrations for film-recording. Illustrated 
with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 6419/FA4F.

€28.00

ELOESSER, ARTHUR. Elisabeth Bergner.  Williams & Co. 
Verlag, Charlottenburg. 1928 edition.  Fair paperback copy in the 
original dulled, and edge worn covers. Spine extremities torn, page 
edges uncut, some foxing throughout.  85pp. 8vo. Illustrated with half-
tone photoplates and a frontisportrait. Order No. 6269/RK6B.

€14.00

ENSER, A.G.S. Filmed Books and Plays. A List Of Books And 
Plays From Which Films Have Been Made, 1928-1949. Grafton & 
Co., London, 1951. First edition.  Bound in original cloth with title in 
gilt on spine. Near fine copy. Firm binding, clean text. 217pp. 8vo.  
Contains alphabetical film-title index, alphabetical authors'-name 
index, and alphabetical change of original title index. Order No. 
6365/FA5F.

€26.00

ENZYKLOPADIE, KLEINE. Film. Mit 70 Strichzeichnungen und 
uber 400 Photos. Veb Bibliographisches Institut, Leipzig, 1966. First 
edition.  Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Library 
label on spine. Page edges browned. 916pp. 8vo. Indexed and richly 
illustrated with B/W photographs and charts. Order No. 6938/FB3B.

€32.00



History Of Cinema (KHOC1)

ESSOE, GABE / LEE, RAY (COMPILED BY). Gable. A
Complete Gallery Of His Screen Portraits With An Introduction By 
Joan Crawford. Wolfe Publishing Ltd., London, 1967. First edition.   
Very good paperback copy.   8vo. With an introduction by Joan 
Crawford. Compilation of B/W photographs. Order No. 6386/FB3F.

€14.00

EVERSON, WILLIAM K. American Silent Film.  Oxford 
University Press, New York, 1978.  Original red cloth.  Fine copy. 
387pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on "The Birth of Film 
Grammar"; "The Art of Sub-Title"; "The Western"; "European 
Influences". With illustrations, appendices and index.ISBN 
019502348X . Order No. 7276/RK5F.

€36.00

EVERSON, WILLIAM K. The Art Of W.C. Fields.  The Bobbs-
Merrill Co, 1967. First edition.  Very good copy, firm binding.  
Dustwrapper slightly dulled and slightly chipped around the edges. 
232pp. 4to. William Everson recaptures in detail all of Fields' movies 
from the earliest "Pool Sharks" to Tillie's Punctured Romance", 
"David Copperfield" etc. With illustrations. Order No. 6542/RK5F.

€36.00

FAIRLEY, THOMAS (EDITOR). Transatlantic Quarterly. No.
37, Spring 1947. Transatlantic Books Ltd., London, 1947.    Good 
pamphlet in the original dulled covers. Staples rusted, minor wear to 
covers. 63pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "An Anglo-American Film 
Pact" by David Cleghorn Thomson, "Mr. Smithson's Big Idea" by 
Henry F. & Katharine Pringle, and "New Trends In American 
Education" by Molly Castle. Richly illustrated. Order No. 
6646/FB3F.

€10.00

FAWCETT, L'ESTRANGE. Films. Facts And Forecasts. Geoffrey 
Bles, 1927. n.d.  Fair copy in the original stained, spine sunned, and 
edge bumped/rubbed purple cloth. Hinges cracked, front signature 
detaching.  277pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "American Picture 
Theatres", "Chaplin In The Studio", and "British Films". Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
6368/FA4F.

€28.00

FEDERAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON MEDICAL TRAINING 
AIDS FACMTA. Film Reference Guide For Medicine And Allied 
Sciences.  U.S Dept. of Health, Education and Welfare, Public Health 
Service, Atlanta, Georgia. 1965 edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 406pp. Large 8vo.
Includes sections on "How To Borrow Films"; "List Of Subjects"; and 
"Title Listing". Order No. 218395/FA5B.

€55.00
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FEDERAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON MEDICAL TRAINING 
AIDS FACMTA. Film Reference Guide For Medicine And Allied 
Sciences.  U.S. Department of Health, Education, and Welfare, 
National Library Of Medicine, Atlanta, Georgia. 1968 edition.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 
386pp. Large 8vo.  Contains subject index, film guide, and title index. 
Order No. 7005/FA5B.

€45.00

FIELD, ROBERT D. The Art Of Walt Disney.  The Macmillan 
Company, New York, 1942. 1942 edition.  Bound in original cloth. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slightly bumped corners, 
bumped corners. 290pp. Large 8vo.  Contains 59 plates.  Includes 
chapters on "The Man And The Occasion"; "A Tale Well Told?"; and 
"Animation: The State Of Being Alive". Order No. 6533/RI5f.

€60.00

FILM CENTRE LIMITED. A Guide To International Film 
Sources 1951.  The Olen Press, 1951. Educational Pamphlet 6.   Very 
good paperback copy. Dulled covers, staple bound. 15pp. 8vo.  "A 
guide to the main sources of documentary, educational and scientific 
films.  The selection is restricted to the principal film-producing 
countries and covers those organisations which are considered to be 
most useful to potential film users or buyers" - from introduction.  In 
French & English. Order No. 6681/FC5B.

€16.00

FILM PORTRAITS. Volume 1.  MacDonald & Co. (Publishers), 
Ltd., London. First edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, slightly dulled 
dust jacket with some wear to edges & corners. 71pp. 8vo.  A 
collection of biographies and photographs of nine stars from the 
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer studios, including Clark Gabel, Judy Garland, 
Spencer Tracy, and Lana Turner. Order No. 5961/RI3B.

€36.00

FILM WORLD 1967. A Current Study Of International Films 
And Film Folk. Vol. 3 - No. 1 . Edited and published by T. M. 
Ramachandran.   Good paperback copy in the original dulled and 
slightly edge worn covers. Spine tape marked. Good strong binding. 
295pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Artistic Freedom Spells Success" by 
Ursula Heidrich, "Meet Claude Lelouch" by M. Tanguy Bretagne, and 
"A Picture of the Indian Cinema" by B.D. Garga. Richly illustrated. 
Order No. 6922/FC2B.

€35.00

FILMS BULGARES. 1959.  N.P, 1959. Numéro 6.  Bound in 
original wrps. Very good copy. Firm binding, worn & rubbed edges & 
corners, slight tearing to spine. 28pp. 8vo.  Contents include 
"Coutumes popularires du printemps"; "Un documentaire sur la lutto", 
and "Tissu bulgaro". Order No. 6264/FC5B.

€21.00
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FILMS COMMITTEE OF THE GEOGRAPHICAL 
ASSOCIATION OF GREAT BRITAIN (PREPARED BY). The 
Making of Geography Teaching Films.  The National Committee 
for Visual Aids in Education, London, 1948. First edition.  Good 
booklet. General dulling, with some wear to the edges.  24pp. 8vo. 
Notes for educational advisers on the technique of making geography 
teaching films, prepared by the Films Committee of the Geographical 
Association of Great Britain and published by the National Committee 
for Visual Aids in Education. Order No. 6083/RK6f.

€10.00

FILMS OF THE UNITED NATIONS FILM. 16 mm Film 
Catalogue 1980 - 81.  United Nations, New York. United Nations 
Publication.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text.  
8vo.  A catalogue of films available in the U.N. archive.  Also in 
French. Order No. 7035/FA5B.

€28.00

FINLER, JOEL W. Stroheim.  Studio Vista, London, 1967. First 
edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, minor wear to 
covers, clean text. 143pp. Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations, 
filmography and bibliography.  Includes chapters on "Greed And 
Other Stroheim"; "The Wedding March”, and "Queen Kelly". Order
No. 6999/RI3F.

€18.00

FISHER, E. Men Of Two Worlds. The Book Of The Film. World 
Film Publications Limited, London, 1946. First edition.   Fair 
paperback copy in the original dulled and worn covers. Pages 
browned. 76pp. 12mo. Adapted from the Two Cities film. Illustrated 
with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 6129/FA4F.

€10.00

FLAHERTY, FRANCES HUBBARD. Elephant Dance. With a 
preface by John Collier. Faber and Faber Limited, London, 1937. First 
edition.  Good copy, firm binding, red coloured top edge.
Dustwrapper slightly worn and torn. 138pp. 8vo. This is the vivid and 
charming account of the encounters and adventures in the State of 
Mysore during the making of the magnificient film, Elephant Boy. 
With numerous illustrations. Order No. 5902/RK5F.

€31.00

FLORY, JOHN AND ALLEN, WILLIAM H [ET AL] FOR THE 
SOCIETY OF MOTION PICTURE AND TELEVISION 
ENGINEERS. Power Tools For Learning. A Survey Of Needs For, 
And Developments In, Audiovisual Devices Suitable For Educational 
Uses . U.S. Department of Health, Education, and Welfare, 1961. 
Draft Manuscript.   Very good copy. Staple bound (upper left corner), 
slightly toned pages.  8vo.  Includes sections on "A Summary Of The 
Conference"; "The Crisis Faced By American Education"; and "The 
Resistance To Instructional Technology". Order No. 7018/FA5B.

€21.00
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FOCHLER-HAUKE, GUSTAV ( EDITED BY). Der Fischer 
Weltalmanach 1967.  Fischer Bucherei, Frankfurt, 1966. First 
edition.   Very good paperback copy.  412pp. 12mo. Illustrated with 
charts and maps. Order No. 5837/FA4F.

€12.00

FORMAN, HENRY JAMES. Our Movie Made Children.  The 
Macmillan Company, New York, 1934. Reprinted.  Bound in original 
cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Good copy. Sunned 
spine, slightly dulled boards firm binding, . 288pp. 8vo.  With an 
introduction by Dr. W.W. Charters.  Contains index.  Includes 
chapters on "The Scope Of Motion Pictures"; "Horror And Fright 
Pictures"; and "Molded By The Movies". Order No. 5846/RI3B.

€48.00

FORSYTH, HARDY. Scandinavian Film.  The Falcon Press 
(London) Limited, 1952. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, rubbed and worn dust jacket edges & corners. 
62pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on "The Early Danish 
Cinema"; "Swedish Film In Decline"; and "The Sound-Film In 
Denmark". Order No. 6870/FA5F.

€27.00

FORT BUCKLE, GERARD. The Mind And The Film. A Treatise 
On The Psychological Factors In The Film. George Routledge & 
Sons, London, 1926. First edition.   Very good copy in the original 
spine sunned and edge bumped red cloth. Text bright and clean in a 
strong binding. 119pp. 8vo. With material on "The Influence of the 
Screen" by J. D. Williams, "Mode of Expression", and "Angle of 
Conception and Balance". Order No. 6022/RK6f.

€24.00

FOWLER, ROY. The Film in France.  Pendulum Publications 
Limited, London, 1946. First edition.   Near fine copy in a 1/4 cloth on 
dulled printed boards.  56pp. 12mo. Illustrated with numerous B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 5980/FA4F.

€12.00

FRAIGNEAU, ANDRE  (A CONVERSATION RECORDED BY). 
Cocteau On The Film.  Dennis Dobson Limited, London, 1954. First 
edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket 
spine with rubbed edges & corners. 140pp. 8vo.  Translated by Vera 
Traill.  Contains illustrations.  "Believing that Jean Cocteau occupies a 
unique place in the contemporary cinema, André Fraigneau, who has 
known him for many years, tried to persuade Cocteau to write a book 
about his conclusions on the film.  Cocteau agreed to the suggestion 
but made his own terms.  He said he preferred the warmth and 
spontaneity of a friendly talk to the writer's solitude.  This is what 
determined the form of this book.  It is an extempore conversation 
taken down in shorthand, and it preserves the freedom and freshness 
of improvisation" - from dust jacket. Order No. 6425/FC5F.

€25.00
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FRANK, ALAN. Horror Films.  Hamlyn, London, 1977. First 
edition.   Very good copy in a dulled  and edge torn dw.  189pp. Folio. 
Foreword by Terence Fisher. Indexed and richly illustrated with color 
and monchrome photographs. Complete with a bibliography and 
illustrated endpapers.ISBN  0600370682. Order No. 6435/FA4B.

€28.00

FRANKLIN, JOE / PALMER, LAURIE. The Marilyn Monroe 
Story.  Rudolph Field Company, Publishers, New York, 1953.   
Original yellow cloth.  Very good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled. 
63pp. 8vo. With frontispiece and illustrations. Order No. 
5899/RK5F.

€18.00

FRANTZ, JOE B. / CHOATE, JULIAN ERNEST JR. The 
American Cowboy. The Myth & The Reality . Thames and Hudson, 
London, 1956. First edition.   Good copy. Clean text, rubbed and 
chipped dust jacket edges & corners. 232pp. 8vo.  Contains 
bibliography and index.  Includes chapters on "The Ranch And The 
Range"; "The Range Wars"; and "The Literature: Before 1900". 
Order No. 7293/RI3F.

€26.00

FRENCH, PHILIP. The Movie Moguls. An Informal History Of 
The Hollywood Tycoons. Weidenfeld and Nicholson, 1969.    Near 
fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge worn dw. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding. 170pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Unsolicited Testimonials", "Americans And Un-Americans", and 
"The Crumbling Pyramid". Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a bibliography. Order No. 5714/RK6f.

€26.00

FREWIN, LESLIE. Blond Venus. A Life of Marlene Dietrich. 
Macgibbon & Kee, London, 1955. First edition.  Original Blue Cloth.
Good copy, firm binding, spine dulled. 159pp. 8vo. With illustrations. 
Order No. 6008/RK5F.

€26.00

FULLER, BASIL. Bid Time Return.  H.A.U.M. - J. H. de Bussy, 
Capatown, 1954. First edition.   Very good copy in the original dulled 
and slightly edge bumped maroon cloth. Gilt decoration to front 
board. 244pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates, a 
color frontispiece, and a bibliography. Order No. 5825/FB3B.

€24.00

FULLER, SAMUEL. 144 Piccadilly.  New English Library, Times 
Mirror, 1971. First NEL Hardback Edition.   Good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges, slight 
tearing. 221pp. 8vo.  A novel about what happens when a bunch of 
squatters and hippies move in to take over a large empty mansion in 
Piccadilly, London, as written by a celebrated film director. Order
No. 6065/RI3F.

€27.00
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GABRILOVICH, EVGENY & YUTKEVISCH, SERGEI. A Film 
Trilogy About Lenin. Lenin In Paris, Lenin In Poland, and The Last 
Autumn . Progress Publishers, Moscow, 1983. 1985 edition.   Near 
fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw.  222pp. 8lvo. 
Translated from the Russian by Nadezhda Burova. Richly illustrated 
with a commentary, and an introduction by the author. Order No. 
6703/RK6f.

€34.00

GARAI, BERT. The Man from Keystone.  Living Books, Inc., New 
York, 1966. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, rubbed and 
worn dust jacket edges & corners, clean text. 247pp. 8vo.  Contains 23 
illustrations, including frontispiece, and index.  An account of the life 
of Bert Garai, including his tenure with the Keystone Press Agency. 
Order No. 6034/FA5B.

€31.00

GASSNER, JOHN AND NICHOLS, DUDLEY (EDITED BY). 
Best Film Plays of 1943 - 1944.  Crown Publishers, New York, 1945. 
second printing.   Good copy in a dulled, and edge torn dw.  694pp. 
8vo. Chapters include: "The Purple Heart", by Jerome Cady, "The 
Miracle Of Morgan's Creek" by Preston Sturges, and "Ox-Bow 
Incident" by Lamar Trotti. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order
No. 6398/FB3F.

€36.00

GEDULD, HARRY M (EDITOR). Film Makers On Film Making. 
Statements On Their Art By Thirty Directors. Indiana University 
Press, 1967. First edition.  Fair paperback copy in dulled and worn 
covers.   303pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "The Movies 100 years from 
now" by David Wark Griffith, "About Stereoscopic Cinema" by S. M. 
Eisenstein, and "Acting in Film and Theatre" by Josef von Sternberg. 
Order No. 5885/FB3F.

€12.00

GEHMAN, RICHARD (A BIOGRAPHY BY). Sinatra And His 
Rat Pack.  A Mayflower Paperback, 1961. First edition.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers. 223pp. 8vo.
Includes sections on Frank Sinatra, Sammy Davis Jr, Shirley 
McLaine, Dean Martin, Tony Curtis. Order No. 6979/RI3B.

€16.00

GELMIS, JOSEPH. The Film Director As Superstar.  Secker & 
Warburg, London, 1971. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 316pp. 8vo.  "In this volume 
of conversations, Joseph Gelmis, chairman of the New York Film 
Critics Circle, talks to three groups of directors about their work and 
their experience of the cinema", including Brian De Palma, Roman 
Polanski, Francis Ford Coppola, and Stanley Kubrick. Order No. 
6711/RI3F.

€37.00
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GEORGE, W. H. The Cinema In School.  Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons 
Ltd., London, 1935. First edition.  Very good copy in the original 
dulled and edge rubbed hazel cloth.   136pp. 8vo. With a foreword by 
John Grierson. Chapters include: "Children and Film-Going", "Films 
and the Learning Progress", and "Research - Pioneers in Using the 
Film". Illustrated with B/W photographs, a frontispiece, and charts. 
Complete with an appendix and a glossary. Order No. 6366/FC3F.

€26.00

GIBBON, MONK. The Tales Of Hoffmann. A Study Of The Film. 
Saturn Press, 1951. First edition.  Fair copy in the original sunned and 
edge bumped/rubbed purple cloth. Front hinge starting.  96pp. Large 
8vo. "All the photographs in this book, with the exception of a few by 
Ted Reed and Leslie Baker, are the work of Bert Cann". Chapters 
include: "Offenback takes a hand", "Heckroth and his brush", and 
"Prospero and his wand". Order No. 6436/FB3B.

€22.00

GIDAL, PETER. Andy Warhol . Films And Paintings. Studio Vista, 
London, 1971. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, with dust 
jacket. 160pp. 8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.  "A concise and 
perceptive analysis of a revolution which has brought life back to 
painting and the cinema back to itself" - from dust jacket. Order No. 
6510/RI3B.

€25.00

GIFFORD, DENIS. Monsters of the Movies.  Carousel Books, 
London, 1977. Carousel Edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 95pp. 8vo.  An A - Z of 
the monsters of the movies, including Frankenstein, The Phantom Of 
The Opera, The Mummy and Dracula. Order No. 6383/FA5F.

€10.00

GIFFORD, DENIS. The Armchair Odeon  . The Collector's Guide 
To The Movies . Fountain Press, Hertfordshire, England, 1974. First 
edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers. 
299pp. 8vo.  Contains index to titles and index to advertisers.
Includes chapters on "Science Fiction"; "Drama"; and 
"Cartoons".ISBN 085242387X . Order No. 7292/RI3B.

€18.00

GLUCKSMANN, ANDRÉ. Violence On The Screen. A Report On 
Research Into The Effects On Young People Of Scenes Of Violence 
In Films And Television. The British Film Institute Education 
Department, London, 1971. First edition.    Good paperback copy. 
78pp. 8vo. Translated by susan Bennett. With a foreword by Paddy 
Whannel and an afterword by Dennis Howitt. Order No. 6197/RK5F.

€14.00

GODARD, JEAN-LUC (TWO FILMS BY). Weekend and Wind 
From the East.  Simon and Schuster, New York, 1972. First printing.   
Near fine paperback copy in the original dulled and slightly worn 
covers.  188pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5905/RK6f.

€18.00



History Of Cinema (KHOC1)

GODARD, JEAN-LUC. Alphaville. Screenplay. Immediate 
Publishing Company Ltd., London, 1967. Second Impression.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor wear to edges. 99pp. 
8vo.  Contains filmography and illustrations. Order No. 6155/FA5B.

€18.00

GODARD, JEAN-LUC. Godard on Godard.  Pierre Bolfend, Paris, 
1968. First Thus edition.   Good copy in a dulled dw.  292pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Early Texts (1950-1952)", "Return to Criticism and 
First Short Films (August 1956 - January 1958)", and "Struggle On 
Two Fronts: Arts and Cahiers du Cinéma (February - December 
1958)". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photographs and a 
Commentary by Tom Milne. Order No. 5876/RK6B.

€35.00

GOLDMAN, WILLIAM. Adventures in the Screen Trade. A
Personal View of Hollywood and Screenwriting. Macdonald & Co., 
London & Sydney, 1983. First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm binding, 
minor wear to dust jacket edges. 418pp. 8vo.  A script writers view of 
Hollywood, offering fascinating insights into why screenwriting is one 
of the most frustrating, demeaning (and occasionally satisfying) jobs 
in the world.ISBN 0356100758 . Order No. 5767/RI3B.

€23.00

GOODMAN, EZRA. The Fifty - Year Decline and Fall of 
Hollywood.  Simon and Schuster, New York, 1961. Second Printing.   
Good copy in edge chipped, worn, and dulled dw. Page edges uncut. 
465pp. 8vo. Indexed. "The author feels that, far from being brought 
down by TV, Hollywood has been in decline for decades. Its period of 
genius, of experiment, of brilliance was the time of the giants - 
Griffith, Sennett, Chaplin". Order No. 6038/FA4F.

€27.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore. The Voice of 
Vital Theatre. Vol. 4, No. 1 Sept - Dec 1957. Encore Publishing Co., 
London, 1957. First edition.   Very good booklet in the original edge 
browned covers. Page edges browned.  8vo. Order No. 6173/FA4F.

€10.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE & MILNE, TOM (EDITORS). Encore. The
Voice of Vital Theatre. Vol. 8, No. 4. July - Aug 1961. Encore 
Publishing Co., Ltd.,London, 1961. First edition.   Good pamphlet in 
the original dulled and edge worn covers.  46pp. 8vo. Illustrated. 
Order No. 6181/FA4F.

€10.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE & ROGOFF, GORDON. Encore. The Voice 
of Vital Theatre. Vol. 4, No. 3. Jan - Feb. 1958. Encore Publishing 
Co., London, 1958. First edition.  Good pamphlet. Covers and pages 
browned.  46pp. 8vo. Order No. 6176/FA4F.

€10.00
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GOODWIN, CLIVE (GENERAL EDITOR). Encore. The Voice of 
Vital Theatre - Vol. 6. No. 2, Mar - April 1959. Encore Publishing 
Co., London, 1959.   Very good pamphlet. General dulling, minor 
wear to the cover edges.  47pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Drama and the 
Left" by Raymond Williams", "The Trial And The Needle" by Gordon 
Rogoff, and "The American Theatre" by John Osborne. Illustrated. 
Order No. 6179/FB3F.

€10.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number Fifty. 
The Voice Of Vital Theatre. July - August 1964. The Encore 
Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 4.   Very good paperback 
cop y. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 54pp. 8vo.
Includes articles on "A La Recherche de la France Perdue", by 
Michael Kustow; "Reflections On The Screen", by Tom Milne; and 
"Joseph Swoboda, Technician & Artist", by Denis Bablet. Order No. 
218535/FA5F.

€8.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number 
Fifty-One. The Voice Of Vital Theatre.  September - October 1964. 
The Encore Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 5.   Very 
good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, staple bound, general 
wear to covers. 54pp. 8vo.  Contains articles on "Five Open Letters", 
by Antonin Artaud; "Recall Of Childhood", by Peter Weiss; and 
"Salzburg Dance-Of-Death", by Bertold Brecht. Order No. 
218534/FA5F.

€8.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number 
Fifty-Two. The Voice Of Vital Theatre.  November - December 1964. 
The Encore Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 6.   Very 
good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 54pp. 8vo.  Includes sections on "A Critic's Credo", by Harold 
Clurman; "Brecht - Have We Learned The Lesson", by Muriel Crane; 
and " Off-Broadway Talent", by Richard Kostelanetz. Order No. 
218532/FA5B.

€8.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number 
Forty-Eight. The Voice Of Vital Theatre.  March - April 1964. The 
Encore Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 2.   Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, staple bound, general wear to covers. 
54pp. 8vo.  Includes articles on "Cruelty, Cruelty", by Tom Milne; 
"Bill & Ben - The Flower Pot Men", by Charles Wood; and "Guthrie's 
Coriolanus", by Geoffrey Reeves. Order No. 218541/FA5F.

€8.00
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GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number 
Forty-Nine. The Voice Of Vital Theatre.  May-June 1964. The 
Encore Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 3.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, staple bound, general wear 
to covers. 54pp. 8vo.  Includes articles on "Violence In Drama", by 
Martin Esslin; "Arthur Miller, Still The Innocent", by Lee Baxandall; 
and "Telling A Sad Tale Joyfully", by Albert Hunt. Order No. 
218538/FA5F.

€8.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore, Number 
Forty-Seven. The Voice Of Vital Theatre.  January - February 1964. 
The Encore Publishing Co., London, 1964. Vol. 11, No. 1.   Very 
good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 54pp. Small 8vo.  Includes chapters on "Camus & The Drama 
Of Assassination", by Geoffrey Reeves; "The New American Wave"; 
by Michael Smith; and "The Living Theatre Goes Broke", by Michael 
Smith. Order No. 6146/FA5F.

€8.00

GOODWIN, CLIVE [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore. The Voice Of 
Vital Theatre.  September - October 1962.  Number Thirty-Nine. 
Encore Publishing Co., London. Vol. 9, No. 5.  Bound in original 
wrps. Good copy. Staple bound, clean text, some wear to covers. 
54pp. 8vo.  Contains advertisements and illustrations.  Includes 
articles on "Brechtians, Swiss And Others", by Henry Popkin; "Paris 
Underground", by Augy Hayter, and "Two Cheers For Chichester", by 
Michael Jamieson. Order No. 6140/FC5B.

€16.00

GORDON, JAN / GORDON, CORA. Star-Dust in Hollywood. 
George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., London, 1931. Reprinted.  Good copy 
in the original spine sunned maroon cloth. Lower spine edge chipped, 
spine slightly slanted.  301pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Los Angeles-
Clum-Hollywood", "The Artist of the Film", and "The Camera-Man". 
Drawing illustrated by the authors, with a color frontispiece. Order
No. 6370/FB3F.

€40.00

GRANT, FLORY & WILLIAMS. "Tools Of Democracy" Series.  
Present "The Vote".  Grant, Flory & Williams, New York, 1946.     
Paper Wrps. Good copy. 22pp. 4to. Order No. 7007/RK5F.

€15.00

GRANT, FLORY & WILLIAMS. Investment Possibilities In 
Educational Films. A study and report. Grant, Flory & Williams, 
New York, 1947.     Paper Wrps. Good copy.  4to. Also contains 
"Tools of Democracy" Series Grant, Flory and Williams present "The 
Vote", produced and directed by John Flory, screenplay by Katherine 
Coldwell and John Flory (1946). Order No. 7010/RK5F.

€21.00
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GREEN, ABEL & LAURIE JR., JOE. ShowBiz From Vaude To 
Video.  Henry Holt & Company, 1951. First edition.   Good copy in 
dulled and torn dw. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 613pp. 
8vo. Chapter include: "King Vaudeville", "Radio Goes To War", and 
"Disk Jocks and LP Versus 45s". Indexed with a glossary. Order No. 
7283/FA4F.

€31.00

GREEN, H. CARLETON. The BBC As A Public Service. Three
speeches . British Broadcasting Corporation, London, 1960. First 
edition.  Near fine staple bound copy.   19pp. 8vo. Order No. 
7063/FB3F.

€10.00

GRIFFITH, RICHARD / MAYER, ARTHUR. The Movies. 
Spring Books, London, 1971. Revised Edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges & corners. 494pp. 
Large 8vo.  Contains index & illustrations.  Includes sections on "The 
Birth Of The Movies"; "The Golden Twenties"; and "The New 
Deal".ISBN 060036044X . Order No. 6165/RI5B.

€32.00

GRIFFITH, RICHARD. Anatomy Of A Motion Picture.  St. 
Martin's Press, New York, 1959. First edition.   Very good film. Firm 
binding, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed and chipped edges, 
slight tearing.  Large 8vo.  Photographs by Gjon Mili and Al St. 
Hilarire.  A behind-the-scenes look at the making of a film. Order No. 
6514/RI5f.

€36.00

GRIFFITH, RICHARD. The World Of Robert Flaherty.  Victor 
Gollancz Ltd., London, 1953. First edition.  Very good copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge chipped dw.   165pp. 8vo. Most of this book 
"consists of extracts from Flaherty's own records and diaries, his 
wife's letters and books, and Pat Mullen's book about the making of 
the film on the Aran Islands. (...) The Book provides a full and 
detailed account not only of the actual making of Flaherty's films but - 
which is much more important, as Flaherty would be the first to agree 
- of their background, of the life of the people in the places to which 
he took his camera". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6995/FC2B.

€42.00

GRIFFITH, THOMAS. The Waist-High Culture.  Harper & 
Brothers, Publishers, New York, 1959. First edition.   Very good copy 
in the original spine sunned and edge rubbed/bumped cloth. Page 
edges uncut. 275pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Pursuit of 
Journalism", "Arts and Audiences", and "The American Image". 
Order No. 7044/FB3F.

€30.00

GROUP OF COMMUNIST FILM WORKERS. The Great Film 
Lock-Out.  Farleigh Press Ltd., Watford. n.d.  Good booklet. Pages 
browned. Minor wear to the edges. 23pp. 12mo. Order No. 
6044/FC2B.

€25.00
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GROVES, PETER. D (EDITOR). Film In Higher Education And 
Research. Proceedings Of A Conference Held At The College Of 
Advanced Technology, Birmingham In September 1964. Pergamon 
Press Ltd, 1966. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
general wear to cover with creased spine. 332pp. 8vo.  Contains 
appendices and indices.  Includes sections on "The Film And The 
University"; "Film Sources"; and "Film As A Teaching Aid". Order
No. 6957/RI3F.

€18.00

GROVES, REG  (EDITOR). The Cine Technician July - August 
1950. Vol. 16  No. 85. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied 
Technicians, London, 1950. First edition.   Very good staple bound 
copy in dulled and worn covers.  124pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"William Friese-Green" by R. Howard Cricks, "Top Flight Newsreel 
Story" by D. W. Samuelson, "Progress Report on Colour 
Cinematography, from a lecture by J. H. Coote. Illustrated. Order No. 
6287/FB7B.

€8.00

GROVES, REG  (Editor). The Cine Technician. November-
December : Vol. 16 No. 87. The Proprietors, The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, London, 1950. First edition.   
Good paperback copy. General wear and dulling to the covers. 188pp. 
4to. Chapters include: "White-Papering the Film Industry" by Charles 
Wheeler, "The Shut-Down of Welwyn Studios" by Chris Brunel, and 
"Cartoon" by Jimmy Land. Illustrated. Order No. 6227/FB3B.

€10.00

GROVES, REG (EDITOR). The Cine Technician  May - June
1950. Vol. 16  No. 84. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied 
Technicians, London, 1950. First edition.   Very good staple bound 
copy in dulled and edge worn covers.  92pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"The Flickers And The Films” by R. G.", "The Other Man's Job; 
Television Films", by John Huntley, and "Films at the Coal Board" by 
H. K. Lewenhak. Illustrated. Order No. 6291/FB7B.

€8.00

GROVES, REG (EDITOR). The Cine-Technician  March-April 
1951. Vol. 17  No. 89. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied 
Technician, London, 1951. First edition.   Good staple bound copy in 
dulled and slightly edge worn covers.  60pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"The Plight Of Britain's Film Industry" by Laurence Olivier, 
"Cameraman in Pakistan" by Micky Dean, and "Making full use of 
Magnetic Recording, by Loren L. Ryder, A.S.C. Order No. 
6310/FB7B.

€8.00

GROVES, REG (EDITOR). The Cine-Technician  May - June 
1951. Vol. 17  No. 90. The Association of Cinematograph and allied 
Technicians, Soho, 1951. First edition.   Good staple bound copy in 
dulled, edge worn and slightly chipped covers.  92pp. 4to. Chapters 
include: "Inside The Film Industry", "Cine Scrap Book by Autolycus", 
and "Raise the Standard" by Chris Brunel. Illustrated. Order No. 
6315/FB7B.

€8.00
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HALAS, JOHN & MANVELL, ROGER. Design In Motion. 
Studio, London, 1962. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
rubbed and worn dust jacket edges, some creasing and slight tearing. 
160pp. Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations and index of names & titles.  
Includes chapters on "Pictures In Time"; "Contemporary Styles"; and 
"The International Panorama". Order No. 6519/RI5f.

€34.00

HALAS, JOHN. Art in Movement. New Directions in Animation. 
Studio Vista, London, 1970. First British edition.   Near fine copy in 
dulled dw. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 192pp. In 
Collaboration with Roger Manvell. 4to. Chapters include: "The 
Kinetic Link: Art and Movement", "New Techniques in animation and 
visual effects", and "Contemporary animation: an international 
picture". Indexed and illustrated with color and B/W photographs. 
Order No. 6668/FC2B.

€45.00

HALSMAN, PHILIPPE. The Frenchman. A Photographic 
Interview With Fernandel . Convoy Publications Ltd, 1950. First 
edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, minor wear to edges.  8vo.  
Contains illustrations. Order No. 6998/RI3F.

€20.00

HAMBLETT, CHARLES. Brando.  May Fair Books Ltd., London, 
1962. 1962 edition.   Good paperback copy. Creased spine and dulled 
covers, some wear to edges, pen markings to front cover. 160pp. 
Small 8vo.  An account of the life of the actor Marlon Brando. Order
No. 6981/RI5f.

€10.00

HAMMOND, ION (COMPILED BY). This Year Of Films. 
Dewynters, London, 1947. First edition.   Very good paperback coy. 
Firm binding, general wear to covers, some foxing. 126pp. 8vo.  An 
critical look at the movies of 1947/1948.  Contains illustrations. 
Order No. 6868/FA5B.

€18.00

HANCOOK, RALPH & FAIRBANKS, LETITIA. Douglas 
Fairbanks. The Fourth Musketeer. Peter Davies, London, 1953. First 
edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with 
rubbed edges, slight tearing. 260pp. 8vo.  Contains 14 illustrations, 
including frontispiece, and index.  A biography of the actor, Douglas 
Fairbanks. Order No. 6976/RI3B.

€26.00

HARDING, ROBERT (EDITOR). Julius Caesar And The Life Of 
William Shakespeare.  The Gawthorn Press Limited, London. First 
edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text. 224pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  With An Introduction By Sir 
John Gielgud. Order No. 6364/RI3B.

€36.00
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HARDY, FORSYTH. Filmgoers' Review. A Pictorial Survey Of 
The Year's Films 1946-47. The Albyn Press, Edinburgh, 1947. First 
edition.  Good copy in the original dulled and worn printed 
cardboards.  Spine edges torn, o/w good, strong binding. 72pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Les Enfants Du Paradis", "Lover Eternal", and 
"The Strange Love of Martha". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 6994/FB3F.

€18.00

HARDY, FORSYTH. Grierson on Documentary. Edited with an 
Introduction by Forsyth Hardy with 92 illustrations.. Collins, London, 
1946.   Good copy in the original dulled and slightly dry water stained 
covers. Good strong binding.  256pp. Order No. 5828/FC2B.

€32.00

HARDY, FORSYTH. Scandinavian Film.  The Falcon Press 
Limited, London, 1952. First edition.  Original Blue Cloth.  Good 
copy, firm binding, slightly dulled. 62pp. 4to. The National Cinema 
Series. Contents include chapters on The Early Danish Cinema; Rise 
of the Swedish Cinema; Sound-Film in Sweden; Norwegian Film. 
With illustrations and index. Order No. 5995/FA2B.

€14.00

HARMAN, JYMPSON. Good Films. How To Appreciate Them.. A 
Daily Mail School-Aid Publication. n.d.   Good paperback copy in the 
original torn, dulled and worn covers.  30pp. 4to. Young Britain 
Educational Series. Illustrated. Order No. 6119/RK6f.

€16.00

HAYDEN, STERLING. Wanderer.  Longman's Green and Co Ltd, 
1964. First edition.  Fine copy.  Very good dustwrapper. 434pp. 8vo. 
An Autobiography. Order No. 5990/RK5F.

€37.00

HAZELL, FRANK AND ROBINSON, DAVID (EDITORS). 
Critics' Choice.  The British Film Institute. May 1952 - January 1956.  
Good paperback copies. Staple bound, some rusting, slightly dulled 
covers, clean texts.  8vo.  A collection of the Critics' Choice 
periodical, containing reviews of films such as “Singing In The Rain” 
(May 1952); "Shane" (October 1953); "Julius Caesar" (January 1954); 
"From Here To Eternity" (January 1954); "Dial M For Murder" 
(September 1954); "Sabrina Fair" (November 1954); "Seven Brides 
For Seven Brothers" (Feb - March 1955); "Bad Day At Black Rock" 
(May 1955); "Marty" (July 1955); "East Of Eden" (September 1955); 
"Lady And The Tramp" (October 1955); and "To Catch A Thief" 
(January 1956).  Reviewers include Dilys Powell, Josh Billings, 
Connery Chappell, Paul Dehn, Jampson Hyman, Roger Manvell, and 
Richard Winnington. Order No. 6594/FC5B.

€95.00

HELLER, FRANK. Den Stora Filmen Om Attila.  Albert Bonniers 
Forlag, Stockholm, 1934. First edition.  Good copy rebound in modern 
cloth.   276pp. 8vo. Order No. 5977/FA4F.

€28.00
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HEMMING, JAMES (TOLD BY). Penny Gets Into Films. 
Longmans, Green and Co Ltd., London, 1951. Reprinted.  booklet. 
Very good copy. Staple bound.  Small 8vo.  Drawn by W. Gale.  
Number B4 in the third series of Longmans Ready Readers. Order
No. 6282/RI3F.

€12.00

HENNEBELLE, GUY. Guide Des Films Anti-Impérialistes. 
Editions Du Centenaire, Paris. n.d.   Very good copy in the original 
dulled green covers. Minor wear to the edges. 223pp. 12mo. Réalisé 
par Guy Hennebelle, Le Mouvement National De Soutien Aux 
Peuples D'Indochine (M. N. S. P. I.), et le Centre D'Information Sur 
Les Luttes Anti-Impérialistes. Illustrated with material on Immigration 
in Eastern Europe, Arab countries ( including the history of Palestine 
and the War in Algeria), and Chinese films. Order No. 6057/FA4F.

€28.00

HEPWORTH, CECIL M. Came The Dawn. Memories Of A Film 
Pioneer. Phoenix House Limited, London, 1951. First edition.   Very 
good copy. Firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed 
edges & corners . 208pp. 8vo.  Illustrated with drawings by the author.
Contains 26 illustrations, including frontispiece.  The autobiography 
of one of the pioneers of British cinema. Order No. 6554/RI3F.

€38.00

HERICKES, SALLY. The Audio-Visual Equipment Directory. 
National Audio-Visual Association Inc., Fairfax. Virginia, 1978. 24th 
edition.  Good paperback copy.   481pp. 4to. Contents include 
chapters on Audio Tape Equipement; Learning Systems; Projections 
Screen; Projectors; Video Equipement. With illustrations, appendices 
and index. Order No. 7021/RK5F.

€26.00

HERRING, ROBERT (EDITED BY). Life and Letters To-Day, 
incorporating The London Mercury and Bookman.  The Brendin 
Publishing Company, London, 1939. Vol. 21, No. 21.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers and 
edges. 162pp. 8vo.  Contains advertisments.  Includes articles on "The 
Myth In Jane Austen", by Geoffrey Gorer; "The American Film Since 
1930", by Richard Griffith, and "Literary Intelligence". Order No. 
6618/FC5B.

€21.00

HERRING, ROBERT. Films Of The Year 1927-1928.  The Studio 
Limited, London, 1928. n.d.   Good copy in the original edge 
rubbed/bumped boards. Minor foxing to endpapers.  Landscape 8vo. 
Richly illustrated with 32 full B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6024/FA4B.

€28.00

HICHENS, ROBERT. The Paradise Case.  Convoy Publications 
Limited, 1948. First edition thus.  Good copy, firm binding.  Good 
dustwrapper. 528pp. 8vo. The novel on which was based the David O. 
Selznick film, directed by Alfred Hitchcock. Order No. 6035/RK5F.

€34.00
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HIGHAM, CHARLES. Charles Laughton. An Intimate Biography. 
W. H. Allen, London, 1976. First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine. 240pp. 8vo.  Introduction 
by Elsa Lancaster.  Contains illustrations and index.  A portrait of the 
actor, Charles Laughton.ISBN 0491016964 . Order No. 6334/FA5B.

€22.00

HILL, CECIL A. Film-Strip Projection. A Practical Manual On 
The Care, Maintenance And Projection Technique of Film-Strip and 
Film Slide Projectors. The Fountain Press, London, 1949. First 
edition.  Very good copy in a dulled dw. Minor chipping and wearing 
to the dw edges.  104pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Slide and strip 
specifications", "Safeguards against film damage", and "Finding and 
correcting faults". Indexed and illustrated with photographs, figures, 
and advertisements. Order No. 5691/RK6B.

€16.00

HILL, RALPH (EDITOR). The Penguin Music Magazine. Vol. II. 
Penguin Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, 1947.     Good paperback copy, 
slightly dulled. 96pp. 8vo. Contents include "The Art of Conducting" 
by John Barbirolli; "New Gramophone Records" by Alec Robertson; 
"Opera in London" by Stephen Williams. With illustrations. Order
No. 6634/RK5F.

€16.00

HILL, RALPH (EDITOR). The Penguin Music Magazine. 
Penguin Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, 1947. First edition.  Vol. IV.  
Good paperback copy. 127pp. 8vo. With illustrations. Order No. 
6636/RK5F.

€16.00

HILL, RALPH (EDITOR). The Penguin Music Magazine. 
Penguin Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, 1947. First edition.  Vol. III.  
Good paperback copy. 127pp. 8vo. With illustrations. Order No. 
6635/RK5F.

€16.00

HILL, RALPH (EDITOR). The Penguin Music Magazine. 
Penguin Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, 1947. First edition.  Vol. V.  
Good paperback copy. 127pp. 8vo. With illustrations. Order No. 
6638/RK5F.

€16.00

HILL, RALPH (EDITOR). The Penguin Music Magazine; 
Volume 1 only.  Penguin Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, 1946. First 
edition.  Good paperback copy. Page edges browned.  127pp. 8vo. 
With material on Opera in London, Soviet Music In War-Time, Ballet 
in London. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
218346/RK6B.

€12.00

HILLS, JANET. Films and Children. The Positive Approach. The 
British Film Institute, London. n.d.   Fair booklet in dulled, spine 
sunned and very worn covers. Staples rusted. 59pp. 8vo. Complete 
with appendices. Order No. 6657/FB3F.

€12.00
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HINTZ, H. F. Horses In The Movies.  A. S. Barnes & Co., New 
York, 1979. First edition.   Good copy in dulled and edge worn/torn 
dw.  146pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Characteristics of Movie Horse", 
"Disney's World", and "The Horse's Contributions To Western 
Movies". Indexed and illustrated with a bibliography.ISBN 
049802119X . Order No. 7288/FA4B.

€27.00

HODDER, REGINALD. Ultus The Man From The Dead.  Hodder 
and Stoughton, London, 1916. First edition.  Good copy in the original 
sunned and dulled purple cloth. Spine slanted.  184pp. 12mo. Chapters 
include: "The House of Mystery", "X Disease" of The Heart", and 
"The Ambassador's Understudy". Order No. 6390/RK6f.

€45.00

HODGKINSON, A. W. (A STUDY BY). Screen Education. 
Teaching A Critical Approach To Cinema And Television. UNESO, 
Paris, 1964. Reports and Papers on Mass Communication, No. 42.
Good paperback copy. Firm binding, staple bound, general wear to 
slightly sunned covers. 99pp. 8vo.  A study deriving from the 
International Meeting on Film and Television Teaching organized at 
Leangkollen, Oslo, Norway in October 1962 by the International 
Centre of Films (Cinema & Television) for children with the technical 
and financial support of Unesco and papers written for the meeting by 
A.P. Higgins, B.A.; Evelina Tarroni; Siegfried Mohrhof, Elsa Brita 
Marcussen. Order No. 7037/FA5F.

€20.00

HOLLYWOOD QUARTERLY. July 1947. Vol. II.  No. 4. 
University of California Press, Berkeley and Los Angeles, 1947. First 
edition.   Good copy rebound in modern cloth.  436pp. Large 8vo. 
Published under The Joint Sponsorship of the University of California 
and the Hollywood Quarterly Associates. Illustrated with a plan. 
Order No. 6004/FB3B.

€12.00

HOLT, TIM. Western Stars. Vol. 1. No. 5. Dell Publishing Co., Inc, 
1950.     Fair paperback copy, edges rubbed. 98pp. 4to. With 
illustrations. Order No. 6939/FA2B.

€15.00

HOME OFFICE. Report Of The Departmental Committee On 
The Employment Of Children As Film Actors, In Theatrical 
Work And In Ballet.  His Majesty' s Stationery Office, London, 
1950. First edition.   Good paperback copy in the original edge sunned 
and worn covers.  119pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Periods of work and 
arrangements for education", "Dancing and training schools, 
employment agencies", and "Employment of matrons and their 
responsibilities". Indexed with charts. Order No. 6505/RK6f.

€30.00

HOOD, STUART. On Television.  Pluto Press, London, 1980. First 
edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, minor wear to edges & 
corners. 120pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on "The Audience"; "From 
Public Service To Commercial Television"; and "The Market".ISBN 
0861043286 . Order No. 6280/RI3F.

€10.00
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HOPKINSON, PETER. Split Focus. An Involvement In Two 
Decades. Rupert Hart - Davis Limited, 1969. First edition.   Fine copy 
in a dw.  218pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include: "A Lonely Man in 
Karachi - And War in Shangri-La", "A Retreat into the Greatest 
Screen of all - and a flight to Egypt", and "The Atom Is Neutral". 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 
6447/RK6B.

€26.00

HOPWOOD, HENRY V. Living Pictures: Their History, Photo-
Production And Practical Working. With A Digest Of British 
Patents And Annotated Bibliography. The Optician & Photographic 
Trades Review, London, 1899. First edition.  Good copy in the 
original dulled, edge bumped and rubbed black cloth. Binding weak, 
blind stamps to front board.  275pp. 8vo. With material on "Illusion of 
Motion, produced by successive Views of slightly varying Diagrams", 
"Chronophography and the Practical Development of the Living 
Picture", and "Present Day Cameras and Projecting Appartus". 
Indexed and illustrated with a bibliography and advertisements. Order 
No. 5967/RK6f.

€32.00

HORAN, JAMES D & SANN, PAUL. Pictorial History Of The 
Wild West. A True Account Of The Bad Men, Desperadoes, Rustlers 
And Outlaws Of The Old West - And The Men Who Fought Them To 
Establish Law And Order. Arct Publishers, Limited, London, 1955. 
First edition.  Bound in original boards. Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text. 254pp. Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations, picture 
credits, bibliography, and index.  Includes chapters on "Overture: The 
Forty-Niners And The California Vigilantes"; "The Wild West"; and 
"Cattle Crisis And The Long Grim Aftermath". Order No. 5671/RI5f.

€35.00

HOUSEMAN, JOHN (A MEMOIR BY). Run-Through.  Allen 
Lane The Penguin Press, London. 1973 edition.  Very good copy in a 
dulled dw. Minor wear to the edges.  507pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"The Apprentice Years (1931-1933): Four Saints In Three Acts 
(1934)", "WPA Negro Theatre", and "The Mercury Theatre". Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photoplates.ISBN 0713903511 . Order No. 
5916/RK6B.

€34.00

HOUSTON, PENELOPE. The Contemporary Cinema.  Penguin 
Books Ltd., Harmondsworth, Middlesex, England, 1964. Reprinted.   
Good paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers, clean 
text. 222pp. 8vo.  Contains check-list of films and directors, selected 
book list, index and illustrations. Includes chapters on "The Italian 
Experience"; "Production Values"; and "Towards A New Cinema". 
Order No. 5677/FC5F.

€10.00
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HUFF, THEODORE. An Index To The Films Of Ernst Lubitsch. 
Special Supplement To Sight And Sound. Sight and Sound, London, 
1947. Index Series No. 9.  Bound in original wrps. Good copy. Staple 
bound, general wear to covers, clean text. 31pp. 8vo.  Contains 
biographical information and list of films Lubitsch starred in and 
directed, including brief synopsis of each. Order No. 6194/FC5B.

€25.00

HUFF, THEODORE. Charlie Chaplin.  Henry Schuman, New 
York, 1951. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges, some tearing to spine edges & 
corners. 354pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations, and appendix with 
complete list of Chaplin films with casts, release dates, and other 
factual information; and a list, with capsule biographies, of Chaplin's 
associates and other figures important in his career.  A biography of 
Charlie Chaplin. Order No. 6555/RI3B.

€41.00

HUGHES, H.G.A. / ROAD, SINCLAIR. The Film And 
Fundamental Education. Film Centre Educational Pamphlet - No. 1. 
The Olen Press, London, 1950. First edition.   Very good pamphlet.
20pp. 8vo. Complete with a bibliography. Order No. 6650/FB3F.

€12.00

HUGHES, ROBERT (EDITED BY). Film: Book 2. Films Of Peace 
And War. Grove Press Inc., New York, 1962. First printing.  Good 
copy in the original dulled, worn, and slightly edge torn dw.   253pp. 
8vo. Chapters include: "Hiroshima Mon Amour" by Alain Resnais, 
"The Bomb, The U.S., The U.S.S.R, and the U.N., and "The Issue: 
Questions and Answers on Peace and War". Illustrated with B/W 
photographs. Order No. 6654/FC2B.

€25.00

KAMINSKY, STUART M. American Film Genres: Approaches 
To A Critical Theory Of Popular Film.  Dell Publishing Co., Inc, 
1977. First edition.  Good paperback copy in the original dulled 
covers. Pages browned.  298pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Literary 
adaptation and Change", "Psychological Considerations", and 
"Performing Arts". Indexed and illustrated.ISBN 0440302986 . Order
No. 6012/RK6f.

€10.00

KEIM, JEAN A. Un Nouvel Art. Le Cinéma Sonore. Editions Albin 
Michel, 1947. First edition.  Fair copy in the original dulled covers. 
Spine edges chipped, page edges browned, uncut and unopened.
340pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include "Le cinéma sonore dans la ligne 
du théatre", "La fusion des modes d'expression", and "La musique". 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6698/RK6f.

€30.00
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KELLY, TERENCE / NORTON, GRAHAM / PERRY, 
GEORGE. A Competitive Cinema.  The Institute of Economic 
Affairs, 1966. First edition.   Very good copy in dulled and open torn 
dw. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 204pp. 8vo. With 
material on "National Film Finance Corporation", "The Origins of the 
Combines - Post-war protectionism", and "National Film and 
Television School". Indexed with a bibliography, a glossary, and 
biographies. Order No. 6989/FA4B.

€28.00

KEMENOV, VLADIMIR (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). Voks Bulletin. 
No. 11-12 . U.S.S.R. Society for Cultural Relations with Foreign 
Countries, Moscow, 1944. First edition.  Near fine paperback copy. 
Covers browned. Wrps. 65pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include: "Science", 
"Art and Literature", and "From The History Of Russian Culture". 
With material on "Stalin On Science and Culture In Wartime", "An 
Historic Phase In The Development Of Soviet Medicine" by the 
academician N. N. Burdenko, and "Grekov Studio Of War Artists" by 
Alexander Gerasimov. Illustrated. Order No. 6776/FA4B.

€15.00

KEMPS. International Film & Television Yearbook (1981/82; 
1984/5; 1985;86).  The Kemp Group Ltd., London. Twenty-ninth & 
Thirthieth edition.  Printed Boards.  Good copies.  8vo. In three 
volumes. Order No. 6828/FA2B.

€140.00

KENNEDY, KEITH. Film In Teaching.  B T Batsford Limited, 
London, 1972. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, sunned 
dust jacket spine and edges. 128pp. Large 8vo.  Contains index and 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Use Of Film In Teaching"; 
"Film-Making And Using Film"; and "Film And English".ISBN 
0713422955 . Order No. 5746/RI5f.

€35.00

KENWORTHY, J. M (LT. COMMANDER). War Films And 
World Peace. No. 9. Natioanal Council For Prevention of War, 
London, 1928. First edition.   Fair worn booklet in the original foxed 
covers.  11pp. 8vo. Order No. 6613/RK6B.

€15.00

KHAN, M. An Introduction To The Egyptian Cinema. 
Informatics, London, 1969. First edition.   Fair paperback copy in the 
original dulled and worn covers.  93pp. Landscape 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Singing Cinema", "The Pioneering Stage", "Omar El-
Sharif". Illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 6697/RK6f.

€14.00

KNIGHT, ARTHUR. The Liveliest Art. A Panoramic History Of 
The Movies. Macmillan Co., New York, 1957. First printing.  Very 
good review copy in the original edge rubbed and slightly bumped 
black cloth.   383pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Chaplin and the rise of 
Star System", "Poetic Symbolism: Dovzhenko", and "The Classic art 
of Japanese Film". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 6577/FC2B.

€30.00
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KNIGHT, ESMOND. Seeking The Bubble.  Hutchinson & Co 
(Publishers) Ltd., London. First edition.   Good copy. Worn dust 
jacket with some tearing, firm binding, clean text. 168pp. 8vo.  
Contains 9 illustrations, including frontispiece.  The autobiography of 
the well-known actor who was blinded in the action against the 
Bismarck. Order No. 6658/RI3B.

€36.00

KOBAL, JOHN. Marlene Dietrich.  Studio Vista/Dutton 
Pictureback, London, 1968. First edition.   Good paperback copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, slightly creased covers with rubbed spine 
edges. 160pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations, filmography, discography 
and bibliography.  Includes chapters on "The Poet & His Muse"; and 
"Just Dietrich". Order No. 5928/FA5B.

€16.00

KOHOUT, PAVEL [ET AL]. Zarijove Noci.  Nase Vojsko, Praha, 
1957. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
general wear to covers. 91pp. 8vo.  Filmový scénár na motivy 
divadelni hry Pavla Kohouta.  Zaznamenáno podle literárnílo scénáre 
a natoceného filmu. Order No. 6712/FC5B.

€21.00

KORTNER, PETER. Jim for Sale.  W.H. Allen, London, 1970. 
First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly toned dust 
jacket spine & covers, minor rubbing to spine edges. 287pp. 8vo.  A 
satirical look at Hollywood through the eyes of Jim Munro, a 
psychiatric technician in a luxurious mental hospital. Order No. 
6928/RI3B.

€28.00

KRACAUER, SIEGFRIED. From Caligari To Hitler.  Princeton 
University Press, 1947. Second printing.  Bound in original black 
waxed cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing 
to edges & corners. 361pp. 8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, and 64 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Peace & War"; "The New 
Realism"; and "National Epic". Order No. 5776/FA5B.

€31.00

LAHUE, KALTON C. (EDITED BY). Motion Picture Pioneer. 
The Selig Polyscope Company. A. & S. Barnes Co., South Brunswick, 
1973.   Good copy, firm binding.  Dw slightly torn around the edges. 
224pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 6437/FA2B.

€46.00

LAING, E.E. Greta Garbo. The Story Of A Specialist . John Gifford 
Limited, London, 1946. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Good 
copy. Slight rubbing to spine edges & corners, firm binding. 244pp. 
8vo.  Contains illustrations and includes chapters on "North - The 
Schoolgirl"; "East - The Movie Star"; and "Cinema Compass - The 
Movie Star". Order No. 5927/RI3F.

€21.00
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LAMARR, HEDY. Ecstasy and Me. My Life as a Woman. W.H. 
Allen, London, 1967. First british edition.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, slight wear to dust jacket edges. 237pp. 8vo.
Contains illustrations.  The memoirs of a Hollywood star. Order No. 
6937/RI3B.

€27.00

LAMBERT, GAVIN. The Slide Area Scenes of Holywood Life. 
Penguin Books, Middlesex, England, 1963. First edition.  Very good 
paperback copy. Minor stamp to first page, pages browned. Good, 
strong binding. 232pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "Dreaming Emma", 
"Nukuhiva!", and "The Closet Set". Order No. 5808/RK6f.

€12.00

LANDAU, JACOB M. Studies in the Arab Theater and Cinema. 
Preface by Professor H.A.R. Gibb. University of Pennsylvania Press, 
Philadelphia, 1958. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
slight wear to dust jacket edges. 290pp. 8vo.  Contains bibliography, a 
list of some arabic plays, 1848-1956; index and 10 illustrations.  
Includes chapters on "The Passion Play"; "The Post-War Years And 
Their Actors"; and "Some Arab Playwrights". Order No. 6940/RI3B.

€40.00

LANDERY, CHARLES (A NOVEL BY). Mr Smith Goes To 
Washington.  J. M. Dent and Sons Ltd., London, 1940. First edition.
Very good copy in the original dulled orange cloth.  178pp. 8vo. 
Adapted from Frank Capra's Columbia Picture, story by Lewis R. 
Foster, screen play by Sidney Buchman. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 6643/RK6B.

€22.00

LANG, FRITZ. M. A Film by Fritz Lang. Simon and Schuster, New 
York, 1968. Second printing.   Near fine paperback copy in the 
original slightly dulled covers.  108pp. 8vo. English translation and 
description of action by Nicholas Garnham. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 5904/RK6f.

€14.00

LARSEN, EGON. Spotlight On Films. A Primer For Film-Lovers. 
Max Parrish & Co Ltd., London, 1950. First edition.   Very good copy 
in dulled and edge chipped dw.  301pp. 8vo. Foreword by Sir Michael 
Balcon. Chapters include: "The Talkin Screen", "Workshops of Film 
Production", and "Screen And Spectators at Home and Abroad". 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates, figures, and a glossary 
of technical terms. Order No. 7286/FA4F.

€34.00
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LAWRENCE, JEROME. Actor. The Life And Times Of Paul Muni. 
W.H. Allen, London, 1975. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, rubbed dust jacket edges & corners, slight tearing. 
380pp. 8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.  "Paul Muni was one of 
the greatest performers of our time.  In films, his multiple roles 
included Zola, Scarface, Juarez, Pasteur (for which he won an 
Academy Award); he played a dozen giants on Broadway's living 
stage.  His remarkable career spanned the first two-thirds of this 
century" - from dust jacket.ISBN 0491016433 . Order No. 
6331/FA5B.

€24.00

LAWSON, JOHN HOWARD. Theory and Technique of 
Playwriting and Screenwriting.  G.P. Putnam's Sons, New York. 
1949 edition.   Good copy. Dulled and worn dust jacket, sunned spine, 
some tearing, firm binding, clean text. 464pp. 8vo.  Contains index.
Includes chapters on "Eugene O'Neill"; "The Law Of Conflict"; and 
"Cinematic Action". Order No. 6222/RI3B.

€41.00

LAWSON, JOHN HOWARD. Theory and Technique of 
Playwriting and Screenwriting.  G.P. Putnam's Sons, New York. 
1949 edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dustwrapper dulled and 
slightly torn around the edges. 464pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes 
chapters on "Eugene O'Neill"; "The Law Of Conflict"; and "Cinematic 
Action". Order No. 218347/RK5F.

€36.00

LE HARIVEL, JEAN PHILIPPE. Focus On Films.  C. A. Watts 
and Co. Ltd, 1952. First edition.   Good paperback copy in the original 
dulled and worn covers. Pages browned. 90pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Public Reactions To Foreign Films", "The National Film Finance 
Corporation", and "The Cinema Manager And The Public". Complete 
with a bibliography. Order No. 5962/RK6f.

€14.00

LEAHY, JAMES. The Cinema of Joseph Losey.  A. Zwemmer 
Limited, London, 1967. First edition.   Good paperback copy.  175pp. 
12mo. Chapters include: "The Cinema Of Joseph Losey", "The Gypsy 
and the Gentleman", and "The Boy With Green Hair". Illustrated with 
B/W photoplates, a bibliography and a filmography. Order No. 
5797/RK6f.

€12.00

L'ECRAN FRANCAIS. L'Hebdomadaire Indépendant Du 
Cinéma.  Manifeste Du Comité De Defense Du Cinéma Francais. 
First edition.  Good copies in the original dulled, edge rubbed and 
dulled green cloth. Spine toned, some edges frayed. Page edges 
browned.  Folio. Includes odd issues: No. 25, December 1945 / No. 
29, April 1947 / No. 141, March 1948 / No. 198, April 1949 / No. 304, 
May 1951. Illustrated with numerous photographs, advertisements. 
Order No. 7068/FB7B.

€160.00
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LEDDA, GAVINO. Padre Padrone The Education of a Shepherd. 
Translated from the Italian by George Salmanazar. Allen Lane, 
Penguin Books Ltd., London, 1978. First UK Edition.  Fine copy.  
Fine dustwrapper. 232pp. 8vo. This is the moving autobiographical 
story of furious opposition between man and nature, father and 
son.ISBN 0713912332 . Order No. 5881/RK5F.

€34.00

LEE, ASHER. Bliz on Britain.  Four Square Books Limited, 
London, 1960.     Good paperback copy. 160pp. 8vo. Order No. 
6675/RK5F.

€14.00

LEE, JENNIE & FOOT, MICHAEL (EDITORIAL BOARD). 
Tribune. May 16th - May 29th, 1952. Tribune Publications Ltd., 
London. No. 758.  Bound in original wrps. Good copy. Staple bound, 
slightly toned covers, minor tearing to edges. 15pp. Large 8vo.
Includes articles on "Censorship By The Backdoor", by O. H. Parsons;
"The End Of Wage Restraint", by Ian Mikardo, and a section on books 
& arts. Order No. 6619/FC5B.

€15.00

LEE, NORMAN. A Film Is Born. How 40 Films Fathers Bring a 
Modern Talking Picture into Being. Jordan & Sons Ltd., London, 
1945.   Good copy.  DW chipped around the edges. 127pp. Careers in 
Film Making Series. With frontispiece, illustrations, glossary and 
index. Order No. 6644/RK5F.

€24.00

LEE, NORMAN. Log Of A Film Director.  Quality Press Ltd, 
London, 1949. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Good copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, slightly browned pages. 156pp. 8vo.
Contains illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Morals Of An Actress"; 
"James 'Devil' Mason"; and "Hollywood Lowdown". Order No. 
6671/RI3B.

€34.00

LEJEUNE, C. A. Chestnuts In Her Lap 1936-1946.  Phoenix House 
Limited, 1947. First edition.   Good copy in a dulled, edge worn and 
slightly edge chipped dw. Good, strong binding. 192pp. 8vo. Indexed. 
Order No. 6152/RK6f.

€26.00

LEJEUNE, C. A. Cinema.  Alexander Maclehose & Co., London, 
1931. First edition.  Good copy in a sunned, dulled, and edge worn 
dw. Some tears to bottom page edges.  255pp. 8vo. A Review Of 
Thirty Years' Achievement. "This book is the bird's-eye survey of the 
Cinema. It is a study of the key-names and is intended for the 
increasing band of men and women who incline to take their cinema 
seriously.  Indexed with a bibliography. Order No. 6676/RK6f.

€31.00

LEJEUNE, C.A. Thank You For Having Me.  Hutchinson of 
London, 1964. First edition.   Near fine copy in the original dulled 
black cloth.  255pp. 8vo. Chapters include; "The Amazing Mr. 
Korda", "Writing For Television", and "Wartime and Leslie Howard". 
Indexed. Order No. 6434/RK6f.

€28.00
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LELOUCH, CLAUDE. A Man And A Woman. Modern Film 
Scripts Series. Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1971. First edition.
Near fine paperback copy. Minor wear and general dulling to the 
covers. 116pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W photographs and a 
frontispiece.ISBN 90085571I . Order No. 6306/RK6f.

€17.00

LEON WILSON, HARRY. Merton Of The Movies.  Jonathan Cape 
Ltd., London, 1936. Re-issued in Florin Books.  Good copy in the 
original edge water stained (but not affecting the internal) and bumped 
beige cloth.  Cloth. 288pp. 8vo. Order No. 6467/FC3F.

€26.00

LEWENSTEIN, OSCAR AND WILLIS, TED (EDITORS). New 
Theatre. May 1949 . New Theatre Publications, London. Vol. 5, 
Number 11.  Bound in original illustrated wrps. Good copy. Staple 
bound, slightly dulled covers. 24pp. 8vo. Contains advertisements and 
illustrations.  Includes articles on "Stratford's New Director: An 
Interview Profile Of Gordon Sandison"; "The Arena Theatre", by 
George Devine; and Peter Noble's Column. Order No. 6985/FC5B.

€12.00

LEWIS, DR. JOHN. The Modern Quarterly. Winter 1951-52. 
Lawrence & Wishart Ltd, London. Volume 7, Number 1.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers, clean text. 
62pp. 8vo.  Contains advertisements.  Includes chapters on "Two 
Camps In The World Of Films", by John Alexander; "Modern 
Painting", by Oscar Thomson, and "Review Of Foreign Publications". 
Order No. 6689/RI3B.

€18.00

LEWIS, HOWARD T. The Modern Picture Industry.  D. Van 
Nostrand Company, Inc, 1933. First edition.  Good copy in the 
original dulled and edge rubbed blue cloth. Slight staining to front 
board.  454pp. Large 8vo. Indexed with a bibliography and folding 
charts. Order No. 5867/RK6B.

€34.00

LEWIS, JOHN  (Editor). The Modern Quarterly   1. Vol. 7, No. 1. 
Lawrence & Wishart, London, 1951. First edition.  Very good 
paperback copy in the original dulled covers.   62pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Lucretius On War And Peace", "Two Camps In The World 
Of Films", "Modern Painting", and "Theory Versus Empiricism In 
Medicine". Order No. 5976/FA4F.

€10.00

LEYDA, JAY. Films Beget Films. Compilation Films From 
Propaganda To Drama. George Allen & Unwin Ltd, London, 1964.   
Near fine copy in dulled dw. Text bright and clean in a strong binding.
176pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Lines are Drawn; Techniques 
perfected before the Second World War", "Smaller Screen - Large 
Audience; Television's use of the form", and "Argument (1939-45); 
the form serves all combatants". Indexed with appendix and sources. 
Order No. 7282/FC2B.

€36.00
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LEYDA, JAY. Kino. A History Of The Russian And Soviet Film. 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1960. First edition.  Near fine 
copy in a dulled dw. Minor wear to the edges.  493pp. 8vo. 
"Concluding with the problems of the present, this first comprehensive 
history of the film in Russia begins with the Lumières' Filming of the 
Last Tsar's coronation in 1896. The Russian Film's continuing history 
is set against the connected background of Russia's social and artistic 
progress of the past fifty years". Indexed and illustrated with 
numerous B/W photoplates, a frontispiece, sources, and appendices. 
Order No. 6678/FC2B.

€46.00

LINDEY, ALEXANDER. Motion Picture Agreements Annotated. 
An Manual Of Contract Forms Covering Every Phase Of The Motion 
Picture Industry From The Purchase Of Screen Rights In Books, 
Plays, And Other Material. Matthew Bender & Co, 1947. First edition.  
Good copy in the original pebbled maroon cloth. Edges slightly 
rubbed. Text bright and clean in a strong permanent inserted binding. 
1040pp. 4to. "A manual of contract forms covering every phase of the 
Motion Picture Industry, from the purchase of Screen Rights in books, 
plays, and other material, through financing and production, to 
distribution and exhibition, with collateral forms dealing with the sale 
and leasing of Motion Picture Equipment, the leasing of theatres, Etc... 
With Digests of Cases Applicable Thereto. Indexed with appendices. 
Order No. 7032/FB7B.

€50.00

LINDGREN, ERNEST. A Picture History Of The Cinema.  Vista 
Books, London, 1960. First edition.  Bound in original cloth with title 
in gilt on spine and front board. Very good copy. Firm binding, rubbed 
edges & corners. 160pp. Large 8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.
Includes chapters on "The Growth Of An Industry (1903-1912)"; "The 
Emergence Of An Art (1918-1928)"; and "After The War (1946-
1951)". Order No. 6428/RI5f.

€28.00

LINDGREN, ERNEST. The Art Of The Film. An Introduction To 
Film Appreciation . George Allen & Unwin Limited, London, 1948. 
First edition.  Very good copy in the original spine sunned, and 
slightly dulled blue cloth. Bottom spine edge discolored. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding. 242pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Art 
of the Cameraman", "The Anatomy of the Fiction Film", and "The 
Film-Maker's Tools". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates 
and an appendix. Order No. 6669/FC2B.

€28.00

LONDON DISTRICT COMMITEE OF THE ELECTRICAL 
TRADES UNION (PREPARED BY). The Film Strike. The 
Projectionists' Case. London District Committee of the Electrical 
Trades Union, London. [1938].  Good booklet staple bound. Pages 
browned.  14pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "The Film Strike", "The 
Conciliation Board and a 60-hour week", and "Where Is The Money 
In Films?" Order No. 6091/FA4B.

€30.00
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LONDON, KURT. Film Music. A Summary Of The Characteristic 
Features Of Its History, Aesthetics, Techniques, And Possible 
Developments. Faber & Faber Ltd., London, 1936. First edition.
Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped grey cloth. Slight 
chipping to spine, boards very dulled and toned.  280pp. 8vo. 
Translated by Eric S. Bensinger, with a foreword by Constant 
Lambert. Chapters include: "Gramophone records as accompaniment", 
"Training the Rising Generation", and "Prominent European Film 
Composers and their Artistic significance". Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6647/FC2B.

€35.00

LONDON, ROSE. Cinema Of Mystery.  Lorrimer Publishing Ltd., 
London, 1975. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
minor rubbing to edges. 110pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  A look at 
how the works of Edgar Allen Poe influenced the horror genre in early 
cinema.ISBN 0856471062 . Order No. 6521/RI5f.

€20.00

LOVELL, ALAN. Anarchist Cinema.  Peace News Limited, 
London. n.d.  Near fine booklet. 39pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W 
photographs. Order No. 6612/FC2B.

€25.00

LOW, RACHAEL & MANVELL, ROGER. The History Of The 
British Film . 1896-1906. George Allen, London, 1948. First edition.    
Strong, clean, tight copy in near fine original cloth. 136pp. 8vo. Based 
upon research of the History Committee of the British Film Institute. 
Contents include sections on Production, Distribution and Exhibition, 
and The Films Themselves. Indexed with photo plates. Order No. 
5738/FC5F.

€32.00

LOW, RACHAEL. The History Of The British Film . 1906 - 1914. 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1949. First edition.   Very good 
copy. Firm binding, rubbed dust jacket edges & corners, clean text. 
309pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations, british films of the period, and 
general index.  Includes chapters on "The Industry And The Public"; 
"Rationalization Of The Industry"; and "Analysis Of Three Films". 
Order No. 6679/FC5B.

€30.00

LOW, RACHAEL. The History Of The British Film 1914-1918. 
1914-1918. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1950. First edition.
Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge chipped dw.   332pp. 
8vo. With material on Chief Production Companies, Factual Films, 
and Trade Organizations. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and an appendix. Order No. 6680/FC2B.

€30.00

LUTZ, E. G. The Motion-Picture Cameraman.  Charles Scribner's 
Sons, New York, 1927. First edition.   Very good copy in the original 
dulled and slightly edge bumped maroon cloth. Spine toned. 248pp. 
8vo. Chapters include; "The Cinematographic Camera", "Studio and 
Location", and "Some Oddities Of Screen Pictures". Richly illustrated. 
Order No. 5769/FA4B.

€42.00
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MACGOWAN, KENNETH. Behind The Screen. The History And 
Techniques Of The Motion Picture . A Delacorte Press Book, New 
York, 1965. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly 
dulled dust jacket with some wear to edges & corners, some creasing. 
528pp. 8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"The Pioneers Of The Eighteen-Nineties"; "American Film-Making - 
1902-19122"; and "Russia's Film Revolution". Order No. 5749/RI3F.

€42.00

MACMAHON, HENRY (A NOVEL BY). The Ten 
Commandments. From Jeanie Macpherson's Story . Hutchinson & 
Co., London. n.d.   Good copy in the original edge bumped and spine 
sunned red cloth. Minor foxing throughout. 240pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Nine Plagues", "The Wages Of Sin", and "The Law 
Inexorable". Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. 
Order No. 5807/FA4F.

€22.00

MACPHERSON, KENNETH (EDITOR). Close Up.  POOL, 
Switzerland. 1928/1929/1930 Editions.   Good paperback copies. Firm 
binding, clean text, some foxing and general wear to edges and sunned 
spines.  8vo.  All editions contain illustrations.

January 1928: contains articles on "Hollywood Close Up", by 
Clifford Howard; "The Latest British Masterpiece", by Robert 
Herring; "and "Continuous Performance", by Dorothy 
Richardson.
February 1928: contains articles on "King Of Kings Again", 
by H.D.; "Defence Of Hollywood", by Bryher, and "A Note 
On Household Economy", by Dorothy Richardson.   
March 1928: contains articles on "Murder In The Dark 
Room", by Oswell Blakeston; "Hollywood And The 
Philistines", by Clifford Howard; and "Educational School 
Films", by E. Hellmund-Waldow.   
April 1928: contains articles on "Eric von Stroheim", by 
Clifford Howard; "The End Of Saint-Petersburg", by 
Hellmund-Waldow; and "Continous Performance", by Dorothy 
Richardson.
May 1928: contains articles on "The Waning Of The Stars", 
by Clifford Howard; "London Letter", by Robert Herring, and 
"The Russian Film Industry", by Hellmund-Waldow.   
June 1928: contains articles on "Jean Hersholt", by Clifford 
Howard; "How I Would Start A Film Club", by Bryher; and 
"The Future Of The American Cinema", by Wilbur Needham.   
July 1928: contains articles on "Joan Of Arc", by H.D.; "On 
Being Bored With Films", by Ernest Betts; and "British 
Scenarios In Particular", by Oswell Blakeston.
August 1928: contains articles on "Films For Children", by 
Dorothy Richardson; "A  Joke Behind The Scenes", by Oswell 
Blakeston, and "Cecil B. de Mille", by Clifford Howard.

€395.00



History Of Cinema (KHOC1)

September 1928: contains articles on "Russian Films", by 
H.D.; "Six Russian Films", by K.M., and "Dope Or Stimulus", 
by Bryher.
October 1928: contains articles on "Film Imagery: Pudowkin", 
by Robert Herring; "King Vidor On European Films"; and 
"Book Reviews", by Jean Lenauer.
November 1928: contains articles on "Film Psychology", by 
Dr. Hanns Sachs; "The Cinema In Retrospect", by Clifford 
Howard; and "News Gazette", by Robert Herring.  
December 1928: contains articles on "An Early Work", by 
Oswell Blakeston; "Film Imagery: Eisenstein", by Robert 
Herring; and "A Museum Of The Movies", by K.M.   
Vol. IV No. 1, January 1929: includes articles on 
"Propaganda", by Hay Chowl; "The Compound Cinema", by 
H.A. Potamkin, and "The Cinema In Paris", by Jean Lenauer.   
Vol. IV No. 2, February 1929: contains articles on "Cinema In 
Japan", by J. Shige Sudzuky; "Filming A Sound Picture", and 
"A Letter On Censorship", by A. Kraszna-Krausz.
Vol. IV No. 3, March 1929: contains articles on "The English 
Cinema", by Harry A. Potamkin; "An Aspect Of Cinema 
Construction", by J. Shige Sudzuky; and "The Cinema In 
Paris", by Jean Lenauer.
Vol. IV No. 4, April 1929: contains articles on "The Sound 
Film: Salvation Of Cinema", by Jean Lenauer; "The Future Of 
The English Cinema", by Hugh Castle; and "A New Cinema, 
Magic And The Avant Garde", by Robert Herring.
Vol. IV No. 5, May 1929: contains articles on "The New 
Language Of Cinematography", by S.M. Eisenstein; "Phases 
Of Cinema Unity", by H.A. Potamkin; and "The French 
Revolution", by H. Chowl.
Vol. IV No. 6, June 1929: contains articles on "Film 
Responsibilities", by E. Betts; "Coming Heritage Of The 
Films", by Walter Kron", and "Berlin Stands On Its Head", by 
A. Kraszna-Krausz.
Vol. V No. 1, July 1929: contains articles on "The French 
Cinema", by H.A. Potamkin; "The Film In Its Relation To The 
Unconscious", by L. Saalschutz; and "Cinemaphobia", by 
Clifford Howard.
Vol. V No. 2, August 1929: contains articles on "The Negro 
Actor And The American Movies", by Geraldyn Dismond; 
"London And The Negro Film", by Hay Chowl, and "Elstree's 
First Talkie", by Hugh Castle.
Vol. V No. 3, September 1929: contains articles on "The 
Talkie Melody", by Hugh Castle; "Talking Films In USSR", by 
P.A.; and "Sur les Ecrans Genevois", by Freddy Chevalley.
Vol. V No. 4, October 1929: contains articles on "The 
Independent Cinema In Belgium", by Carl Vincent; "Reasons 
Of Rhyme", by Robert Herring; and "News Of The Soviet 
Cinema", by P.A.   
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Vol. V No. 5, November 1929: contains articles on "Freud On 
The Films", by Oswell Blakeston; "Making A Film Of The 
Actual", by John Grierson; and "This Montage Business", by 
R. Bond.
Vol. V No. 6, December 1929: "Vertoff, His Work And The 
Future", by Jean Lenauer; "A Certificate Of Approval", by 
Bryher; and "L'Esprit Moyen et le Cinema", by Freddy 
Chevalley.
Vol. VI No. 1, January 1930: contains articles on "The 
Censorship Petition", by Dorothy M. Richardson; "Old 
Moore's Fourth Dimension", by Hugh Castle; and "First Steps 
Towards Workers's Film", by R. Bond.   
Vol. VI No 2, February 1930: contains articles on "The 
Japanese Cinema", by W. Ray; "A German School Film", by 
Bryher, and "An Outburst On An Old Subject", by D.L.H.
Vol. VI No. 3, March 1930: contains articles on "The Fourth 
Dimension In The Kino", by S.M. Eisenstein; "Super Film", by 
Oswell Blakeston; and "Movie: New York Notes", by H.A. 
Potamkin.   
Vol. VI No 4, April 1930: contains articles on "Paris Hears 
Eisenstein", by S. Brody; "Our Literary Screen", by Oswell 
Blakeston; and "Production, Construction, Hobby", by A. 
Kraszna-Krausz.
Vol VI No. 5, May 1930: contains articles on "The Art 
Director And The Composition Of The Film Scenario", by 
Paul Rotha; "It Still Rests With The Local Authorities", by 
L.B. Duckworth, and "Ciné Club de Geneve", by Freddy 
Chevalley.
Vol. VI No. 6, June 1930: contains articles on "Film 
Criticism", by H.A. Mayor; "Mickey's Rival", by H.C.", and 
"British Eye On Paris", by C.E. Stenhouse.
Vol. VII No 1, July 1930: contains articles on "The Revivial 
Of Naturalism", by Paul Rotha; "Shadow Over Hollywood", 
by Clifford Howard; and "The Michurinsky Nursery Garden", 
by P.A..
Vol. VII No. 2, August 1930: contains articles on "A New 
Belgian Film", by A. Cauvin; "Westfront 1918", by Bryher; 
and "Eisenstein In Hollywood", by Clifford Howard.
Vol. VII No. 3, September 1930: contains articles on "Films 
And The Law", by I.M. Banner Mendus; "Kino Olympiad", by 
H.P.J. Marshall; and "Documentation: The Basis Of 
Cinematography", by Jean Dreville.   
Vol. VII No. 4, October 1930: contains articles on "Motion 
Pictures In The Classroom", by Trude Weiss; "On Re-reading 
Old Friends", by Oswell Blakeston; and "Sous Les Toits de 
Paris", by F. Chevalley.
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Vol. VII No. 5, November 1930: contains articles on "Danger 
In The Cinema", by Bryher; "Cinema Literature", by C.E. 
Stenhouse; and "Characterisation Of Sound In Talkies", by 
Yasushi Ogino. Order No. 6766/FC5F.

MADGE, CHARLES (EDITED BY). Pilot Papers. Social Essays 
And Documents.  July 1946. The Pilot Press Ltd., London. Vol. 1, No. 
3.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, slightly worn covers with 
minor damp staining, clean text. 97pp. 8vo.  Contains 16 pages of 
illustrations.  Includes articles on "Nineteenth-Century Melodrama"; 
by M. Willson Disher; "Myth And Reality Of The Countryside", by 
Nigel Harvey; and "War And The One-And-Sixpennies", by Guy 
Morgan. Order No. 6116/FC5B.

€10.00

MALMSTROM, LARS AND KUSHNER, DAVID 
(TRANSLATED FROM THE SWEDISH BY). Four Screenplays 
Of Ingmar Bergman.  Simon and Schuster, New York, 1960. first 
printing.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, slight closed 
tearing to dust jacket edges with larger tearing to lower spine edges. 
330pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations, a preface by Ingmar Bergman's 
producer, Carl Anders Dymling, and a chronology of films directed by 
Ingmar Bergman.  Includes screenplays of "Smiles Of A Summer 
Night"; "The Seventh Seal"; "Wild Strawberries"; and "The Magician 
(The Face)". Order No. 5926/FA5B.

€32.00

MANN, HEINRICH. The Blue Angel.  Hutchinson's International 
Authors, London. n.d.   Very good copy in the original dulled and 
edge bumped black cloth.  164pp. Large 12mo. Order No. 
5814/FA4B.

€45.00

MANNING, OLIVIA (ET AL). Our Time.  Our Time Publications 
Ltd., London. Miscellaneous Editions.  Bound in original paper wrps. 
Very good copies. Staple bound, general wear to covers, clean text.
8vo.  Contains illustrations & advertisements, film, book and theatre 
reviews, articles and stories.  A selection of the 'Our Time' periodicals: 

Vol. 5  No. 10, May 1946;
Vol. 6 No. 4, November 1946;  
Vol. 6 No. 5, December 1946;  
Vol. 6 No. 8, March 1947;
Vol. 6 No. 9, April 1947; 
 Vol. 6 No. 10, May 1947;
Vol. 6 No. 12, July 1947;
Vol. 8 No. 1, January 1949. Order No. 6283/FC5B.

€45.00

MANSELL, PETER. 35mm Filmstrip Technique.  Ilford Limited, 
London, 1949. First Edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text, general wear to dust jacket with sunned dust jacket spine and 
rubbed edges & corners. 82pp. 8vo. Contains appendices.  Includes 
chapters on "Principles And Applications"; "Equipment"; and 
"Minature Lantern Slides". Order No. 6996/FA5F.

€24.00
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MANVELL, ROGER  (Editor). Three British Screen Plays. Brief
Encounter; Odd Man Out; Scott of the Antartic. Methuen & Co. Ltd., 
London, 1950. First edition.   Very good copy in a dulled and slightly 
edge chipped dw.  299pp. 8vo. Foreword by Frank Launder, 
Introduction by Roger Manvell. Illustrated with B/W photoplates and 
a frontispiece. Order No. 5695/RK6f.

€30.00

MANVELL, ROGER  [ET AL]. The Year's Work in the Film 
1949.  Longmans, Green and Co., London, 1950. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy.  Dulled, corners slightly bumped. 104pp. 8vo. This 
collection of essays on some aspects of the work done during the past 
year in the British cinema was written at a time when the whole 
structure of feature film production in this country appeared to be in 
jeopardy. With frontispiece, illustrations and index. Order No. 
6003/RK5F.

€26.00

MANVELL, ROGER & FRAENKEL, HEINRICH. The German 
Cinema.  J M Dent & Sons Limited, London, 1971. First edition.  
Fine copy.  Fine dustwrapper. 159pp. 8vo. In this book the authors 
present a succinct and objective account of the very divergent phases 
through which the German cinema has passed since the pioneer period 
early in the century. With illustrations, notes, bibliography, index of 
principal names and select index of films. Order No. 5701/RK5F.

€41.00

MANVELL, ROGER (EDITED BY). Experiment In The Film. 
The Grey Walls Press Ltd., London, 1949. First edition.  Good copy in 
the original dulled and slightly edge chipped dw.   283pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Experimental Film in France" by Jacques B. 
Brunius, "Soviet Documentary" by Roman Karmen, translated by 
Catherine de la Roche, and "Development Of Film Technique "in 
Britain by Edgar Anstey. Indexed and illustrated with 59 B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 6550/FC2B.

€32.00

MANVELL, ROGER (EDITED BY). The Cinema 1950.  Penguin 
Books, Middlesex, England, 1950. First edition.   Good paperback 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers with sunned 
spine and minor wear to edges & corners. 224pp. 8vo.  Contains list of 
foreign feature films;  index of film titles and index of names.  
Includes sections on "The Modern Nightmare", by Peter Ustinov; 
"National Types As Hollywood Presents Them", by Siegfried 
Kracauer, and "Books About Films", by R.K. Neilson Baxter. Order
No. 5823/FA5B.

€8.00
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MANVELL, ROGER (EDITOR). Experiment In The Film.  The 
Grey Walls Press, London, 1949. First edition.    Strong, clean, tight 
copy in near fine original cloth. 285pp. 8vo. The aim of this book is 
quite simply to gather the views of a number of people, prominent 
either in the field of film-making or film-criticism or in both, on the 
contribution of their country to the experimental development of the 
film. (Foreword). Order No. 6061/FC5F.

€30.00

MANVELL, ROGER (EDITOR). The Cinema 1952.  Penguin 
Books, Middlesex, 1952. First edition.   Good paperback copy in the 
original dulled covers. Pages browned. 224pp. 12mo. Edited with the 
association of R. K. Neilson Baxter. Chapters include: "The Twelve 
Apostles" by Sergei Eisenstein, "The Story Of Comock The Eskimo" 
by Robert Flaherty, and "From The World's Studios". Illustrated with 
B/W photoplates. Order No. 6415/RK6f.

€12.00

MANVELL, ROGER. A Seat At The Cinema.  Evans Brothers 
Limited, London, 1951. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, dulled dust jacket with some tearing to edges & corners. 
192pp. 8vo.  Contains index and 22 illustrations, including 
frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "The Films Find Their Public"; 
"The Film And Character" and "The Nature Of Film Criticism". 
Order No. 5719/FC5B.

€31.00

MANVELL, ROGER. Film.  Penguin Books, 1944. First edition.   
Good copy in the original dulled and worn covers. Staples rusted. 
192pp. 12mo. With material on the peculiarities of the Film in 
Particular, Documentary and Fiction, and the effect of the Cinema on 
Adult and Juvenile. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6413/RK6f.

€12.00

MANVELL, ROGER. New Cinema in Europe.  Dutton Vista 
Pictureback, London, 1969. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. 
Firm binding, genreal wear to covers with creased spine, minor 
rubbing to edges. 160pp. 8vo.  Contains index of directors and film 
stills.  Includes chapters on "The Movement Towards Realism"; 
"Ingmar Bergman"; and "The Polish Film". Order No. 5737/FA4B.

€18.00

MANVELL, ROGER. New Cinema In The USA. The Feature Film 
Since 1946 . Studio Vista/Dutton Pictureback, London, 1970. 
Reprinted.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, creased 
spine and covers, some wear to edges. 160pp. 8vo.  Contains index 
and film stills.  Includes chapters on "American Cinema: World 
Cinema"; "The 1950's: Background To The Film Industry"; and "The 
Musical". Order No. 5938/FA5B.

€14.00
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MANVELL, ROGER. The Cinema and The Public.  Issued 
fortnightly by the Army Bureau of Current Affairs, 1944. First edition.
Fair booklet in the original dulled and edge worn covers.  5pp. Large 
12mo. Chapters on "A Double Feature Programme", "The Cinema 
And The Public" by Roger Manvell, and "The Influence Of The Film 
On Society". Illustrated. Order No. 6663/FB3F.

€10.00

MANVELL, ROGER. The Film And The Public.  Penguin Books 
Ltd., Harmondsworth, Middlesex, 1955. First edition.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, browned pages, general wear to covers 
with sunned spine. 352pp. Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations and 
index.  Includes sections on "A Miscellany Of Films"; "The Film As 
An Industry"; and "The Cinema And Society". Order No. 5712/RI3B.

€12.00

MANVELL, ROGER. What Is A Film?  Macdonald, London, 1965. 
First edition.   Good copy in a dulled, worn and edge torn dw. Text 
bright and clean in a strong binding. 184pp. 8vo. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5930/RK6f.

€26.00

MANZ, H.P. UFA Und Deutscher Film.  Sanssouci Verlag, Zurich, 
1963. Frist edition.   Very good copy in the original dulled and edge 
bumped printed boards. Page edges slightly browned. 94pp. 12mo. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5804/RK6f.

€14.00

MARCH HUNNINGS, NEVILLE. Film Censors And The Law. 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1967. First edition.  Fine copy.
Very good dustwrapper protected in a plastic cover. 474pp. 8vo. With 
a foreword by Frede Castberg. This book is an admirable, thorough 
study of Comparative Law in a very important field of modern life: 
the censorship of films. With illustrations, appendices, tables of cases, 
table of statutes, decrees adn territorial ordinances, table of films, 
bibliography and index. Order No. 5993/RK5F.

€45.00

MARCHANT, SIR JAMES (EDITOR). The Cinema In 
Education. Being the Report of the Psychological Investigation 
Conducted by Special SubCommittees Appointed by the Cinema 
Commission of Enquiry Established by the National Council of Public 
Morals. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1925. First edition.
Good copy in the original dulled, spine toned, and edge bumped 
maroon cloth.  159pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Scheme of Analysis", 
"The Lessons and Essays from Them", and "Rules of Essay Building". 
Complete with appendices and tables. Order No. 6111/RK6f.

€30.00

MARSHALL, HERBERT. Soviet Cinema.  The Russia Today 
Society, London, 1945. First edition.  Good booklet. General wear to 
the edges.  40pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "War Films", "The 
Language Problem", and "Training". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 6319/FC2B.

€25.00
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MARTIN, PETE. Hollywood Without Make-Up.  J.B.  Lippencott 
Company, Philadelphia, 1948.   Original Grey Cloth.  Good copy, firm 
binding, slightly dulled, corners slightly bumped. 255pp. 8vo. With a 
foreword by Nunnally Johnson and an afterword by Jack Alexander. 
This, in a day of caustic "profiles" and juvenile irony, is obviously not 
the fashionable approach, but it has resulted here in some of the truest 
and fairest stories about Hollywood and Hollywoodians that have ever 
been published. Order No. 7281/RK5F.

€27.00

MARTIN, PETE. Marilyn Monroe.  Frederick Muller Ltd., London, 
1956. First edition.  Very good copy in dulled, and edge worn dw. 
Edges bumped.  109pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 5709/RK6B.

€24.00

MARX, ARTHUR. Groucho.  Victor Gollancz Ltd., London, 1954. 
third Impression.   Very good copy. Firm binding, dulled dust jacket, 
clean text. 254pp. 8vo.  A biography of the comedian and actor, 
Groucho  Marx, written by his son. Order No. 5859/RI3B.

€36.00

MASON, GEORGE  (EDITOR). The Cine-Technician September 
- October, 1949. Vol. Fifteen  No. Eighty. The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, London, 1949. First edition.   
Good staple bound copy in dulled and slightly edge worn covers.
164pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 6305/FB7B.

€8.00

MASON, GEORGE (EDITOR). The Cine - Technician July - 
August 1949. Vol. Fifteen  No. 79. The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, London, 1949. First edition.   
Good staple bound copy in very dulled covers.  132pp. 4to. Illustrated. 
Order No. 6295/FB7B.

€8.00

MAST, GERALD / COHEN, MARSHALL. Film Theory and 
Criticism. Introductory Readings. Oxford University Press, New 
York & Oxford, 1979. Second Edition.   Very good paperback copy. 
Firm binding, general wear to covers. 877pp. 8vo.  Contains 
bibliography and illustrations.  Includes sections on "Film & Reality"; 
"Film Image And Film Language"; and "Film, Theater, And 
Literature".ISBN 0195024982 . Order No. 5858/RI3B.

€18.00

MATHEWS, JOHN & KEMP, DAVID. The Mediate Future. 
Cinemantics Magazine, London. n.d.   Good booklet.  48pp. 12mo. 
Chapters include: "The Political Context", "Goodbye To All Art", and 
"The Mediated Society". Illustrated. Order No. 6639/RK6f.

€14.00

MATHEWS, JOHN (EDITED BY). Cinemantics, Number 1 and 
Number 2.  Cinemantics, London, 1970.   Staple bound.  Good 
copies.  4to. Contents include "Theory for Development of 
Television" by Malcom Le Grice; "Interview with Jean-Marie Straub" 
by Andi Engel; "Film as Materialist Consumer Product" by Peter 
Gidal. Order No. 6541/FA2B.

€38.00
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MAUER, OTTO UND SCHULMEISTER, OTTOR 
(HERAUSGEGEBEN VON). Wort Und Wahrheit.  Thomas-
Morus-Presse im Verlag Herder, Wien. Heft 3, März 1952.   Very 
good paperback copy. Firm binding, dulled covers, clean text. 240pp. 
8vo.  Includes articles on "Die Stille", by Oda Schaefer; "Englische 
Revolutionen, mit und ohne Tränen", and "Anmerkungen und 
Hinweise". Order No. 6267/FC5B.

€18.00

MAUGHAM, W. SOMERSET (STORIES BY). Trio. Screen
adaptation by W. Somerset Maugham, R. C. Sherriff, and Noel 
Langley. William Heinemann Ltd., London, 1950. First edition.   Near 
fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge chipped dw.  145pp. 8vo. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
5728/RK6f.

€34.00

MAUGHAM, W. SOMERSET. Encore. Screen adaptation by 
T.E.B. Clarke, Arthur Macrae, and Eric Ambler. William Heinemann 
Ltd., London, 1951. First edition.   Very good copy in the original 
dulled and edge chipped dw.  165pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 5736/RK6f.

€34.00

MAYER, J. P. British Cinemas and Their Audiences. Sociological
Studies. Dennis Dobson Ltd., London, 1948. First edition.  Original 
Black Cloth with gilt lettering on spine.  Good copy, firm binding, red 
coloured top edge. 279pp. 8vo. With frontispiece, illustrations, 
appendices and index. Order No. 7284/RK5F.

€32.00

MAYER, J. P. Sociology Of Film. Studies And Documents . Faber & 
Faber Limited, London, 1946. First edition.  Bound in original black 
boards with title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text, genral wear to boards, slightly rubbed edges & corners. 328pp. 
8vo.  Contains illustrations, appendixes, bibliography, and index.  
Includes chapters on "Perspectives Of A Sociology Of Film"; 
"Impressions And Reflections On Children's Cinema Clubs"; and 
"Movies And Conduct". Order No. 5793/FC5B.

€32.00

MAYERSBERG, PAUL. Hollywood. The Haunted Houses . The 
Penguin Press, London, 1967. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine & 
rubbed edges. 188pp. 8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes chapters 
on "Above And Below The Thin Red Line"; "The Conscience Of The 
Crowd"; and "The Formula For Failure". Order No. 6336/RI3F.

€32.00
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MCCAFFREY, DONALD W. 4 Great Comedians. Chaplin, Lloyd, 
Keaton, Langdon. A. Zwemmer Limited, London and A. S. Barnes & 
Co., New York, 1968. First edition.  Very good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, slight wear to spine edges. 175pp. Small 8vo.  
Contains illustrations and bibliography.  Includes chapters on "Enter 
From The Background - A Lost Soul"; "A Little Boy In A Big 
World"; and "The Perfection Of The Feature Comedy". Order No. 
6285/FA5B.

€18.00

MCCRINDLE, JOSEPH F & VAN ITALLIE, JEAN-CLAUDE 
(EDS). Behind The Scenes: Theatre And Film Interviews From 
The Transatlantic Review.  Pitman Publishing, 1971.    Fine copy in 
the original blue cloth. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 
341pp. Order No. 5679/FB7F.

€27.00

MCINTYRE, RONALD. Films Without Make-Up.  R. Schindler, 
Publisher, Cairo, 1943. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, bumped corners, slightly rubbed edges. 
339pp. 8vo.  Foreword by the Rt. Hon Lord Moyne, Deputy Minister 
Of State.  Contains 31 illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Indian 
Interlude"; "Bomber Flight To Malta"; and "Fall Of An Empire". 
Order No. 5785/FA5B.

€25.00

MCVAY, DOUGLAS. The Musical Film.  A. Zwemmer Limited, 
London, 1967. First edition.    Good paperback copy, corners bumped. 
175pp. Small 8vo. With illustrations and index. Order No. 
5973/RK5F.

€14.00

MENZEL, JIRI / HRABAL, BOHUMIL (A FILM BY). Closely 
Observed Trains.  Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1971. First printing.   
Near fine copy in dulled and slightly edge worn dw. Minor stamp to 
front free endpaper. 144pp. 8vo. Translated from the Czech by Josef 
Holzbecher; introduction by Bohumil Hrabal. Chapters include: "Jiri 
Menzel by Jan Zalman", "A Track all its Own by John Simon". Richly 
illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6200/FA4F.

€27.00

MILNE, TOM [ET AL] (EDITORS). Encore. The Voice Of Vital 
Theatre. Number 53. January - February 1965. Encore Publishing Co., 
London, 1965. Vol. 12, No. 1.   Very good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 54pp. 8vo.  Contains 
advertisements.  Includes articles on "Endgame As King Lear", by 
Peter Brook; "Aspects Of Farce", by Eric Bentley; and "Actors Are 
People", by Ian Sainsbury. Order No. 6150/FA5B.

€10.00

MINNEY, R. J. Talking Of Films.  Home & Van Thal, London, 
1947. First edition.   Good copy in a poor dw.  80pp. Large 12mo. 
chapters include: "The American Market", "Is It An Art Or Industry?", 
and "Writers, Producers and Directors". Complete with an appendix. 
Order No. 5768/FA4B.

€26.00
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MITFORD, JESSICA. The Making Of A Muckraker.  Michael 
Joseph, London, 1979. First edition.  Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 263pp. 8vo.  "In her 
comprehensive introduction and the comments that follow the articles, 
the author provides an amusing but utterly practical and instructive 
commentary on her work and how to write and survive in the world of 
journalism.  This story-behind-the-story conveys the joys and 
difficulties of reporting, demonstrates the strategies and tactics 
employed, and indicates the capacity for dedicated drudgery and the 
nose for the morally unsavoury or scandalous in public life that every 
successful muckraker must possess" - from dust jacket.ISBN 
0718118308 . Order No. 7045/FA5B.

€26.00

MONTGOMERY, JOHN. Comedy Films. Preface by Norman 
Wisdom. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1954. First edition.   
Good copy in a dulled and edge worn/chipped dw. Good strong 
binding. 337pp. 8vo. "This is the first factual history of Comedy Films 
and the men and women who have since 1894 kept us laughing in the 
cinema. It traces the beginning of comic motion pictures and the 
pioneer work of Paul, Gaumont, Hepworth, Pathé and Zecca. Then 
comes the picture palace craze and the success of the early Italian and 
French comedies and trick films. The work of A. Christie and Mac 
Sennett in America, and rise of American films, is fully described, as 
knockabout gives way to slapstick, and salaries and box-office 
receipts soar". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates and a 
bibliography. Order No. 6993/FA4B.

€36.00

MORELLA, JOE & EPSTEIN, EDWARD. Judy. The Films & 
Careers Of Judy Garland . Leslie Frewin, London, 1969. First edition.   
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, rubbed and worn dust 
jacket edges & corners. 218pp. Large 8vo. "Here in one volume, is the 
dazzling career - in words & pictures - of one of the greatest 
entertainers showbusiness has known.  It documents all Judy Garland's 
films and records here outstanding success on the concert stage, in 
night clubs, and on television" - from dust jacket. Order No. 
6944/FA5B.

€34.00

MORGAN, AL. The Great Man.  Hutchinson, London, 1956. First 
edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, genreal wear to dulled dust jacket. 
255pp. 8vo.  A novel set in the American TV and radio industry. 
Order No. 6975/RI3B.

€24.00

MORGAN, GUY. Red Roses Every Night. An Account Of London 
Cinemas Under Fire . Quality Press, London, 1948. First edition.
Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, slightly bumped corners. 127pp. 8vo.  
Contains illustrations, appendices, and index.  Includes chapters on 
"Lights On - Lights Out"; "Red Roses Every Night"; and "With The 
Manager's Compliments". Order No. 6973/RI3F.

€24.00
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MORGAN, JOAN. Camera! A Novel . Chapman & Hall Ltd., 
London, 1940. First edition.  Bound in original cloth boards. Good 
copy. Firm binding. 320pp. 8vo. Order No. 6946/RI3F.

€36.00

MORGAN, MICHÈLE. With Those Eyes. With The Collaboration 
Of Marcelle Routier . W. H. Allen, London, 1978. Translated edition.   
Near fine copy. Firm binding, clean text, with dust jacket. 305pp. 8vo.
Translated from the French by Oliver Coburn.  Contains illustrations.
In this autobiography, the French actresss, (whose career spans sixty 
films from Gribouille to Chat et la Souris), analyses her life and 
studies the different approaches of the various stars she has worked 
with.ISBN 0491021852 . Order No. 6286/FA5B.

€24.00

MORPURGO, J. E. (EDITED BY). Penguin Parade. Second
Series, Number 1. Penguin Books, Middlesex, 1947. First edition.
Good paperback copy in the original dulled, and edge rubbed covers. 
Pages browned.  96pp. 8vo. Illustrated with color plates. Order No. 
6523/RK6f.

€10.00

MOUSSINAC, LÉON. Le Cinéma Soviétique.  Librairie Gallimard, 
Paris, 1928. Seventh edition.   Good paperback copy. General wear to 
covers with toned spine, edges rubbed & worn. 221pp. Small 8vo.  
Includes chapters on "Réalisation des films"; "Le Sovkino"; and 
"Eisenstein".  Contains illustrations. Order No. 6951/RI3F.

€31.00

MOVIES WITH A PURPOSE. A Teacher's Guide To Planning 
And Producing Super 8 Movies For Classroom Use.  Motion 
Picture and Education Division, Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, 
NY.     Good paperback copy. 26pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 
7022/FA2B.

€12.00

MROSZCZAK, JÓSEF (ART EDITOR OF THIS NUMBER). 
Polish Film.  General Film Distributors Publishing House, Warsaw, 
1954. First Edition.   Bound in original paperback copy. Firm binding, 
slightly rubbed edges & corners, clean text.  Large 8vo.  Contains 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "Short Chronicle Of Polish Films"; 
"The Soldier Of Victory - New Polish Film"; and "Personalities In 
Polish Film Industry", by Aleksander Ford. Order No. 6615/FC5B.

€45.00

MULLALLY, FREDERIC. Films. An Alternative To Rank.  An 
Analysis Of Power And Policy In The British Film Industry . The 
Socialist Book Centre Ltd., London, 1946. First edition.   Good 
paperback copy. Staple bound, dulled covers, scuffed hinge with some 
wear to lower spine. 32pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on "Rank's 
American Accent"; "Cellluloid Imperalism"; and "So You Want To Be 
A Producer?". Order No. 6134/FA5B.

€12.00
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MURRAY, SCOTT (EDITED BY). The New Australian Cinema. 
London: Elm Tree Books, 1980. First UK Edition.    Very good 
paperback copy. 207pp. 4to. Foreword by Philip Adams. Introduction 
by Ken G. Hall. In this first major work on the Australian cinema 
industry's rebirth, twelve leading film writers have combined to 
provide a lively and entertaining critique of the films. Illustratred with 
many original stills in color and black and white. Indexed.ISBN  
0241104394. Order No. 6268/FA2B.

€28.00

MYERS, DENIS. Secrets Of The Stars.  Odhams Press Ltd., 
London. First edition.  Original red cloth.  Good copy, firm binding, 
spine slightly slanted, dulled. 144pp. Large 8vo. Contents include 
chapters on Love Stories of the Stars; The Gentle Art of Kissing; 
Stories from the Studios. With illustrations and index. Order No. 
6960/FA2B.

€24.00

NADELL, AARON. Projecting Sound Pictures. A Practical 
Textbook For Projectionists And Managers. McGraw-Hill Book 
Company, New York, 1931. First edition.   Good copy in the original 
dulled and edge rubbed/bumped black cloth. Good tight binding. 
265pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Mechanical Requirements of Sound-
on-film Reproduction", "Acoustics", and "Vacuum Tubes and 
Rectifiers and Amplifiers". Indexed and illustrated with photographs 
and figures. Complete with a chart as frontispiece. Order No. 
6727/RK6f.

€34.00

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES. "Non-Flam" 
Films.  National Council For Civil Liberties.   Good staple bound 
copy. Top front page edge browned, some wear to the edges. Related 
article inserted. 19pp. Order No. 6431/FA4F.

€30.00

NATIONAL FILM FINANCE CORPORATION. Annual Report 
And Statement Of Accounts For The Year Ended March 31st, 
1951.  His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, 1951. Government 
Publication.  Bound in original wrps. Very good copy. Staple bound, 
slightly sunned and toned pages. 17pp. 8vo.  Contains appendices.
Includes sections on "Business Handled"; "Accounts"; and "The 
Groups". Order No. 6271/FC5B.

€21.00

NATIONAL FILM THEATRE. Fifty Famous Films. 1915-1945.
British Film Institute, National Film Archive. n.d.   Good copy. Staple 
bound, slightly dulled and rubbed covers, clean text. 106pp. 8vo. 
Contains illustrations.  "A single booklet for the Programme notes 
covering fifty major films in the history of the cinema drawn from our 
own National Film Archive and the Film Archive of other countries" - 
from the foreword of the BFI directory, James Quinn.  Includes the 
films Citizen Kane, Battleship Potemkin, 42nd Street, and Brief 
Encounter. Order No. 6196/FC5B.

€21.00
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NEGRI, LIVIO (BOOK DEVISED, EDITED AND PRODUCED 
BY). The Sheltering Sky. A Film By Bernardo Bertolucci.  Based On 
The Novel By Paul Bowles. Scribers, London, 1990. First edition.
Fine paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text. 96pp. Large 8vo.
Photographs by Angelo Novi and Fabian Cevallos.  A behind the 
scenes look at the making of the major film starring John Malkovich 
and Debra Winger.ISBN 0356195791 . Order No. 6426/RI5f.

€16.00

NEILSON-BAXTER, R.K. [ET AL] (EDITORS). The Penguin 
Film Review. Nos. 1-9, 1946-1949. Penguin Books, Harmondsworth, 
Middlesex, England. First editions.   Very good paperback copies. 
Slightly dulled covers, firm binding, clean texts.  8vo. Scarce title.  All 
volumes contains illustrations.   

No. 1 includes such articles as "The Tenth Muse Climbs 
Parnassus"; by Anthony Asquith; "The British Film During 
The War", by Michael Balcon; and "The Seven Pillars Of 
Hollywood", by Emil Ludwig.   
No. 2 includes articles on "Film Music", by John Huntley; 
"The Moscow Script Studio And Soviet Screenwriting", by 
Catherine de la Roche; and "French Cinema", by Nicole 
Vedrès.
No. 3 includes articles on "Expressionism and Realism in 
Films", by John Gassner; "A New Deal For Film Writers", by 
Sydney Box; and "The Importance Of International Film 
Festivals", by Dilys Powell.   
No. 4 contains articles on "The Mission Of The Cinema", by 
Jean Benoit-Lévy; "Brief Encounter", by David Lean; and 
"The Continental Film In Britain", by Julia Wolf.   
No. 5 includes articles on "Film-Music Orchestras", by John 
Huntley; "The Importance Of Film Archives", by Ernest 
Lindgren; and "The Soviet Cinema And Science", by 
Catherine de la Roche.   
No. 6 includes articles on "The German Films Of Fritz Lang", 
by Lotte H. Eisner; "The Function Of The Specialised 
Cinema", by Elizabeth M. Harris; and "The Poetry Of The 
Film", by Roger Manvell.   
No. 7 includes articles on "The Mask Of Realism", by 
Catherine de la Roche; "Children And Fantasy", by Charles 
Crichton; and "American Classic: The Marx Brothers", by 
Richard Rowland.
No. 8 includes articles on "The Film Of Hamlet", by Roger 
Manvell; "British Films And Their Audience", by A.L. Vargas, 
and "Post-War American Documentaries", by Richard Griffith.
No. 9 contains articles on "The Magazine Film", by Edgar 
Anstey; "Film Censorship In Britain", by A.T.L. Watkins; and 
"The Return Of Romanticism", by H.H. Wollenberg. Order
No. 6409/FC5B.

€145.00
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NEMESKURTY, ISTVAN. Word And Image . History Of The 
Hungarian Cinema . Corvina Press, 1968. Translated edition.   Very 
good copy. Firm binding, dulled dust jacket with slightly rubbed edges 
& corners. 246pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and appendix.  Includes 
chapters on "The Film's Role In The Councils' Republic (1919)"; 
"Guns Direct The Muse (1939-1944)"; and "Cinema Of The 
Hungarian People: The First Ten Years (1948-1958)". Order No. 
6984/RI3F.

€37.00

NEWS CHRONICLE. Future of British Films. Voting results. 
News Chronicle. n.d.  Good leaflet.   1pp. 8vo. Order No. 
6110/RK6B.

€24.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. 1972 Editor & Publisher Market Guide. 
The Editor & Publisher Co. Inc., New York. 1971 edition.   Very good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers, 
library remainder to spine. 516pp. Large 8vo.  Contains data on North 
American Newspaper Markets. Order No. 6935/FA5B.

€24.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Film And Television Parade.  The 
Heirloom Library, London.   Bound in original cloth on illustrated 
boards . Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor wear to 
spine edges & corners. 77pp. 8vo.  Includes illustrations.  Contains 
chapters on "Julius Caesar"; "The Sword And The Rose"; and "Fair 
Wind To Java". Order No. 5969/RI5f.

€21.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Film Lovers Annual.  Dean & Son, Ltd., 
London. First edition.  Bound in original cloth on illustrated boards. 
Very good copy. Sunned spine with slightly dulled covers, some 
rubbing to edges, firm binding. 125pp. 8vo.  An illustrated collection 
of articles on films and stars such as Marlene Dietrich and Shirley 
Temple. Order No. 5959/RI5B.

€46.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Film Portraits 2.  Macdonald & Co., 
London, 1948. First edition.  Good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 
Edges bumped.  71pp. 4to. "Each star is the subject of a short and 
pithy biographical sketch which includes a list of some of the principal 
films in which he or she has appeared". Illustrated with 63 pages of 
photographs. Order No. 7278/FB3B.

€24.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Film Portraits 3.  Macdonald & Co. 
(Publishers) Ltd., London. 1949 edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, toned dust jacket spine with rubbed & worn edges 
and corners. 73pp. 8vo.  Contains 64 full-page photographs.  A 
selection of biographical sketches about such stars as Bing Crosby, 
Gary Cooper, Marle Dietrich, and Veronical Lake. Order No. 
7280/RI5B.

€35.00
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NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Guide For Teaching A Course In Basic 
Movie-Making.  Prepared By Consumer Markets Publications, 
Eastman Kodak Company.   Bound in yellow folder. Near fine copy. 
Clean text. 23pp. 8vo.  Contains glossary of movie terms, 
bibliography and envelope with literature.  Includes chapters on "Extra 
Profits For You"; "Equipment Needed For This Course"; and 
"Registration". Order No. 7038/FA5F.

€16.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Media Arts: Film/Radio/Television. 
Application Guidelines . National Endowment For The Arts, 1979. 
1979 edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, staple bound, 
slight toning to covers, clean text. 45pp. 8vo.  Includes sections on 
"Application Deadlines And Grant Calender"; "American Film 
Institute/Arts Endownment Film Archival Program"; and 
"Requirements For Submission Of Films, Videotapes, and 
Audiotapes". Order No. 7023/FA5B.

€14.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Picture Show Annual 1948.  The 
Amalgamated Press Ltd., London, 1948. 1948 edition.  Bound in 
original cloth on illustrated boards. Good copy. Firm binding, clean 
text.  8vo.  Contains illustrated articles on the stars and films of 1948. 
Order No. 6477/FA5B.

€30.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Preview 1950.  World film Publications 
Ltd., London.    Very good copy. Firm binding, general wear to dust 
jacket with rubbed edges & corners . 158pp. 8vo.  Contains 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Handwriting Of The Stars"; 
"The Stars And Their Cars"; and "The Fairbanks' - Father And Son". 
Order No. 7046/FA5B.

€24.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. The British Film Industry. A Report On Its 
History And Present Organisation, With Special Reference To The 
Economic Problems Of British Feature Film Production . Published 
By P E P (Political & Economic Planning), London, 1952. May 1952.  
Bound in original boards with title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. 
Firm binding, general wear to boards with slightly raised boards. 
307pp. 8vo. Contains index, chronological table of main events (1896-
1952), 27 tables, and 3 diagrams.  Includes chapters on "Conquest By 
Hollywood (1914-1927)", "Years Of Expansion (1930-1939)"; and 
"The War Years (1939-1945)". Order No. 5708/FC5B.

€30.00

NO AUTHOR GIVEN. The Crisis Of British Films.  The Film 
Industry Employees's Council, London. First edition.  Pamhlet. Good 
copy. Staple bound, some rusting. 12pp. 8vo.  With an foreword by Sir 
Laurence Olivier.  Includes sections on "British Films Pay"; "The 
National Film Finance Corporation"; and "An Effective Quota". 
Order No. 6684/RI3B.

€18.00
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NO AUTHOR GIVEN. Theatre Ownership in Britain. A Report 
Prepared For The Federation Of Theatre Unions. The Federation of 
Theatre Unions, London, 1953. First edition.  Original Blue Cloth 
with title in gilt on spine.  Good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled. 
280pp. 4to. With a foreword by Gordon Sandison. With glossary and 
appendices. Order No. 7055/FA2B.

€50.00

NOBLE, LORRAINE (EDITED BY). Four-Star Scripts. Actual
Shooting Scripts And How They Are Written. Doubleday, Doran & 
Co., New York, 1937. First edition.   Good copy rebound in modern 
cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 392pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Back of the Scenes In A Talking-Picture Script", "How 
Scripts Are Written", and "The Story Of Louis Pasteur". Order No. 
6729/FA4F.

€30.00

NOBLE, PETER (FOUNDED AND EDITED BY). British Film 
And Television Year Book 1969. 24th Year. A BA Publication, 
1969. First edition.   Good copy in the original printed black boards. 
Tape marking to spine. 494pp. 8vo. Illustrated with advertisements. 
Order No. 6924/FA4F.

€32.00

NOBLE, PETER (FOUNDED AND EDITED BY). The British 
Film Yearbook 1952.  A Gordon White Publication, 1952. Fourth 
Annual Edition.  Bound in original black boards. Good copy. Loose 
binding, all pages intact, slightly bumped corners. 326pp. 8vo.
Contains index to advertisers.  Includes chapters on "British Film 
Production"; "Production Companies"; and "The Leading Cinema 
Circuits". Order No. 6991/RI3B.

€40.00

NOBLE, PETER. The British Film Yearbook 1947-1948.  Skelton 
Robinson, London. First edition.    Strong, clean, tight copy in lightly 
dulled original cloth. 381pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on 
Documentaries of the Year, Children's Entertainment Films, The 
Shape of Films to Come, and Musical Directors. Complete with photo 
plates and bibliography index. Order No. 6962/FC5F.

€45.00

NOBLE, PETER. The Negro in Films.  Skelton Robinson, London, 
1937.   Original black cloth.  Good copy, firm binding, dulled, corners 
slightly rubbed. 288pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on "The Negro 
on the Stage", "The Negro in Silent Films", "Song and Dance", "The 
Negro in European Films". With illustrations, appendices and index. 
Order No. 5829/RK5F.

€27.00
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NOTCUTT, L.A. / LATHAM, G.C. (Editor). The African And 
The Cinema. An Account of the work of the Bantu Educational 
Cinema Experiment during the Period March 1935 to May 1937. The 
Edinburgh House Press, London, 1937. First edition.  Good copy in 
the original slightly edge rubbed and dulled salmon cloth. Slight 
staining to the front cover (but not affecting the internal).  256pp. 8vo. 
Foreword by J. Merle Davis. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates, a frontispiece, and a folding map. Order No. 6023/RK6f.

€31.00

OAKLEY, CHARLES. Where We Came In. Seventy Years of the 
British Film Industry. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1964. 
First edition.  Fine copy, blue coloured top edge.  Very good 
dustwrapper. 245pp. 8vo. This book tells the story of the British 
cinematograph industry. With illustrations and index. Order No. 
6708/RK5F.

€38.00

O'BRIEN, P. J. Will Rogers. Ambassador Of Good Will. Hutchinson 
& Co. (Publishers) Ltd., London. First edition.  Bound in original 
cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, sunned spine, bumped corners, 
clean text. 256pp. 8vo.  Contains 16 illustrations.  With an 
appreciation by Lowell Thomas.  Includes chapters on "Rogers In The 
Moving Pictures"; "Rogers And Politics"; and "Prime Minister Of 
Aviation". Order No. 6064/RI3F.

€28.00

OFFICE OF THE ADVISOR ON NON-THEATRICAL FILMS. 
Films On Photography. An Index Of 16mm Motion Pictures Dealing 
With Photography In Many Of Its Branches. N.P, 1923.     Paper 
Wrps. Good copy. 32pp. 4to. Order No. 7012/RK5F.

€18.00

O'LEARY, LIAM. The Silent Cinema.  A Dutton Vista Pictureback, 
1965.    Good paperback copy in the original dulled and worn covers.
160pp. Order No. 6418/RK6f.

€16.00

O'NEILL, J. L. DIEZ G. [ET AL]. El Cine Y Los Catolicos. 
Biblioteca "Fomento Social" .  Editorial Aldecoa, Madrid, 1941. First 
edition.  Fair paperback copy in the original dulled and very worn 
covers. Spine extremities torn, pages browned.  267pp. 8vo. Complete 
with a bibliography. Order No. 6401/FA4F.

€31.00

O'NEILL, SCOTT. Sex & The Starlets.  A Gold Star Book, 
published by the New International Library, Inc., Derby, Conn, 1964. 
1964 edition.   Good paperback copy. Clean text, general wear to 
covers with rubbed & creased edges. 126pp. Small 8vo.  A study of 
morals and manners in Hollywood, including personal interviews with 
movie stars. Order No. 6424/RI5f.

€10.00

PABST, G. W. (A FILM BY). Pandora's Box (Lulu).  Simon and 
Schuster, New York, 1971. first printing.   Near fine paperback copy.
136pp. 8vo. Translated from the German by Christopher Holme. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5900/RK6f.

€16.00
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PAGNOL, MARCEL. The Time Of Secrets.  Hamish Hamilton, 
London, 1962. First British Edition.   Very good copy in a dulled and 
edge torn dw.  222pp. 8vo. Translated from the French by Rita 
Barisse. Order No. 6407/RK6f.

€34.00

PAYNE, ROBERT. The Great Charlie.  Andre Deutsch, London, 
1952. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, sunned 
dust jacket with slightly dulled covers and some wear to edges & 
corners. 287pp. 8vo.  Foreword by G. W. Stonier.  Contains 19 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Incluees chapters on "Kid Auto 
Races At Venice"; "The Angel In A Cloud"; and "The Great Dictator". 
Order No. 6380/FC5B.

€31.00

PEARSON, GEORGE. Flashback. The Autiobiography Of A 
British Film-Maker. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1957. First 
edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly dulled dust jacket, 
minor wear to edges. 235pp. 8vo.  Contains 25 illustrations, including 
frontispiece, appendices, and index.  Includes chapters on "Non-Stop 
Filming At Worton Hall"; "A British Star"; and "Quota Quickies". 
Order No. 6529/RI3F.

€42.00

PECHALIN, G. (CHIEF EDITOR). Soviet Film.  The All-Union 
Film Corporation "Sovexportfilm", 1957.  No. 3.   Good paperback 
cop y. Staple bound, minor rusting, clean text, slighlty dulled covers.
Large 8vo.  An account of Soviet cinema, including illustrations. 
Order No. 6631/FC5B.

€25.00

PEDRICK, GALE (EDITED BY). The World Radio And 
Television Annual.  Sampson Low, Marston & Company Limited, 
London. Jubilee Issue.  Bound in original cloth with blindstamped 
front board and title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, 
minor wear to edges & corners. 192pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations.
Includes chapters on "Radio Humour"; "Children And Radio"; "The 
Story Of Television"; and "A Canadian Looks At British Radio". 
Order No. 6500/RI5f.

€36.00

PERKINS, V. F. Film As Film: Understanding And Judging 
Movies.  Penguin Books Limited, 1972. First edition.  Good 
paperback copy in the original dulled covers. Pages browned.  198pp. 
Small 12mo. Chapters include: "Technology and Technique", 
"Direction and Authorship", and "The Limits of Criticism". Indexed. 
Order No. 6732/FC2B.

€10.00
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PERLMAN, WILLIAM J.  (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). The 
Movies on Trial. The Views And Opinions Of Outstanding 
Personalities Anent Screen Entertainment Past And Present. The 
Macmillan Company, New York, 1936. First edition.  Bound in 
original waxed cloth. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor 
wear to edges. 254pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on "The Motion Picture 
Picture Industry"; "The Movies And Juvenile Delinquency"; and "The 
Movies And Political Propaganda". Order No. 6513/RI5f.

€27.00

PERRY, GEORGE. The Films of Alfred Hitchcock.  Studio Vista 
Ltd., London, 1965. A Dutton Vesta Pictureback.   Very good 
paperback copy.  160pp. Large 12mo. Chapters include: "The Silent 
Period: 1921-9", "The Talkies: 1929-39", and "Mature Hitchcock: 
1951 and after". Indexed and illustrated with numerous B/W 
photographs. Order No. 6384/FB3F.

€16.00

PETRUCCI, ANTONIO. Cinemascope Vistavision Cinerama. 
Edizioni Dell'ateneo, Rome, 1955.   Printed Boards.  Good copy, firm 
binding, dulled. 187pp. 4to. Written in Italian. Order No. 
6015/FA2B.

€37.00

PICKARD, ROY. Science Fiction In The Movies. An A-Z. 
Frederick Muller Limited, London, 1978. First edition.  Printed 
Boards.  Good Copy. 139pp. 8vo. With illustrations and index.ISBN 
0584104421 . Order No. 6722/RK5F.

€28.00

PICKARD, ROY. The Hollywood Studios.  Frederick Muller 
Limited, London, 1978. First edition.  Bound in original boards with 
title in gilt on spine. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text. 530pp. 
8vo.  Contains illustrations and index.  "This book does not aim at 
being a critical history of the American cinema nor a critical appraisal 
of its films.  Yet in its own way, it is a kind of history concerned as 
much with razzamatazz, statistics, scandal and trivia as it is with fine 
movies and creative directors" - from preface.ISBN 0584104456 . 
Order No. 6552/RI3B.

€38.00

PICKFORD, MARY. Sunshine And Shadow.  William Heinemann 
Ltd., London, 1956. First edition.  Good copy in the original dulled 
and slightly edge rubbed blue cloth. Label mark inside front board, 
front free endpaper bent.  382pp. 8vo. Foreword by Cecil B. De Mille. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
6738/FA4F.

€26.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1947.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1947.    Fair copy in the original 1/4 cloth on scuffed, edge worn and 
very rubbed printed boards.   4to. Compilation of commented 
photographs. Order No. 6471/RK6B.

€30.00
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PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1949.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd., 
London, 1949. First edition.  Bound in original cloth on illustrated 
boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, some wear to edges & corners.  
Large 8vo.  An illustrated collection of articles regarding the popular 
films and stars of 1949. Order No. 6478/RI5B.

€28.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1950.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1950.    Good copy in the original dulled, edge worn and rubbed 
printed boards.   4to. Compilation of commented photographs. Order
No. 6486/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1951.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1951.    Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled and edge worn 
printed boards.   4to. Compilation of commented photographs. Order
No. 6488/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1952.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1952.    Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled and worn 
printed boards.   4to. Compilation of numerous commented 
photographs. Order No. 6489/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1953.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1953.    Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled and edge worn 
printed boards. Cloth.  4to. Compilation of commented photographs. 
Order No. 6490/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1954. For People Who Go To The 
Pictures. The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 1954.    Good copy in the 
original sunned 1/4 cloth on dulled and edge worn printed boards.
4to. Compilation of commented photographs. Order No. 6491/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. 1955.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1955.    Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled and edge worn 
printed boards.   4to. Compilation of numerous commented 
photographs. Order No. 6492/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW ANNUAL. For 1942.  The Amalgamated Press, 
Ltd, 1942.    Fair copy in the original soiled and edge bumped 1/4 
cloth on dulled and edge worn & rubbed printed boards. Binding 
slightly weak. 160pp. 4to. Compilation of commented photographs. 
Order No. 6422/RK6B.

€30.00

PICTURE SHOW. Annual For 1943.  The Amalgamated Press Ltd, 
1943. First edition.   Good copy rebacked in the original dulled and 
edge worn printed boards. 160pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Proud 
Record of Picture During Wartime", "Westerns Have Always Made 
The Grade", and "The Secret Of The Success Of Series Pictures". 
Richly illustrated. Order No. 6992/FB3B.

€31.00
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PILKINGTON, MD., T. L. A Selection Of Films On Mental 
Health.  The World Federation For Mental Health, 1968. Third 
edition.   Good paperback copy. Creased spine, contents and title page 
disbound, otherwise firm binding. 161pp. Large 8vo.  Contains 
alphabetical list of films. Order No. 6411/RI3B.

€32.00

PINCUS, EDWARD. Guide To FilmMaking.  A Signet Key Book, 
The New American Library, New York. 1969 edition.   Good 
paperback cop y. General wear to covers, firm binding. 256pp. Small 
8vo.  Photographs by David N. Hancock.  Drawings by John E. Reid.
Contains appendices and index.  Includes chapters on "The Camera"; 
"Filming"; and "Preparing The Original For Printing". Order No. 
5955/RI3B.

€12.00

PITKIN, WALTER B. & MARSTON, WILLIAM M. The Art Of 
Sound Pictures.  D. Appleton & Co., New York, 1930. First edition.
Very good copy in the original spine toned, dulled, and edge rubbed 
blue cloth. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 287pp. 8lvo. 
With an introduction by Jesse L. Lasky. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photoplates, tables, and appendices. Order No. 6300/RK6f.

€38.00

PLANT, ARNOLD  [ET AL]. Distribution and Exhibition of 
Cinematograph Films. Report of the Committee of enquiry 
appointed by the President of the Board of Trade. His Majesty's 
Stationery Office, London, 1949. First edition.  Booklet.  Slightly 
dulled. 62pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Scale and 
Organization of the Industry; Box-Office Receipt and their 
Distribution; Entertainments Duty; Ways and Means of Increasing 
Aggregate Box-Office Taking. With appendix. Order No. 
6005/FA2B.

€16.00

PLATO FILMS. A Catalogue of Documentary Films.  Plato Films 
Ltd., London, 1958. First edition.  Near fine booklet.   32pp. Small 
8vo. Chapters include: "Natural History", "Archaelogy", and Ballet 
Music and Dancing". Order No. 6623/FC2B.

€21.00

PLATO FILMS. Song of Youth. Sales Brochure. Plato Films, 
London. n.d.   Good booklet. General dulling, some wear to the edges.  
8vo. Pictures of the movie. Order No. 6041/FA4F.

€10.00

POAGUE, LELAND A. The Cinema Of Frank Capra. An
Approach To Film Comedy. The Tantivy Press, 1975.   Very good 
copy, firm binding.  Good dustwrapper. 252pp. 4to. This book is 
indeed more than just a book of cinema memorabilia; it is an approach 
to film comedy as evidenced by the filmmaking genius of Frank 
Capra. With frontispiece, illustrations and index. Order No. 
6931/RK5F.

€43.00
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POIRIER, PIERRE. Musique Cinematographique. Suite au Traité 
Doctrinal et Jurisprudentiel du Droit d' Auteur. Maison Ferdinand 
Larcier, Bruxelles, 1941. First edition.  Fair paperback copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge worn covers. Page edges uncut and 
browned.  154pp. 8vo. Presented by La Société Nationale De Droit 
D'Auteur. Chapters include: "Musique Journalistique", "Jurisprudence 
Luxembourgeoise", and "La Conception Musicale". Order No. 
6427/FA4F.

€24.00

PORLOCK, KIT. The Upturned Glass. Book of the Film - The 
Sydeny Box - James Mason Production. World film Publications Ltd., 
London, 1947. First edition.   Fair paperback copy. Pages browned, 
last pages close torn. 78pp. Large 12mo. Adapted from the screenplay 
by Pamela Kellino and JNO. P. Monaghan, an based on an original 
story by JNO. P. Monaghan. Illustrated with numerous B/W 
photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 6660/FB3F.

€10.00

POTTINGER, M. C. The Literature of the Film.  Printed by Simon 
& Co., Ltd., London, 1936. Reprinted.  Good booklet. Staples rusted.
11pp. 8vo. Order No. 6107/RK6B.

€16.00

POWDERMAKER, HORTENSE. Hollywood, The Dream 
Factory. An Anthropologist Looks At The Movie-Makers. Secker & 
Warburg, London, 1951. First edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, 
slightly dullled dust jacket, general wear to edges. 342pp. 8vo.
Contains index.  Includes chapters on "Mass Production Of Dreams"; 
"Assembling The Script"; and "Acting In Hollywood". Order No. 
5687/RI3B.

€28.00

POWELL, DILYS (PRESENTED BY). Punch At The Cinema. 
Robson Books, London, 1981. First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, with dust jacket. 192pp. Large 8vo. Contains illustrations.  A 
collection of articles on the cinema, reprinted from Punch magazine, 
by Barry Norman, Fenella Fielding, Alan Whicker, and more.ISBN 
0860511456 . Order No. 6743/RI5f.

€27.00

POWELL, DILYS. Films Since 1939. Illustrated. Longmans Green 
& Co., London, 1947. First edition.  booklet.  Good copy, slightly 
dulled, corners slightly bumped. 40pp. 8vo. Order No. 6686/RK5F.

€22.00

PRATLEY, GARALD. The Cinema Of Otto Preminger.  A. 
Zwemmer & A.S. Barnes & Co, 1971. First edition.   Very good 
paperback copy.  190pp. 8vo. Richly illustrated. Order No. 
6372/RK6f.

€16.00
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PREJEAN, ALBERT (THE MEMOIRS OF). The Sky And The 
Stars. Translated by Virginia Graham. The Harvill Press, London, 
1956. First edition.   Good copy in the original dulled red cloth.  
216pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Amateur Huckster", "Julien 
Duvivier", and "I Meet René Clair". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 5741/FA4B.

€28.00

PYE, MICHAEL & MYLES, LYNDA. The Movie Brats. How The 
Film Generation Took Over Hollywood . Faber and Faber Limited, 
1979. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, minor wear to 
dust jacket edges. 273pp. 8vo.  Contains bibliography and 
filmography.  A book about power in Hollywood - how and why the 
legendary moguls of the film world lost it and how it was inherited by 
a brilliant young generation of film-makers who have been raised in 
the lore and love of movies.  Includes sections on Francis Coppola, 
George Lucas, Brian De Palma, Martin Scorcese, and Stephen 
Spielberg".ISBN 0571113834 . Order No. 5909/RI3F.

€32.00

QUIGLEY, MARTIN JR. Magic Shadows. The story of the Origins 
of Motion Pictures. Georgetown University Press, Washington, D. C, 
1948. First edition.  Very good copy, firm binding.  Dustwrapper 
slightly dulled and chipped at the extremities. 191pp. 8vo. "This 
volume records first explorations of the path of light, ever widening 
from primitive dawn to the rainbow flood which now illuminates the 
world screen of the motion picture". With illustrations, appendices and 
index. Order No. 5895/RK5F.

€36.00

QUIRK, LAWRENCE J. The Films Of Frederic March.  The 
Citadel Press, New York, 1971. First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 255pp. 8vo.  "This 
volume is the complete record of Fredric March's career.  It includes 
stills from all the films he made, as well as many from his stage and 
television appearances.  This book includes, as well, many informal 
and candid shots along with rare family photographs and candid shots 
along with rare family photographs from the actors private collection" 
- from dust jacket.ISBN 0806502592 . Order No. 6515/RI5B.

€41.00

RALEA M. SI D. I. SUCHIANU (DIRECTORI). Viata 
Romineasca. Revista De Literatura Stiinta Si Ideologie . Redactia Si 
Publictatea, Bucarest, 1946. First edition.  Fair paperback copy in the 
original edge chipped and browned covers. Pages browned. Page 
edges uncut. 160pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Charlie Chaplin primul 
poet al ecranului" by Paul B. Marian, "Din Percy Bysshe Shelley 
(versuri)"by Maria Banus, and "Sociologii, etica si objectivitatea" by 
C. Ionescu Gulian. Order No. 6125/FC3B.

€15.00
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RAMOND, EDUARD. La Passion de Charlie Chaplin.  Librairie 
Baudiniere, Paris, 1927. n.d.  Fair paperback copy in the original 
slightly edge torn, worn and dulled covers. Foxing throughout, page 
edges uncut.  251pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates and 
frontispieces. Complete with advertisements. Order No. 5717/FA4F.

€31.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITED BY). Motion Picture And 
Television Almanac 1938-39.  Quigley Publications, New York, 
1939. First edition.   Very good copy in the original edge rubbed 
boards.  1250pp. 8vo. "Motion Picture Production Organizations", 
"Exhibition; Exhibitor Organizations, Theatre Circuits, and Theatre 
Statistics", and "Theatre Equipment; Manufacturers; Territorial 
Dealers". Order No. 218572/FB3B.

€45.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITED BY). Motion Picture And 
Television Almanac 1944-45.  Quigley Publications, New York, 
1945. First edition.   Near fine copy in the original slightly edge 
bumped boards.  968pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Industry facts and 
events of 1943-44", "Organizations", and "British Film Market". 
Illustrated. Order No. 218570/FB3B.

€45.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITED BY). Motion Picture And 
Television Almanac 1946-47.  Quigley Publications, New York, 
1947. First edition.   Near fine copy in the original slightly edge 
bumped boards.  1024pp. 8vo. Chapters include: Theatre Circuits, 
Corporations, British Commonwealth, and Theatre Equipment & 
Materials. Illustrated. Order No. 218568/FB3B.

€45.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITOR). International  Motion Picture 
Almanac 1943-44.  Quigley Publishing Co., New York, 1944. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped boards.  
1034pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 218782/FB3F.

€45.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITOR). International  Motion Picture 
Almanac 1945-46.  Quigley Publishing Co., New York, 1946. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped boards.  
968pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 6888/FB7F.

€45.00

RAMSAYE, TERRY (EDITOR). International  Motion Picture 
Almanac 1962.  Quigley Publishing Co., New York, 1962. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original dulled, edge frayed and bumped 
boards.  832pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 218789/FB3F.

€45.00

RAMSEY, TERRY (EDITOR). International Motion Picture 
Almanac 1945-46.  Quigley Publishing Company, New York, 1946. 
First edition.  Very good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
boards.   968pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 218607/FB3B.

€45.00
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REDGRAVE, MICHAEL. The Actor's Ways and Means.  William 
Heinemann Ltd., London, 1953. First edition.   Very good copy in a 
dulled and edge torn dw.  90pp. 8vo. "The remarkable range of 
Michael Redgrave's achievements is now universally known, but here 
is the first opportunity to study how this great actor approaches his 
parts, together with his views on his craft and on the theatre". 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 
5692/RK6f.

€25.00

REFERENCE DIVISION CENTRAL OFFICE OF 
INFORMATION LONDON (PREPARED BY). The Film In 
Britain.  Reference division central office of information, 1963. First 
edition.   Very good booklet. Staples rusted. 21pp. 8vo. With material 
on showing films, trade organisations and industrial relations 
appreciation, and promotion of the Film. Order No. 6617/RK6B.

€12.00

RENAN, SHELDON. The Under Ground Film. An Introduction To 
Its Development In America. Studio Vista, London, 1967. First 
edition.    Strong, clean, tight copy in near fine dw. 318pp. 8vo. This is 
the first comprehensive study of the underground film movement. 
Order No. 6357/FC5F.

€25.00

RENOIR, JEAN. My Life and My Films.  Collins, London, 1974. 
First edition.   Near fine copy. Firm binding, minor rubbing to dust 
jacket edges & corners. 287pp. 8vo.  Translated by Norman Denny.  
Contains index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Mack 
Sennett"; "D.W. Griffith"; and "Charles Laughton".ISBN 0002167050 
. Order No. 6362/RI3F.

€32.00

RENOIR, JEAN. The Notebooks Of Captain George.  Collins, 
London, 1966. English Translation.   Very good copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge torn dw.  254pp. 8vo. Translated from the French by 
Norman Denny. Order No. 7053/FB3F.

€31.00

REPORT OF A COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY THE 
CINEMATOGRA. Tendencies to Monopoly in the 
Cinematograph Film Industry.  H.M. Stationery Office, London, 
1944.     Rebound. 41pp. 8vo. With appendices. Order No. 
6001/FA2B.

€18.00

REPORT OF THE COMMISSION ON TECHNICAL NEEDS. 
Press Film Radio . Following Surveys In Fourteen Countries And 
Territories . Unesco, 1949. Good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
dulled covers. 296pp. 8vo.  Includes sections on "The Commission On 
Technical Needs"; "The Reports Of The Secretariat"; and "The 
Activities Of The Secretariat". Order No. 6496/RI3B.

€36.00
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REYNER, J. H. Cine-Photography For Amateurs.  Chapman and 
Hall, Ltd., London, 1935. Second and Revised Edition.   Good copy in 
the original dulled and bottom edge frayed red cloth. Spine toned, and 
edges bumped. 184pp. 8vo. With material on Negative-positive and 
direct reversal systems", "Artificial Illumination", and "How to hold 
the Camera". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates, figures, 
and advertisements. Complete with an appendix. Order No. 
5748/FA4B.

€44.00

RICHARDS, DICK. The Life Story of Danny Kaye. With an 
introduction by Sid Field. Convoy Publications, London, 1949. 
Second Impression.   Good copy rebound in modern cloth.  70pp. 
12mo. Chapters include: "The Mime School", "English Fans and 
Friends", and "Royal Command Flying Visit". Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 5676/FA4F.

€25.00

RICHARDS, JEFFREY & SHERIDAN, DOROTHY (EDITORS). 
Mass-Observation At The Movies.  Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd., 
London, 1987. First edition.   Fine copy in fine dw.  477pp. 8vo. 
Indexed with material on "Reserach Programme For The Investigation 
Of Cinema-going in Bolton", "The Cinema in the First Three Months 
of the War", and "Analysis of Joke Competition".ISBN  0710208782. 
Order No. 5751/FA4B.

€32.00

RICHIE, DONALD. The Japanese Movie. An Illustrated History. 
Kodansha International Ltd., Toyko, Japan, 1966. Second printing.
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, toned dust jacket with 
rubbed edges & corners, some foxing. 200pp. Large 8vo. Contains 
index and illustrations.  The story of how the Japenese film became 
what it is, why it succeeded in so catching the likeness of its country, 
and what it is in the Japanese picture that is so meaningful to the rest 
of the world - a story about pictures, in pictures. Order No. 
7042/FA5B.

€32.00

RILLA, WOLF. The Writer And The Screen. On Writing For Film 
And Television. W. H. Allen, London, 1973.   Near fine copy.
Dustwrapper has a closed tear otherwise is good. 191pp. 8vo. 
Foreword by Carl Foreman. This comprehensive and readable book is 
naturally directed mainly at aspiring practitioners of the craft. With 
appendices and index.ISBN 0491013000 . Order No. 5683/RK5F.

€27.00

ROBBE-GRILLET, ALAIN. Last Year At Marienbad. A Ciné-
Novel. John Calder Ltd., London, 1962. First edition.   Good 
paperback copy. Firm binding, slighlty dulled & sunned covers, 
rubbed & worn edges & corners. 151pp. 8vo.  Translated from the 
French by Richard Howard.  Contains illustrations.  "The text of one 
of the most unusual artistic ventures of our time, the scenario of the 
most discussed film of recent years and a collaboration between 
France's most influential young novelist and most talented young 
director" - from back cover. Order No. 5852/FC5B.

€26.00
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ROBSON, E. W. & M. M. The World Is My Cinema.  The 
Sidneyan Society, London, 1947. First edition.   Good copy. Firm 
binding, worn & rubbed dust jacket with tearing to spine edges . 
205pp. 8vo.  With this book, "the authors show with a wealth of detail 
and scholarship, that murders, destruction, self-pitying introspection, 
sexual porfligacy and double-crossing (all the symptoms describing 
the Sadist-Fascist mental complex) in films will in the course of time, 
break up civilisation into warring chaos; but that the opposites (love, 
constancy, integrity and good cheer) will help to heal the moral 
sickness from which the world is now suffering.  That goes for British, 
American and European films" - from dust jacket. Order No. 
5827/FA5B.

€21.00

ROBSON, E.W. & M.M. The Film Answers Back. An Historical 
Appreciation Of The Cinema. London: John Lane The Bodley Head, 
1939.   Bound in original cloth. Good copy. Firm binding, bumped 
corners, dulled covers, sunned spine. 336pp. Order No. 6720/RI3F.

€34.00

RODKER, A.R.P.S., FRANCIS. A Day With The Film Makers. 
Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd., London, 1952. First edition.   Very 
good copy. Firm binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with slight 
tearing to edges. 68pp. 8vo.  "This book takes you on a tour of a large 
film studio, and shows the work that goes on in the making of 
outstanding films.  All the people - the actors, producers, directors, 
cameramen, and others behind the scene - are introduced, and their 
jobs explained" - from dust jacket. Order No. 6867/FA5F.

€24.00

ROSA, JOSEPH G. The Gunfighter. Man Or Myth?  University of 
Oklahoma Press, Norman, 1969. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, general wear to dust jacket, slight tear to lower front edge. 
229pp. 8vo.  Contains index and bibliography.  Includes chapters on 
"The Gunfighter Legend"; "Policing The Cowtowns"; and "The Cult 
Of The Six-Shooter". Order No. 6878/RI3F.

€34.00

ROSA, JOSEPH G. They Called Him Wild Bill. The Life and 
Adventures of James Butler Hickok. University of Oklahoma Press, 
Norman. First edition.   Very good copy in a dulled, sunned, and edge 
worn dw.  278pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Civil War Adventures", 
"The Murder Of Chief Whistler", and "A Stage Career With Buffalo 
Bill". Indexed with a bibliography and a chronology of Wild Bill. 
Indexed and illustrated with a bibliography. Order No. 6414/RK6B.

€34.00

ROSE, TONY. How To Direct As An Amateur.  Focal Press, 
London, 1949. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to covers, slight foxing. 152pp. 8vo.
Introduced by Roy Boulting.  Contains illustrations and indexed 
glossary.  Includes chapters on "The Director's Province"; "Casting"; 
and "Three Exercises In Direction". Order No. 6896/FA5B.

€14.00
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ROSS, IRWIN. The Image Merchants. The Fabulous World Of 
American Public Relations. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1959. 
First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear 
to dust jacket. 287pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on 
"Client, Typewriter and Mimeograph Machine"; "Corporation PR: No 
Midget On The Knee"; and "Ethics". Order No. 7058/FA5F.

€24.00

ROSS, LILLIAN. Picture.  Victor Gollancz Ltd.,  London. 1935 
edition.  Bound in original red boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, slightly dulled covers. 240pp. 8vo.  Includes chapters on 
"Throw The Little Old Lady Down The Stairs!"; "Piccolos Under 
Your Name, Strings Under Mine"; and "What's Wrong Wtih Mocha's 
Opinion?". Order No. 6423/FC5B.

€22.00

ROSTEN, LEO C. Hollywood. The Movie Colony; The Movie 
Makers. Harcourt, Brace and Company, New York, 1942. Second 
Printing.  Near fine copy in the original slightly edge bumped 
blue/grey cloth.  H.B. 436pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Movie 
Colony", "Horses, Gifts, And Superstitions", and "The Directors". 
Indexed with appendices. Order No. 7289/FA4B

€38.00

ROTHA ON THE FILM. A Selection Of Writings About The 
Cinema.  Faber & Faber Ltd., London, 1958. First edition.    Srong, 
clean, tight copy in near fine dw. 338pp. 8vo. Contents include 
sections on Between the Reels, Film in Review, Some Problems of 
Documentary, and The Constant Crisis. Complete with Index of 
Films, Index of Names, and General Index. Illustrated. Order No. 
6746/FC5F.

€35.00

ROTHA, PAUL & MANVELL, ROGER. Movie Parade. 1888-
1949 A Pictorial Survey Of World Cinema. The Studio Publications, 
London, 1950.   Original White Cloth.  Very good copy, firm binding, 
slightly dulled. 160pp. 4to. Prepared in collaboration with the British 
Film Academy. With illustrations, index of film titles and index of 
directors. Order No. 5673/RK5F.

€34.00

ROTHA, PAUL [ET AL]. Documentary Film. The Use Of The 
Film Medium To Interpret Creatively And In Social Terms The Life 
Of The People As It Exists In Reality . Faber and Faber Ltd., London, 
1952. Third Edition, Revised & Enlarged.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket edges with slightly 
sunned spine. 412pp. 8vo.  Contains appendices, index of films, index 
of names, general index, and illustrations.  Includes sections on 
"Introduction To Cinema",  "The Evolution Of Democracy"; "Some 
Principles Of Documentary". Order No. 6880/FC5B.

€31.00
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ROTHA, PAUL. Celluloid. The Film To-Day . Longman's Green and 
Co., London, 1933. First Edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
slightly toned dust jacket spine, minor wear to edges, some foxing. 
259pp. 8vo.  Contains appendix, index, and 16 illustrations, including 
frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "The Producers And The Public"; 
"Propaganda And The Cinema"; and "The Creative Cinema". Order
No. 5845/RI3F.

€48.00

ROTHA, PAUL. Movie Parade.  The Studio Ltd., London. n.d.
Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Page 
edges slightly browned,  spine slanted.  142pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"Adventure in Distant Lands", "Comedy of Manners", "Avant-Garde 
and Trick Films", and "Folk Tales and Sagas". Illustrated with 
numerous B/W photoplates. Order No. 6540/FC2B.

€26.00

ROTHA, PAUL. The Film Till Now. A Survey Of World Cinema. 
Vision Press, London, 1949. Revised and Enlarged Edition.  Very 
good copy in the original slightly stained and dulled black cloth. 
Frontispiece detaching, o/w good strong binding.  755pp. 8vo. With an 
additional section by Richard Griffith. Chapters include: "The Various 
Forms of Cinema", "The Preconception of Dramatic Content by 
Scenario Organisation", and "The Methods of Expression of Dramatic 
Content By Film Construction".Indexed and illustrated with numerous 
B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. Order No. 6408/FC2B.

€45.00

ROUD, RICHARD (ARRANGED AND COMPILED BY). 4th 
London Film Festival. Organised By The British Film Institute . The 
British Film Institute, London, 1960. 1960 edition.   Good paperback 
copy. Firm binding, minor rubbing to edges & corners, staple bound.
8vo.  Contains details on the films shown at the 1960 London Film 
Festival. Order No. 6314/FA5B.

€18.00

ROVIN, JEFF. The Great Television Series.  A. S. Barnes & Co., 
Inc., South Brunswick & New York. 1977 edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges & 
corners. 175pp. Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations, notes & index.  
Includes chapters on "The Six-Inch Hero"; "The Adult Western"; and 
"Holy Parody, Batman!".ISBN 0498019616 . Order No. 6929/RI5f.

€28.00

SABANEEV, LEONID. Music For The Films. A Handbook For 
Composers And Conductors. Isaac Pitman & Sons, London, 1935. 
Translation.  Very good copy in the original dulled gilt lettered green 
cloth. Slight white staining to front board.  128pp. 8vo. Translated by 
S. W. Pring. Chapters include: "Preliminary remarks on sound 
recording", "The Composition of Music for the Cinema", and "The 
Montage of the sound film". Indexed and illustrated with figures and 
30 advertisement pages. Order No. 7059/FB3F.

€30.00
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SADOUL, GEORGES. Dictionary Of Film Makers.  University of 
California Press, Berkeley & Los Angeles, 1972. Translated edition.
Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, creased spine. 288pp. 8vo.  
Translated, edited and updated by Peter Morris.ISBN 0520021517 . 
Order No. 6921/RI3F.

€24.00

SADOUL, GEORGES. French Film.  The Falcon Press (London) 
Limited, 1953. First edition.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in 
gilt on spine . Near fine copy. Firm binding, clean text, , minor foxing. 
131pp. 8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"The Pioneers: Lumière, Méliès, Zecca"; "The Impressionist Guard"; 
and "The French Film During The Occupation". Order No. 
7047/FC5B.

€45.00

SCHAEFFER, DR. EMIL (HERAUSGEBER). Der Russische 
Revolutionsfilm. Schaubücher 2 . Orell Füssli Verlag, Zürich - 
Leipzig, 1929. 1929 edition.  Bound in cloth on illustrated board. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, dulled boards, slightly rubbed edges. 16pp. 
8vo.  67 Bilder eingeleitet von A.W. Lunatscharsky.  In german. 
Order No. 5757/RI5f.

€31.00

SCHMIDT, GEORG (ET AL). The Film. Its Economic, Social And 
Artistic Problems. The Falcon Press, London, 1948.    Near fine copy 
in the original dulled brown cloth.  62pp. Order No. 6622/FB3B.

€20.00

SCOTLAND, JOHN. The Talkies.  The Technical Press Ltd., 
London, 1930. First edition.  Good copy in the original edge bumped 
and dulled red cloth. Front board slightly faded, spine slanted.  194pp. 
8vo. With a foreword by Cecil M. Hepworth. Chapters include: 
"Theatre Installations", "Colour Projection", and "Development of the 
sound film". Illustrated with B/W photoplates, advertisements and a 
frontispiece. Order No. 7060/FB3F.

€28.00

SCOTT, A.C. Literature And The Arts In Twentieth Century 
China.  George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1965. First British 
edition.   Fine copy in near fine dw.  212pp. 8vo. Indexed and 
illustrated with a bibliography. Order No. 7061/FB3F.

€31.00

SCREEN WESTERN. Stories Of New Western Movies.  Lion 
Books, Inc, 1950.     Fair paperback copy. 96pp. Order No. 
6942/FA2B.

€15.00

SEAGER, GEORGE. Choice And Care Of Filmstrips In 
Fundamental Education. Film Centre Educational Pamphlets - No. 4 
. The Olen Press, London, 1950. First edition.  Very good pamphlet.   
19pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Techniques of Production", "Types of 
Filmstrip", and "Distribution of Filmstrips". Complete with an 
appendix. Order No. 6655/FB3F.

€12.00
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SECOMBE, HARRY. Twice Brightly.  Robson Books, London, 
1975. Third Impression.   Very good copy in a dulled and slightly 
edge worn dw. Page edges browned. 224pp. Large 8vo. "Harry 
Secombe's brilliantly funny first novel - which draws strongly for its 
background on his own experiences in variety - chronicles the 
progress and misadventures of Larry Gower, a young comedian, 
through his very first week in a Northern variety theatre just after the 
war".ISBN 0903895234 . Order No. 6311/FA4B.

€26.00

SELDES, GILBERT & CHAPLIN, CHARLIE. Movies For The 
Millions. An Account Of Motion Pictures Principally In America. B. 
T. Batsford Ltd., London, 1937. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. 
Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to boards. 
120pp. 8vo.  With a preface by Charles Chaplin.  Contains 
illustrations, index and list of Batsford Books. Order No. 6877/FA5F.

€27.00

SELDES, GILBERT. The 7 Lively Arts.  Sagamore Press Inc., New 
York. 1957 Edition.  Very good copy in a dulled and worn dw. Top 
back cover edge torn. Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 
306pp. 8vo. "This volume, with up-to-the-minute comments and 
annotations by the author, is a re-issue of the famous book that marked 
the very beginning of the serious criticism in America of the popular 
arts: comic strips, motion pictures, musical comedy, vaudeville, radio, 
popular music, the dance". Order No. 7057/FB3F.

€34.00

SELTZ-PETRASH, ANN (PROJECT EDITOR & COMPILER) 
AND WOLFF, KATHRYN, (MANAGING EDITOR, AAAS 
PUBLICATIONS PROGRAM). AAAS Science Film Catalog. 
American Association For The Advancement Of Science, Washington 
D.C. & R.R. Bowker Co., New York & London, 1975. First edition.
Bound in original illustrated waxed cloth. Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, minor wear to spine edges. 398pp. Large 8vo.
Contents index to subject headings - Junior High-Adult Films; 
Elementary Films, and Title Index.ISBN 0835208605 . Order No. 
7034/FA5F.

€34.00

SEWELL, GEORGE H. Film-Play Production For Amateurs.  Sir 
Isaac Pitman & & Sons Ltd., London, 1932. First edition.  Bound in 
original cloth with title in gilt on front board. Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, clean text. 164pp. Small 8vo.  Contains 23 pages of 
advertisements, glossary, index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"The Glamour Of The Screen"; "The Dramatic Workers"; and 
"Editing And Titling". Order No. 5689/RI3B.

€27.00
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SHAKESPEARE, WILLIAM. Hamlet. A Film Produced And 
Directed By Laurence Olivier; A Two Cities Film, 1948. Benjamin 
Pollock Ltd., London, 1948. n.d.   Good paperback copy in the 
original dulled and slightly soiled covers. Staples rusted.  Landscape 
8vo. Reproduced from the J. Arthur Rank Enterprise. "This book is 
not only a unique record of one of the greatest films of modern times, 
but it has also been specially designed so that the scenery and 
characters can, if desired, be mounted and displayed upon the stage of 
a Model Theatre". Illustrated. Order No. 6045/RK6f.

€14.00

SHAKESPEARE, WILLIAM. Henry V.  Global Publishing Co., 
Canada, 1947.   Good copy in the original dulled and worn cardboard. 
Page edges browned.  141pp. 12mo. With an introduction and 
additional notes on the Laurence Olivier Film Production. Illustrated 
with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6393/RK6B.

€21.00

SHAND, P. MORTON. The Architecture Of Pleasure. Modern
Theatres And Cinemas. B. T. Batsford Ltd., London, 1930. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped 
grey cloth. Spine slightly toned.  40pp. 4to. Chapters include: "The 
Cinema Considered As A Building", "The Social Function Of The 
Cinema", and "The Modern Theatre". Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates with a chart. Order No. 5745/FA4B.

€42.00

SHAW, BERNARD. Major Barbara: A Screen Version.  Penguin 
Books Ltd, 1945. First Thus edition.   Good paperback copy.  169pp. 
12mo.. Order No. 6392/RK6B.

€14.00

SHEARER, NORMA (FOREWORD BY). The "Picturegoer 
Weekly" Acknowledges The Co-Operation Of The Film 
Producing Companies Here And In America In The Production 
Of This Album And Especially For The Many Exclusive 
Photographs It Contains.   Odhams Press Ltd., London. n.d.   Very 
good copy in the original golden and slightly edge rubbed goldened 
boards.  256pp. 4to. Compilation of photographs, with illustrated 
endpapers. Indexed. Order No. 6616/FA4B.

€55.00

SHEEHAN, MURRAY. Hints On Scenario Writing.  Haldeman-
Julius Company, Girard, Kansas, 1923. Ten Cent Pocket Series, No. 
437.   Good paperback copy. Some foxing to cover, staple bound, 
browned pages. 62pp. Small 12mo.  Includes sections on "What Is A 
Motion-Picture Drama?"; "What Is Drama?"; and "Whom Shall We 
Depict?". Order No. 6682/FC5B.

€10.00

SINCLAIR, UPTON. Upton Sinclair Presents William Fox. 
Published by the author, California, 1933. Third Printing, with 
addition of Index.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
orange cloth.  395pp. 8vo. Complete with advertisements and a 
frontisportrait. Order No. 6405/RK6B.

€16.00
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SKVORECKY, JOSEF. All The Bright Young Men And Women. 
A Personal History Of The Czech Cinema. Peter Martin Associates 
Ltd., In Association With "Take One" Magazine, 1971.  First Thus 
edition.    P.B. 280pp. 8vo. Translated by Michael Schonberg. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photographs.ISBN 0887781101 . Order No. 
5694/RK6B

€16.00

SLATER, MONTAGU (EDITED BY)  . Theatre Today. Winter 
Miscellany . Fore Publications Ltd., London, 1946. No. 3.  Bound in 
original illustrated wrps. Very good copy. Staple bound, clean tex, 
general wear to covers. 36pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and 
advertisements.  Includes articles on "King Lear", by Una Ellis-
Fermor; "Henry Irving As Romeo", by Harcourt Williams; and 
"Acting For The Cinema", by Dilys Powell. Order No. 6788/FC5B.

€12.00

SOUCEK, LUDVÍK. The Story of Communications. With 
illustrations by Kamil Lhotak . Mills & Boon Limited, London. 1969 
edition.  Good copy in a dulled and plastic covered dw. Label marks to 
endpapers, library stamp to page edges. Binding a little loose, clean 
copy. 239pp. Landscape large 8vo. Richly illustrated. Order No. 
5849/FB3B.

€21.00

SOUTHERN, TERRY & HOFFENBERG, MASON. Candy.  New 
English Library Limited., London, 1968. First NEL Complete & 
Unexpurgated Edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, some 
pages damp stained, general wear to covers. 160pp. Small 8vo. Order
No. 6748/RI3B.

€12.00

SOUTHERN, TERRY. Blue Movie.  Panther Books. 1975 edition.   
Good paperback copy in the original dulled and slightly edge worn 
covers. Pages browned. 252pp. 8vo. Order No. 6007/RK6f.

€12.00

SPEED,  F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1969 - 70.  W. 
H. Allen, London, 1969.    Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
rubbed and creased dust jacket edges. 228pp. Landscape.  Contains 
index and film stills.  Includes chapters on "The Italian Cinema"; "The 
Short Film Today"; and "How You Get Into Film Production". Order
No. 6373/FA5B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE  (Editor). Film Review 1981 - 82.  W.F. 
Allen, London, 1981. First edition.   Near fine copy in a dulled dw.
189pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Film Books Of The Year", 
reviewed by Ivan Butler, "Young Blood" by James Cameron-Wilson, 
and "The British Quota Quickie" by William K. Everson. Indexed and 
illustrated with photographs.ISBN 0491028253 . Order No. 
6167/RK6f.

€27.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Film 
Review (1950-51).  Macdonald & Co. Ltd., London, 1950. First 
edition.   Good copy in a dulled, very worn, and edge chipped dw.
160pp. 4to. With material on "The Year In Disney-Land", "The 
Foreign Films Of The Year", and "The Serial Film". Richly illustrated. 
Order No. 5888/RK6B.

€30.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Film 
Review 1959-60.  Macdonald & Co. Ltd, 1959. First edition.   Near 
fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped blue cloth.
128pp. 4to. Compilation of photographs, with a color frontisportrait. 
Indexed. Order No. 6163/FB3B.

€26.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Film 
Review 1964-65. A Survey Of The World Cinema. Macdonald & Co. 
Ltd., London, 1964. First edition.   Very good copy in an edge chipped 
and dulled dw.  210pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Tell-Tales Titles" by 
Oswell, "The Year's Releases in Pictures", and "The Continental 
Film". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 6143/FA4B.

€28.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). The 
Western Film And T. V. Annual.  Macdonald & Co., London, 1959. 
First edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn printed 
boards.  94pp. 4to. Chapters include: "The 1860 "Army", "John 
Mountjoy i nterviews Hugh O'Brian and Duncan Renaldo", and "The 
Buffalo Hunters". Illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 
6145/FB3B.

€24.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). The 
Western Film And T.V. Annual: Tender-Foot.  Macdonald & Co., 
London, 1961. First edition.   Very good copy in the original dulled 
printed boards.  94pp. 4to. Chapters include: "The T.V. Westerner's 
portrait Gallery", "Western Serials of the Thirties", and "Western Film 
Music". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 6144/FB3B.

€25.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (COMPILED AND EDITED). Film 
Review 1962-63.  Macdonald & Co., London, 1962. First edition.
Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw.   126pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Releases of the year in pictures", "Foreign Films", 
and "Films generally released during the year". Indexed and richly 
illustrated. Order No. 6151/FB3B.

€21.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1968-69.  W. 
H. Allen & Co., London, 1968. First edition.  Near fine copy in a 
dulled and edge worn dw. 228pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "British 
Cinema of the 30's", "The Cinema Looks At God", and "Movie 
Language". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 6126/FB3B.

€32.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1970-71.  W. 
H. Allen & Co., London, 1970. First edition.  Near fine copy in a 
dulled and edge worn dw.   240pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The 
Continental Film", "The Film Archives", and "Swedish Cinema Post-
War". Indexed and illustrated. Order No. 6138/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1972-73.  W. 
H. Allen & Co., London, 1972. First edition.  Near fine copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge worn dw.   240pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"The Reality of Russell", "Dickens On The Screen", and "The 
Dancing Screen". Indexed and illustrated.ISBN 0491006543 . Order
No. 6148/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1973-74.  W. 
H. Allen & Co. Ltd, 1973. First edition.  Near fine copy in dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw.   240pp. 8vo. "The 1973-1974 edition of Film 
Review - a highly successful and informative annual - has once again 
fulfilled its promise. It gives the reader - through text as well as 
pictures - a complete and comprehensive look at all the events of the 
past year in the cinema, including a fully detailed and heavily 
illustrated review of films which were generally released in this 
country".  Indexed. Order No. 6139/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED BY). Film Review 1974-75.  W. 
H. Allen & Co., London, 1974. First edition.  Near fine copy in dulled 
dw.   219pp. 8vo. Chatpers include: "Film, Television, 
Communication", "Film Criticism", and "Film Books Of The Year". 
Indexed and illustrated.ISBN 0491016018 . Order No. 6142/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITED). Film Review 1980-81.  W. H. 
Allen & Co., London, 1980. First edition.  Near fine copy in a dulled 
and slightly edge worn dw.  181pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Film 
Schools and Film Studies", "The Super Cinema in Britain", and 
"Children's Film Foundation". Indexed.ISBN  0491027117. Order
No. 6149/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review (1945-46). 
Macdonald & Co. Ltd., London, 1945. First edition.   Good copy in a 
very worn, edge torn and dulled dw.  128pp. 4to. With material on the 
British Documentary Film in 1945, The British Industry during 1945, 
and The Film Cartoon (by David Hand). Richly illustrated. Order No. 
5890/RK6B.

€30.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1945-1955. 
Macdonald & Co. Ltd.    Good copy in an edge worn, dulled, and 
slightly chipped dw.  160pp. 1954-1955. 4to. Chapters include: 
"Portraits of some of the world's most glamorous film stars", "The 
three major British production companies each choose their 
outstanding still photographs of the year", and "William K. Everson 
tells you how the large screens and stereoscopic films have developed 
since they were first introduced many years ago". Illustrated with 
numerous color and monochrome photographs. Order No. 
6420/RK6B.

€30.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1952-53. 
Macdonald & Co. Ltd, 1952.    Good copy in a dulled, edge worn and 
slightly edge torn dw.  160pp. 4to. Chapters include: "a record of some 
of the 1952 Walt Disney Output", "A fully illustrated feature devoted 
to the movies you will be seeing in your cinemas during the months to 
come", and "All the main film honours of the year and who won 
them". Illustrated with numerous color and monochrome commented 
photographs. Order No. 6454/RK6B.

€30.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1953-54. 
MacDonald & Co. Ltd, 1953. Tenth Edition.   Good copy in a dulled, 
worn, and slightly edge torn dw.  160pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Six 
American and British stars select the roles they have best liked playing 
on the screen and give the reasons for their choice", "a comprehensive 
pictorial review of all the year's more important movies", and 
"pictures and brief biographical details of some of the new stars who 
have made an impression on moviegoers during the year". Illustrated 
with numerous color and monochrome commented photographs. 
Order No. 6456/RK6B.

€30.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1966-7-8.  W. H. 
Allen, London, 1967. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dw 
slightly torn around the edges. 230pp. Landscape 8vo. With 
illustrations and index. Order No. 6133/FA2B.

€31.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1971-72.  W. H. 
Allen & Co. Ltd., London, 1971. New Edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, some wear to dust jacket edges & corners. 244pp. 
Landscape.  Contains index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"The Day Of The Cassette Is Nigh"; "Film Magazines"; and "Releases 
Of The Year In Pictures".ISBN 0491002580 . Order No. 6135/RI5B.

€36.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1975-76.  W. H. 
Allen & Co. Ltd. 1975 edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
general wear to dust jacket with slight wear to edges & corners, clean 
text. 189pp. Landscape.  Contains index and illustrations.  Includes 
chapters on "The Films That Never Were"; "James Stewart - A Living 
Legend"; and "Awards And Festivals".ISBN  0491017251. Order No. 
6137/FA5B.

€32.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1977-78.  W. H. 
Allen & Co. Ltd., London, 1977.    Very good copy. Firm binding, 
some wear to dust jacket edges & corners. 192pp. Landscape.
Contains index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The 
Continental Film"; "In Memoriam"; and "Soundtrack! - The Years 
Releases On Record".ISBN 0491022115 . Order No. 6128/RI5B.

€36.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1979-80.  W. H. 
Allen & Co., London, 1979. First edition.  Near fine copy in dulled 
and slightly edge worn dw. Front free endpaper bent.  191pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "The Story of the Film Magazine", "The Children's 
Film", and "Expressionism on American Cinema". Indexed and 
illustrated.ISBN 0491021690 . Order No. 6141/FB3B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (Editor). Film Review 1982 - 83.  W.H. 
Allen, London, 1982. Thirty-Eighth Edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, general wear to dust jacket. 187pp. Landscape.  Contains 
index and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Continental Year"; 
"Cinema Sound - From Jolson To Dolby", by Elmer Statier; "Releases 
Of The Year In Detail".ISBN 0491026684 . Order No. 6379/FA5B.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE (EDITOR). Film Review 1983-84.  W. H. 
Allen & Co. Ltd, 1983. First edition.  Very good copy, firm binding.  
Good dustwrapper. 168pp. Landscape 8vo. Contents include chapters 
on The Indian Cinema by Uma da Cunhna; Letter from Hollywood by 
Anthony Slide; The Continental Film; Film Books of the Year 
Reviewed by Ivan Butler. With illustrations and index.ISBN 
0491030126 . Order No. 6122/RK5F.

€26.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Preview; 1948.  Macdonald & Co. Ltd, 
1948.    Good copy in a dulled, very worn, and edge chipped dw. 
Edges rubbed. 160pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Music In British Films" 
by Muir Mathieson, "The Advance Of Colour On The Screen" by 
Margaret Ettinger, and "Choosing a Film Story" by Ronald Neame. 
Richly illustrated. Order No. 6085/RK6f.

€32.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review .  Macdonald & Co. 
(Publishers) Ltd., London. 1949 edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, rubbed and chipped dust jacket edges, minor tearing. 160pp. 
8vo. "The 1949-50 edition of this leading film annual presents another 
lavishly produced survey of a year in the cinema, illustrated with 
thirty-two plates in full colour reproduced from original kodachromes, 
and over three hundred pictures in black-and-white photogravure - 
scenes from films, [and] portraits of the stars" - from dust jacket. 
Order No. 5840/RI5f.

€32.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1945-1946.  Macdonald & Co., 
London, 1945. First edition.  Good copy in the original edge bumped 
and dulled purple cloth. Spine slightly slanted.  128pp. 4to. Chapters 
include: "Museum", "The British Documentary Film in 1945", and 
"The British Industry during 1945". Richly illustrated. Order No. 
6079/FB3B.

€18.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1951-52.  Macdonald & Co. 
Ltd, 1951. First edition.  Good copy in a dulled, edge worn, and 
chipped dw. Spine slightly slanted.  160pp. 4to. Chapters include: 
"Several American and British stars select the roles they have best 
liked playing and explain the reasons for their choice", "All the main 
film honors of the year and who won them", and "A section devoted to 
last-minute news films not otherwise covered in this volume". 
Illustrated with numerous color and monochrome commented 
photographs. Order No. 6450/RK6B.

€30.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1984-85. Including Video 
Releases. Columbus Books Limited, 1984. First British edition.   Near 
fine paperback copy in the original dulled covers.  176pp. 4to. 
Chapters include: "The Big Picture On The Small Screen" by Alan 
Warner, "The Story Of The Cinema's Biggest Threat - Video" by 
Anthony Hayward, and "Difficult Times Down Under; a Brief 
Summary of Australian Cinema, July 1983-June 1984", by Frederick 
Deeps. Indexed and illustrated with numerous B/W photographs.ISBN  
0862871689. Order No. 6159/FA4B.

€24.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1985-86: Including Video 
Releases.  Columbus Books Limited, 1985.    Near fine copy in dulled 
dw.  192pp. Order No. 6161/FA4B.

€28.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1986-87. Including Video 
Releases. Columbus Books Ltd, 1986. First British Edition.   Near fine 
copy in dulled dw.  192pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Letter From 
Hollywood" by Anthony Slide, "Awards and Festivals", and "Film 
Books of the Year" by Ivan Butler. Indexed with numerous B/W 
photographs.ISBN 0862872995 . Order No. 6157/FA4B.

€27.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review 1987-88. Including Video 
Releases. Columbus Books Limited, 1987.    Near fine copy in dulled 
dw.  192pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Ten Of The Most Promising Faces 
of 1987" by Ivan Butler, "The Foreign Language Film", and 
"Hollywood At Home" by Alan Warner. Indexed with numerous 
photographs.ISBN 0862873649 . Order No. 6160/FA4B.

€28.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review.  Macdonald & Co. Ltd., 
London, 1947.   Original red cloth with gilt lettering on cover and 
spine.  Good copy, firm binding. 160pp. Large 8vo. Contents include 
"Post War Screen Humour" by Bob Hope, "British Films in America" 
by James Mason, "The Year in Disney Land". With illustrations. 
Order No. 6081/FA2B.

€31.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review.  Macdonald & Co. Ltd., 
London, 1946. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dw dulled and 
slightly torn around the edges. 160pp. 4to. Contents include "The 
Positions of the Art Director in Modern Films" by David Rawnsley; 
"The Film Thriller" by Alfred Hitchcock; "Cecil B. De Mille writes 
about the movies". With illustrations. Order No. 6082/FA2B.

€35.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Film Review.  MacDonald & Co Ltd, 
London. n.d.   Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
bumped blue cloth.   4to. Illustrated with numerous commented color 
plates and B/W photographs. Order No. 5865/RK6B.

€26.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Movie Cavalcade. The Story Of The 
Cinema - Its Stars, Studios and Producers. Raven Books Ltd., London, 
1944. Fourth edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges & corners. 112pp. 8vo.
Contains 81 illustrations.  Includes sections on "And That's How 
Movies Were Born"; "The Silent Days 1914-1919"; and "The Screen 
Talks". Order No. 6899/FA5F.

€21.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Movie Cavalcade. The Story of the Cinema 
- Its Stars, Studios and Producers. Raven Books Ltd., London, 1944. 
Library edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, general wear to dust 
jacket, clean text. 112pp. 8vo.  Contains 81 illustrations.  Includes 
sections on "And That's How The Movies Were Made"; "The Silent 
Days 1914-1929"; and "The Screen Talks". Order No. 6897/FA5F.

€21.00

SPEED, F. MAURICE. Movie Cavalcade. The Story Of The 
Cinema - Its Stars, Studios, And Producers. Raven Books Ltd., 
London, 1943. Third edition.  Bound in original cloth. Good copy. 
Firm binding, general wear to boards with stained front board. 111pp. 
8vo.  Contains appendix and illustrations.  Includes sections on "And 
That's How The Movies Were Born"; "The Silent Days 1900-1914"; 
and "The Screen Talks". Order No. 6417/RI5B.

€21.00
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SPEED, F. MAURICE. The Londoner Annual. The "What's On" 
Year Book For 1946-7.  Published By Gramol Publications Ltd in 
association with The Londoner Ltd., London. 1946-47 edition.  Bound 
in original illustrated covers. Very good copy in worn and torn 
illustrated d.w. Firm binding, rubbed covers with some minor tearing, 
clean text. 96pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and reference features.
Includes chapters on "British Films", by Douglass Montgomery; "How 
I Got Into The Movies", by Kenneth A. Hurren; and "Making A 
Disney Animated Cartoon". Order No. 6544/RI5f.

€15.00

SPENCER, D. A., & WALEY, H. D. The Cinema To-Day.  Oxford 
University Press, 1956. Second edition.   Good copy in a dulled, very 
worn, and edge torn dw.  202pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Manufacture 
and Processing of Cine Film", "Newsreels and short films", and 
"Social Uses Of  The Cinema". Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates and figures. Complete with a bibliography. Order No. 
5686/RK6f.

€24.00

SPOTTISWOODE, RAYMOND & BRINSON, PETER. A Report 
on The Use of Films in the Aircraft Industry.  The Society of 
British Aircraft Constructors Limited, London, 1951. First edition.   
Good copy rebound in modern cloth.  53pp. Large 8vo. Complete with 
appendices. Order No. 6621/FA4F.

€18.00

SPOTTISWOODE, RAYMOND. A Grammar Of The Film. An
Analysis Of Film Technique. Faber & Faber Ltd., London, 1955. 
Second Edition.  Very good copy, firm binding.  Dustwrapper dulled. 
326pp. 8vo. The authors goes back to fundamentals, to study the 
cinema as an art from the aesthetic, technical and historical points of 
view. With a frontispiece, illustrations, a folded chart and an index. 
Order No. 6569/RK5F.

€36.00

SPRAOS, JOHN. The Decline Of The Cinema. An Economist's 
Report. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1962. First edition.
Near fine copy. Firm binding, clean text, slightly sunned dust jacket 
spine with rubbed edges & corners. 168pp. 8vo.  Contains index and 
25 tables.  Includes chapters on "The Influence Of Television"; "The 
Pattern Of Cinema Closures"; and "The Case Of Small Communities 
And New Towns". Order No. 6873/FC5B.

€34.00

STEINBECK, JOHN. The Red Pony.  William Heinemann Ltd., 
Melbourne, 1949. Reprinted.   Fair paperback copy. Spine edges torn. 
86pp. Large 12mo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5850/FA4B.

€25.00
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STEINBERG, COBBETT. Reel Facts. The Movie Book Of 
Records. Vintage Books, a division of Random House Inc, New York, 
1978. First edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean 
text, slightly slanted spine, some wear to edges with library mark to 
spine. 495pp. Small 8vo.  A collection of facts and figures about the 
film industry, including all the major awards, studio incomes, average 
weekly attendance figures and how ratings and decency standards are 
enforced. Order No. 6923/FA5F.

€10.00

STEPHENS, FRANCES  (EDITOR). Theatre World  May 1948. 
Practical Press Ltd., London, 1948. First edition.  Good booklets in 
dulled covers. Minor wear to the edges.  40pp. 8vo. Includes:

"Theatre World Souvenir; Watch On The Rine; Aldwych 
Theatre" (n.d),  
"September 1943",  
"April 1945",
"August 1945",
"August 1946",
"September 1946",  
"October 1946",
"November 1946",  
"January 1947",
"February 1947",
"March 1947",
"April 1947",
"May 1947",
"June 1947",
"August 1947", and
"May 1948". Illustrated with B/W photographs and 
advertisements. Order No. 6879/FB3F.

€75.00

STEPHENSON, RALPH & DEBRIX, JEAN R. The Cinema As 
Art.  Penguin Books Ltd, 1969. Revised Edition.    Good paperback 
copy, slightly dulled. 270pp. 8vo. With Fifty-Four plates and index. 
The author explains, with over 300 examples taken from films of 
every country and period, the stages by which a director isolates what 
is mentally and emotionally significant in a situation. Order No. 
5974/RK5F.

€12.00

STEPHENSON, RALPH. The Animated Film.  The International 
Film Guide Series, London, 1973. First edition.  Fair copy in the 
original dulled and worn covers. Tight binding.  206pp. 12mo. 
Chapters include: "Early Animation To The Twenties", "Disney and 
His Contemporaries", and "Puppets and Cartoons In Czechoslovakia". 
Indexed with a bibliography and filmographies. Indexed and 
illustrated with photographs. Order No. 5945/RK6f.

€15.00
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STERN, SEYMOUR (COMPILED BY). An Index To The 
Creative Work Of David Wark Griffith. Part 2: The Art 
Triumphant (b) The Triangle Productions 1915-1916. Sight and 
Sound, London, 1946. Index Series No. 7.  Bound in original wrps. 
Good copy. Staple bound, slight markings to cover and some pages. 
15pp. 8vo.  Contains an account of the developing film industry, a list 
of Griffith's productions including slight synopsis and notes. Order
No. 6192/FC5B.

€25.00

STEWART, DAVID C. (EDITED BY). Film Study In Higher 
Education. Report Of A Conference Sponsored By Dartmouth 
College In Association With The American Council On Education. 
American Council on Education, Washington D.C, 1966. 1966 
edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to covers and edges. 174pp. 8vo. Contains appendices and 
selected bibliography.  Includes chapters on "Modes Of Film 
Communication", by Jack C. Ellis; "Film Aesthetics", by Hugh Gray; 
and "It's Only A Movie", by Pauline Kael. Order No. 6818/FA5F.

€16.00

STRASSER, A.R.P.S., ALEX. Ideas For Short Films: Simple 
Scripts For Amateurs. "Amateur Cine World" Series.  Link House 
Publications, London. First edition.   Fair paperback copy.  80pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include; "The Portrait Film", "The Grotesque Film", and 
"Model and Cartoon Films". Complete with advertisements. Order
No. 5847/FA4B.

€26.00

STUART, RAY. Immortals of the Screen.  Sherbourne Press, Los 
Angeles, 1965. First American Edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  
Dustwrapper slightly chipped around the edges. 224pp. 4to. Book 
design by Czeslaw Z. Banasiewicz. Every star is given a cinematic 
biography and there also appears a large photograph of each 
personality. Order No. 6947/RK5F.

€36.00

SUPER CINEMA ANNUAL 1954. Errol Flynn In "The Master 
OF Ballantrae".   The Amalgamated Press, London, 1954. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed printed 
boards.  159pp. 4to. Chapters include: "The Lion And The Horse (The 
Love Of A Man For A Horse)", "Desert Legion (Mustery Of The 
Sandy Wastes)", "3-D (Its meaning, its future)", and "Animal Actors 
(Four-Footed Film Stars)". Richly illustrated. Order No. 5857/FA4B.

€30.00
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SUTHERLAND, ANNE (EDITED BY). Face Values. Some 
Anthropological Themes. British Broadcasting Corporation, London, 
1978. First edition.  Very good copy in dulled and slightly edge worn 
dw.   287pp. 4to. With contributions from Jeremy Bossevain et al. 
With a preface by HRH The Prince Of Wales Patron Of The Royal 
Anthropological Institute. Chapters include: "Social Space", "The 
Swahili of Chole Island, Tanzania" by Patricia Caplan, "Gypsies In 
California" by Anne Sutherland, and "Kayapo of Central Brazil" by 
Terence Turner. Indexed and illustrated with color photographs, 
charts, and maps. Complete with a glossary.ISBN 0563161027 . 
Order No. 5853/FB3B.

€28.00

SUTTON, SHAUN. The Theatre In The Living Room. A lecture by 
Shaun Sutton Head of Drama Group, Television at the first of the 
eighth series of lunch-time lectures in the Concert Hall of 
Broadcasting House. British Broadcasting Corporation, London, 1969. 
First edition.   Near fine pamphlet.  15pp. 8vo. BBC Lunch-time 
Lectures Eighth Series No. 1. Order No. 6648/FB3F.

€10.00

TALBOT, FREDERICK A. Moving Pictures. How They Are Made 
And Worked. William Heinemann, London, 1912. First edition.   
Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped maroon cloth.  
340pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a frontispiece. 
Order No. 5744/RK6f.

€65.00

TAYLOR, DEEMS (ET AL). A Pictorial History Of The Movies. 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1951. Fourth Revised Edition.  
Bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on spine. Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to boards. 375pp. Large 
8vo.  Contains appendix, index and film stills.  Includes sections on 
"Birth And Infancy (1893-1914)"; "Comes The Revolution (1927-
1928)"; and "The Talking Picture (1929-1949)". Order No. 
6865/FA5B.

€35.00

TAYLOR, DEEMS. Some Enchanted Evenings. The Story Of 
Rodgers And Hammerstein. MacDonald, London, 1955. First edition.   
Very good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw.  195pp. 8vo. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5835/FA4B.

€36.00

TAYLOR, JOHN RUSSELL. Strangers in Paradise. The
Hollywood Emigres 1933-1950. Faber and Faber, London, 1983. First 
edition.   Near fine copy in dulled dw.  256pp. 8vo. Indexed with a 
bibliography.ISBN 0571117007 . Order No. 5812/RK6f.

€34.00
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THE ARTS ENQUIRY. The Factual Film. A Survey Sponsored By 
The Dartington Hall Trustees. Published on behalf of the Arts Enquiry 
by PEP (Political and Economic Planning), Geoffrey Cumberlege, 
Oxford University Press, London, 1947.    Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine with rubbed edges & 
corners. 260pp. 8vo.  Contains appendices, glossary, bibliography, and 
index.  Includes chapters on "The Documentary Film Before The 
War"; "The Use Of The Film In Education"; and "The International 
Use Of Factual Films". Order No. 6455/FA5B.

€27.00

THE BRITISH FILM INSTITUTE. Fourteenth Annual Report. 
For Year Ended June 30th, 1947, presented to the Annual General 
Meeting. The British Film Institute, London, 1947.   Good booklet. 
Minor stamp to front cover, general dulling.  45pp. 8vo. The British 
Film Institute's Revenue Account (Head Office) for the Year ended 
30th June, 1947 inserted. Order No. 6664/FB3F.

€12.00

THE CINEMA. Its Present Position And Future Possibilities. 
Being The Report Of And Chief Evidence Taken By The Cinema 
Commission Of Inquiry Instituted By The National Council Of Public 
Morals. Williams and Norgate, London, 1917. First edition.  Bound in 
original cloth. Good copy. General wear to boards with sunned spine, 
rubbed edges & corners; firm binding. 372pp. 8vo.  Contains 
appendices.  Includes sections on "Moral And Social Aspects Of The 
Cinema"; "The Cinema In Its Relation To The Education Of 
Children"; and "Trade Censorship And Organisation". Order No. 
6987/RI3F.

€42.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN . Post War Planning. April 1944; Vol.
10   46/47. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, 
London, 1944. First edition.   Good staple bound copy in dulled 
covers.  24pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 6326/FB7B.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. A Chat With The French 
Technicians. March - April 1945; Vol. 11  No 53. The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, London. First edition.  Good 
staple bound copy in dulled covers.   48pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 
6344/FB7B.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. A Talk On Technicolor. May-June
1944; Vol. 10   No. 48. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied 
Technicians, London. First edition.   Good staple bound copy in dulled 
covers.  48pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 6332/FB7B

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. After The War. November - December 
1943; Vol. 9  No. 45. The Association of Cinematograph and Allied 
Technicians, London, 1943. First edition.   Fair staple bound copy in 
browned and dulled covers. Lower edges close torn. 144pp. 4to. 
Illustrated. Order No. 6322/FB7B.

€8.00
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THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. ART DESIGN IN FILMS. July - 
August 1951; Vol. 17  No. 91. The Association of Cinematograph and 
Allied Technicians, London, 1951. First edition.   Good staple bound 
copy in dulled covers.  123pp. 4to. Chapters include: "A Style in Film 
Direction", by Anthony Asquith, "Trends in Art Direction" by M. J. 
Morahan, and "Our Pre-War Pictures" by Adrian Brunel. Illustrated. 
Order No. 6317/FB3F.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. D-Day As The Newsreel Boys Saw It. 
September - October 1944; Vol. 10  No. 50. The Association of 
Cinematograph  and Allied Technicians, London. First edition.  Good 
staple bound copy in dulled covers.   100pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order
No. 6339/FB7B.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. Letters From Hollywood. January - 
February 1945; Vol. 11  No. 52. The Association of Cinematograph 
and Allied Technicians, London. First edition.  Good staple bound 
copy in dulled covers.   22pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 6342/FB7B.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. Shooting "Western Approaches".
November - December 1944; Vol. 10   No.51. The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Technicians, London. First edition.  Good 
staple bound copy in dulled covers.   124pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order
No. 6340/FB7B.

€8.00

THE CINE-TECHNICIAN. What Serving Members Are 
Thinking. July - August 1944; Vol. 10  No. 49. The Association of 
Cinematograph and Allied Techinicians, London. First edition.  Good 
staple bound copy in dulled covers.   72pp. 4to. Illustrated. Order No. 
6337/FB7B.

€8.00

THE DAILY WORKER (ISSUES BY). The Peace Movement and 
Films. The Educational Commentary on Current Affairs. No. 35. 
People's Press Printing Socity Ltd., London, 1952. First edition.   
Good leaflet.  4pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "What are the films 
florifying war?", "Has the British Industry made such films?", and 
"How do films prepare the people for war?" Order No. 6043/FA4F.

€10.00

THE DE-LUXE FILM BOOK. Anglo - American Film Star 
Parade.  Mark Goulden, London, 1946. First edition.  Good booklet. 
General wear to the edges.  88pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Ida Lupino 
Fought An Invisible Enemy", "She was Britain's First Pin-Up Girl", 
and "Film Daddies". Richly illustrated. Order No. 6112/RK6B.

€16.00
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THE FILM ANNUAL. The Film Annual.  Winchester Publications, 
Ltd., London. 1948 edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, general 
wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges & corners . 192pp. 8vo.
Contains 15 colour plates, including frontispiece. A record of 
achievements in British cinema in 1948, with reference to such films 
as "Hamlet"; "The Red Shoes"; and "The Winslow Boy". Order No. 
5966/RI3B.

€30.00

THE FILM DAILY. The 1967 Film Daily Year Book Of Motion 
Pictures. The International Newspaper of Motion Pictures. The Film 
Daily, New York, 1967. Forty-Ninth Annual Edition.  Good copy in 
the original printed vinal cardboard. Pages browned. Text clean in a 
strong binding. 2pp. 8vo. Order No. 218764/FB7F.

€42.00

THE FILM TEACHER'S HANDBOOK. Annual Journal Of The 
Society Of Film Teachers. 1956/7, 1958-59 & 1959/60. The Society 
Of Film Teachers. First edition.   Good paperback copies. Library 
marking to all spine sunned. Spine extremities torn to one of the 
volumes.  8vo. Chapters include: Film making in Schools, Film Study 
material, and The Fundamentals of television. Complete with 
Television bibliography, and illustrations. Order No. 7039/FB3F.

€28.00

THE GROUCHO LETTERS. Letters To And From Groucho 
Marx.  Michael Joseph Ltd., London, 1967. First edition.   Near fine 
copy. Firm binding, with dust jacket. 319pp. 8vo.  A collection of 
correspondence written by Groucho Marx to family, friends, and 
complete strangers, with some of their answers. Order No. 
6953/RI3B.

€26.00

THE MONOPOLIES COMMISSION. Films. A Report On The 
Supply Of Films For Exhibition In Cinemas. Her Majesty's Stationery 
Office, London, 1966. Government Publication.   Good paperback 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear to covers. 112pp. 8vo.
Presented to Parliament in pursuance of Section 9 of the Monopolies 
and Restrictive Practices (Inquiry and Control) Act, 1948.  Contains 
appendices.  Includes chapters on "Associated British Picture 
Corporation Ltd., and The Rank Organisation Ltd"; "The Case For 
Change In The Industry"; and "Conclusions On The Public Interest 
And Recommendations". Order No. 6625/FA5B.

€12.00

THE PICTUREGOER WEEKLY (COMPILED AND 
PRODUCED UNDER THE AUSPICES OF). The Picturegoer's 
Who's Who And Encyclopaedia Of The Screen Today.  Odhams 
Press Limited, London, 1933. First edition.   Very good copy in the 
original edge rubbed, bumped, and dulled maroon cloth.  608pp. 8vo. 
Foreword by George Arliss. With material on "The Studio Accounting 
Department by Arthur Randall", "A Library of Sound Effects", and 
"Cinematograph Exhibitors' Association". Illustrated with 
monochrome photoplates, with an addenda. Order No. 6518/FA4B.

€48.00
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THE PUBLIC'S PROGRESS. A Contact Book.  Contact 
Publications Limited, London, 1947. First edition.  Good copy, firm 
binding.  Dustwrapper slightly dulled and torn around the edges. 
104pp. 4to. Contents include "A Private Inquiry into the British 
Press"; "The Republican Party" by Alistair Cooke; "His Majesty's 
Opposition" by Nigel Nicolson; "A Public for Jive" by William 
Sansom; "Design on Textiles" by HP Juda. With illustrations. Order
No. 7048/RK5F.

€25.00

THE TEACHING OF FILM. A Report And Some 
Recommendations.  The Cinema Consultative Committee, London. 
First edition.  Pamhlet. Good paperback copy. Firm binding, staple 
bound, slightly dulled covers. 15pp. 8vo.  Published c. 1958.  Includes 
sections on "The Responsibility Of Education"; "The Position In 
Scotland"; and "The Film Trade's Contribution".  Contains appendix. 
Order No. 7040/FA5F.

€10.00

THEODOR DREYER, CARL. Four Screenplays.  Thames and 
Hudson, London, 1964. Translated edition.   Near fine copy. Firm 
binding, minor wear to dust jacket. 312pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations, 
biographical note and filmography. Translated from the Danish by 
Oliver Stallybrass and with an introduction by Ole Storm.  Includes 
'La Passion De Jeanne D'Arc"; "Vampry"; "Vredens Dag", and 
"Ordet".ISBN 0500500029 . Order No. 5838/RI3F.

€45.00

THOMPSON, PATRICIA (EDITOR). Canadian Film Digest, 
1981 Yearbook. Incorporating Professional Film Directory. Film 
Publications Of Canada Limited, Toronto, 1981. First edition.   Good 
copy spiral bound. Minor wear to the edges. 211pp. 4to. Exhibition, 
Distribution, Production Facilities, TV & Film, Government Agencies, 
Unions, Guilds & Associations, Film Courses/Institutes/Co-
Ops/Publications, Award Festivals, Films In Production. Illustrated 
with advertisements. Order No. 6809/FA4B.

€24.00

THRASHER, FREDERIC (EDITED BY). Okay For Sound. How 
The Screen Found Its Voice . Duell, Sloan and Pearce, New York, 
1946. 1946 edition.  Bound in original black pebbled boards. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, general wear to boards. 303pp. Large 8vo.  
Contains illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Artistic Revolution"; 
"The New Screen Drama"; and "Free Speech And Free Screen". 
Order No. 6927/RI5f.

€40.00

TICKELL, JERRARD. Odette. The Book Of The Film. Chapman & 
Hall, London, 1950. First edition.   Fair paperback copy. Page edges 
stained. 87pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
5878/RK6B.

€18.00
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TOP SECRET FILE. The Goodies File.  Sphere Books Ltd., 
London, 1975. Reprinted (twice).  Very good paperback copy in the 
original dulled and edge worn covers.    4to. Richly illustrated. Order
No. 6740/FB3B.

€18.00

TOPICS FOR DISCUSSION. The Films (No. 6).  Workers' 
Educational Association, London.  booklet.  Good copy, slightly 
dulled. 19pp. Small 8vo. This pamphlet was written by S. B. Carter. 
Order No. 5994/FA2B.

€14.00

TREVELYAN, JOHN. What The Censor Saw.  Michael Joseph, 
London, 1977. Second Impression.   Near fine copy in a dulled dw.
275pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Guardians of Public Morality", 
"Obscenity and the Law", "Violence", and "The American Scene". 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates, a frontispiece, and an 
appendix.ISBN 0718111230 . Order No. 5832/RK6B.

€32.00

TRUFFAUT, FRANCOIS. Jules And Jim.  Lorrimer, London, 
1968. first printing.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, genreal 
wear to covers with rubbed edges, slight tearing to upper spine edge. 
100pp. 8vo.  Translated from the French by Nicholas Fry.  Contains 
film stills. Order No. 6375/FA5B.

€16.00

TUDOR, ANDREW. Theories Of Film.  Secker And Warburg, 
London in association with the British Film Institute, 1974. First 
edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general wear 
to covers. 168pp. Small 8vo.  Contains bibliography and illustrations.
Includes chapters on "Eisenstein: Great Beginnings"; "Aesthetics Of 
Realism: Bazin And Kracauer"; and "Critical Method: Auteur And 
Genre". Order No. 6292/RI3F.

€12.00

TYLER, PARKER. Chaplin. Last Of The Clowns. The Vanguard 
Press, 1948. 1948.   Good copy in a dulled, worn and edge torn dw.
180pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5844/FA4B.

€26.00

TYLER, PARKER. Magic And Myth Of The Movies.  Henry Holt 
and Company, New York, 1947. First printing.   Very good copy in a 
dulled, spine toned, and slightly edge worn dw.  283pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Waxworks Of War", "Magic-Lantern Metamorphoses 
III", and "Scenario For A Comedy Of Critical Hallucination. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5841/FA4B.

€36.00

TYLER, PARKER. Sex Psyche Etcetera in the Film.  Penguin 
Books, Harmondsworth, Middlesex, England, 1971. Pelican Books 
Edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, general wear to 
covers, clean text. 240pp. 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on 
"Warhol's New Sex Film"; "La Dolce Vita And The Monster Fish"; 
and "Film As A Force In Visual Education". Order No. 6376/FC5F.

€10.00
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TYLER, PARKER. The Three Faces Of The Film. The Art, The 
Dream, The Cult. Thomas Yoseloff Ltd., New York, 1960. First 
edition.  Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
rubbed black cloth.   150pp. 4to. Chapters include: "The Film Sense 
and the Painting Sense", "The Dream Amerika Of Kafka and 
Chaplin", and "Movies And The Human Image". Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 5871/FC2B.

€36.00

UNITED STATES EDUCATIONAL SCIENTIFIC AND 
CULTURAL. Modern Pictures And Filmstrips Suitable And 
Available For Use Abroad.  The Department of State, 1952. Second 
Edition.  Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn paperback. 
Corners bent.  371pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Members of the Panel 
on Educational Films", "Letters of Transmittal", and "Structure of the 
Catalogue". Indexed with a list of sources. . Order No. 5863/RK6B.

€30.00

VALENTINO, RUDOLPH. Day Dreams.  Hurst & Blackett, Ltd., 
London, 1923.    Good copy in the original dulled, edge rubbed and 
slightly bumped blue cloth. Some Foxing Throughout. 143pp. 8vo. 
With a drawing frontisportrait. Order No. 5873/RK6B.

€24.00

VALLANCE, TOM. The American Musical.  A. Zwemmer Ltd., 
London, 1970. First edition.    Good paperback copy. 192pp. 8vo. 
Screen Series. This book is a guide to the artists who gave Hollywood 
supremacy in the form of the musical. With illustrations and index. 
Order No. 6700/RK5F

€21.00

VAN DAMM, SHEILA. We Never Closed. The Windmill Story . 
Robert Hale, London, 1967. First British edition.  Very good copy in 
dulled, worn, and edge torn dw. Signed by the author.  191pp. 8vo. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6721/RK6B.

€31.00

VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS. Cinema Quarterly: Spring 1935. 
Vol. 3. No.3. Cinema Contact Ltd., Scotland, 1935. First edition.  Fair 
paperback copy in chipped, worn, and dulled covers. Foxing 
throughout, lower spine edge slightly torn.  188pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Writer's Approach to Cinema" by Campbell Nairne, 
"The Function of the actor" by Richard Griffith, and "New Trends in 
Soviet Cinema" by Marie Seton. Illustrated with B/W photoplates. 
Order No. 6693/FA4F.

€16.00

VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS. Cinema Quarterly: Summer 1935. 
Vol. 3. No.4. Cinema Contact Ltd., Scotland, 1935. First edition.  Fair 
paperback copy in dulled and worn covers. Back cover open torn.
242pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Film Critic of To-Day and 
Tomorrow", "Dr Goebbel's Seven Principles", and "The New Deal 
And The American Film". Indexed. Order No. 6694/FA4F.

€16.00
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VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS. Cinema Quarterly: Winter 1935. 
Vol.3. No. 2. Stoddart & Malcolm Ltd, 1935. First edition.  Fair 
paperback copy in the original dulled and worn covers. Spine 
extremities torn.  127pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "The Musician And 
The Film" by Walter Leigh, "A Novelist Looks At The Cinema" by 
Lewis Grassic Gibbon, and "Camera Movement" by A. Vesselo. 
Illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 6691/FA4F.

€16.00

VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS. El Cine En 1943.  Editorial Instituio 
Samper, Madrid, 1944.   Good paperback copy.  Jacket slightly worn 
and torn. 475pp. 8vo. Written in Spanish. With illustrations and index. 
Order No. 6608/RK5F.

€38.00

VARIOUS. China's Screen 1964. No. 3. Published quartely in 
Chinese, English, French, and Spanish. China's Screen, Peking. First 
edition.  Good staple bound copy in dulled and worn covers. Label 
mark on spine.   4to. Chapters include: "Some facts about New China's 
Film Industry" by Chen Huang-mei, "A Word Beetween Friends"  by 
Yu Yen-fu, and "A Promising Boy Actor Shih Hsiao-man" by Chung-
fu. Richly illustrated. Order No. 218757/FB7B.

€10.00

VARIOUS. Cine Magazines. Golden Eagle Film Awards . CINE, 
Washington. 1962 to 1979 editions.    Good paperback copies.
Contains one issue for each year, from 1962 to 1979. Order No. 
6782/FA2B.

€195.00

VARIOUS. Cine Magazines. Golden Eagle Films. CINE, 
Washington. 1980 to 1985 editions.    Good paperback copies.
Contains the issues Cine 1980, Cine1981, Cine 1982, Cine 1983, Cine 
1984 and Cine 1985. Order No. 6790/FA2B.

€50.00

VARIOUS. Conflict. Politics; Poetry; Science; Reviews. Socialist 
Clubs of Glasgow University and Jordanhill Training College, 1949. 
First edition.  Good staple bound booklet. Covers sunned.  52pp. 8vo. 
Chapters include: "Intelligence and Social Class", "People For Peace", 
and "Soviet Artists Welcome Criticism". Illustrated with figures. 
Order No. 6094/FA4B.

€30.00

VARIOUS. Discussion. October 1950. Bureau of Current Affairs, 
London. Quarterly.  Bound in original wrps. Good copy. Staple bound, 
minor stamp to front cover, clean text. 24pp. 8vo.  Includes sections 
on "A Day In The Life Of A Warden"; "Education And The Political 
Parties, A Symposium", and "An Exercise In Film Appreciation", by 
Edgar John. Order No. 6078/FC5B.

€1.00
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VARIOUS. Documentary News Letter.  Film Centre, London. First 
edition.  Good staple bound copies in the original dulled wrappers. 
Staples rusted, general wear to the edges.  Large 8vo. Includes:

"Vol. 6. No. 53, May-June 1946",
"Vol. 5 No. 6 (Forty Seventh Issue)",
"Vol. 6 No. 52, March-April 1946",
"Vol. 6 1946 (Fifty First Issue)",
"Vol. 5. (Forty-eighth Issue) 1945",
"Vol. 5 (Fiftieth Issue) 1945",
"Vol. 5 (Forty-ninth Issue) 1945",
“Vol. 5 No. 5 (Forty Sixth Issue)",
"Vol. 5 No.4, 1944", "Vol. 5 No. 3", and
"Vol. 2 No.8, August 1941". Chapters include: "Documentary 
- The Creative Interpretation of Reality", Film Relations with 
America", "The Future of the Educational Film". Complete 
with advertisements. Order No. 6281/FC2B.

€120.00

VARIOUS. Filmilexicon Degli Autori E Delle Opere. Volumes 4, 5, 
6, & 7 - Autori M - N, O - R, S, T - Z. Edizioni di Bianco e Nero 
Roma. First edition.  Near fine copies in the original slightly edge 
bumped green cloth. Label marking to spine. Gilt title to spine.  4to. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and color frontispieces. Order No. 
6918/FB7B.

€110.00

VARIOUS. Films On Art. A Specialized Study An International 
Catalogue . United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural 
Organization, Paris, 1949. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, dullled covers. 72pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations. Order No. 
6683/RI3F.

€16.00

VARIOUS. Hollywood Quarterly.  The Joint Sponsorship of the 
University of California and the Hollywood Quarterly Associates. 
First edition.  Good paperback copies in dulled and slightly edge worn 
covers.    8vo. Includes:

Volume 3, Fall 1947, No. 1   
Vol. 2, April 1947, No. 3
Vol. 2, January 1947, No. 2
Vol. 2, October 1946, No. 1
Vol. 1, January 1946, No. 2
Vol. 1, April 1946, No. 3
Vol. 1, October 1945, No. 1. Order No. 6031/FC3B.

€35.00

VARIOUS. Indian Cinema 1965.  Publications Division, Ministry 
Of Information & Broadcasting, Government Of India, 1965. 1965 
edition.   Very good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to covers. 116pp. 8vo.  Includes sections on "The Indian Cinema 
-  A Historical Survey"; "The Documentary Film In India"; and "Film 
Institute Of India". Order No. 6688/FA5B.

€20.00
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VARIOUS. Journal Of The Society Of Motion Picture And 
Television Engineers.  Society of Motion Picture And Television 
Engineers, New York. First edition.  Very good copies in the original 
spine toned and slightly edge rubbed blue cloth. Boards slightly 
dulled. Good strong binding.   Shipping Price on request. 8vo. and 4to. 
Includes: Vol. 14 to 69. Chapters include: "The Optical Problems of 
Wide Film Motion Pictures" by W. B. Rayton, "Pioneering in Talking 
Pictures" by L. De Forest, and "The Development and Use of Stereo 
Photography for Educational Purposes" by C. Kennedy. Also contains 
material on "The Cash Customers at the Festival of Britain 
Telecinema" by Norman Jenkins, "Technical Activities of the 
Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences" by Irving Thalberg, 
and "Report of the Theatre Engineering Committee". Illustrated with 
B/W photographs and figures. Complete with an index. Order No. 
218895/FC3B/F & FC2B.

€625.00

VARIOUS. Mainstream: A Literary Quarterly, Summer 1947. 
Vol. 1. No. 3. Mainstream Associates, New York, 1947. First edition.
Good paperback copy in the original edge sunned, dulled, and worn 
covers. Text bright.  384pp. 4to. Chapters include: "Chaplin's 
Monsieur Verdoux" by Arnaud D'Usseau, "National Art and Universal 
Art", by S. Finkelstein, and "Eight Poems From the Philippines" by 
Sangguni Batongbuhay". Order No. 6055/FB3B.

€18.00

VARIOUS. Midi-Minuit.  Editions Le Terrain Vague, Paris. First 
edition.   Good paperback copies in the original dulled and slightly 
edge worn covers. Library marks on spine. 3pp. 8vo. 1962-1965. 
Includes:

"Terence Fisher" No. 1, Mai-Juin 1962
"Vamps Fantastiques" No. 2, Juillet-Aout 1962 / 
"Spécial King Kong" No. 3, Octobre-Novembre 1962  
"Dracula" Nos. 4-5, Janvier 1963
"La Chasse Du Comte Zaroff" No. 6, Juin 1963  
"Actualité Du Fantastique" No. 7, Septembre 1963  
"Érotisme Et Éprouvante Dans Le Cinema Anglais" No. 8, 
Janvier 1964
"Le Tour Du Monde Du Fantastique" No. 9, Juillet 1964
"Castle - Corman - Fisher" Nos. 10-11, Hiver 1964-1965  
"Jacques Tourneur - Domenico Paolella Barbara Steele" No. 
12, Mai 1965
"Edgar G. Ulmer - Les Festivals" No. 13, November 1965. 
Richly illustrated with advertisements. Order No. 
218583/FA4F.

€120.00
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VARIOUS. Motion Picture Sound Engineering. A Series Of 
Lectures Presented To The Classes Enrolled In The Courses In Sound 
Engineering Given By The Research Council Of The Academy Of 
Motion Picture Arts And Sciences, Hollywood, California . D. Van 
Nostrand Company, Inc., New York, 1938. First edition.  Bound in 
original cloth. Good copy. Firm binding, general wear to covers with 
rubbed edges & corners. 547pp. 8vo.  Contains index, tables, figures 
and illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Nature Of Sound"; "Noise 
Reduction"; and "Film Processing". Order No. 6955/RI3F.

€46.00

VARIOUS. New Theatre. April 1949. New Theatre Publications, 
London. Vol. 5, Number 10.  Bound in original illustrated wrps. Very 
good copy. Staple bound, clean text, general wear to covers. 74pp. 
8vo.  Contains illustrations and advertisements.  Includes chapters on 
"The American Scene", by Arthur Miller; "The Broadway Season", by 
Rosamond Gilder; and "O'Casey's Farewell To Ireland", by Hugh 
MacDiarmid. Order No. 218891/FC5B.

€12.00

VARIOUS. New Times. A Weekly Journal. TRUD, Moscow, 1953. 
No. 50.   Good paperback copy. Staple bound, slightly dulled covers, 
minor wear to edges, clean text. 30pp. 8vo.  Contains b/w illustrations.
Includes articles on "Soviet-Indian Economic Relations", by V. 
Spandaryan; "Turkey - An American Base", by Y. Bochkaryov; and 
"The Chinese Cinema (Peking Letter)", by N. Konstantinov. Order
No. 6103/FC5B.

€12.00

VARIOUS. Preview. Journal Of the Screen Viewers' Panel . Printed 
by Falcon Press, London. Spring 1957.  Bound in original photo 
illustrated wrps. Very good copy. Staple bound, general wear to 
covers, clean text. 15pp. 8vo.  Includes articles on "The Cartoon 
Film"; "What's Wrong With Donald Duck?"; and "Southampton C.f.C. 
Report". Order No. 6198/FC5B.

€12.00

VARIOUS. Sight and Sound.  British Film Institute, London. First 
edition.   All good copies in dulled and worn covers.   4to. Include:

"March 1950",
"April 1950",
"May 1950",
"June 1950",
"July 1950",
"November 1950",  
"December 1950",  
"January 1951",
"February 1951",
"March 1951",
"April 1951",
"May 1951",
"June 1951",
"August-September 1951",  

€145.00
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"October-December 1951",  
"January March 1952",
"April-June 1952",
"July-September 1952",
"October-December 1952",  
"January-March 1953",
"April-June 1953",
"July-September 1953",
"October-December 1953",  
January-March 1954",
"April-June 1954", " 
July-September 1954",
"October-December 1954",  
"January-March 1955",
"Summer 1955",
"Autumn 1956",  
"Winter 1955-6"  
"Spring 1956",
"Winter 1956-7",  
"Spring 1957",
"Summer 1957",
"Autumn 1957",  
"Winter 1957",  
"Sight & Sound Books On Film, 1949",  
"Sight & Sound Books On Film, 1950". All richly illustrated. 
Order No. 6813/FC3B.

VARIOUS. SMPTE JOURNAL, Volume 85 Number 7. 
Engineering, Science, Technoloygy, For Motion Pictures, Television, 
Instrumentation, High Speed Photography. Society of Motion Pictures 
And Television Engineers, Carsdale, NY, 1976. 60th Anniversary 
Issue.  Printed Boards.  Very good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled.  
4to. Contents include "A Short History of the Standardization of the 
SMPTE" by G.A. Chambers; "Color in the Motion-Picture Industry" 
by Roderick T. Ryan; "Photo instrumentation and the SMPTE" by 
William G. Hyzer. With illustrations. Order No. 7019/FA2B.

€34.00

VARIOUS. SPAIN. No. 118, October 1948. Spanish Press Services. 
First edition.  Very good booklet.   24pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Archeology of Moslem Spain", "The Scientific Study Of The 
Pyrenees", and "Literature and the Cinema". Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 6202/FC3F.

€15.00
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VARIOUS. The Cine Technician. The Journal Of The Association 
of Cinematograph & Allied Technicians. The Proprietors, London, 
1949. First edition.  Fair staple bound copies in the original dulled and 
slightly worn covers.    8vo. Include:

Vol. 15. No. 78 "Annual General Meeting"
Vol. 15 No. 77 "Development Of The Film"   
Vol. 15 No. 76 "De Grunwald - The New Year"
Vol. 14 No. 75 "Hitchcock On Production" 
Vol. 14 No. 74 "Freedom In America"   
Vol. 14 No. 72 "Annual Meeting Report
Vol. 14. No. 71 "Independent Frame"   
Vol. 14 No. 70 "Report On America". Richly illustrated . 
Order No. 6247/FC2B.

€41.00

VARIOUS. The Monthly Film Bulltin.  The British Film Institute, 
London. First edition.  Good staple bound copies in the original dulled 
and slightly edge worn covers. Staples rusted.   4to. Include:

"Vol. 17 No. 197, June 1950",
"Vol. 17 No. 198, July 1950",
"Vol. 17 No. 199, August 1950",
"Vol. 17 No. 200, September 1950",
"Vol. 17. No. 201, October 1950",
"Vol. 18 No. 211, August 1951", 
 "Vol. 18 No. 212, September 1951",  
"Vol. 18 No. 213, October 1951",
"Vol. 18 No. 215, December 1951",
"Vol. 19 No. 216, January 1952", " 
Vol. 19, No. 217, February 1952",
"Vol. 19 No. 218, March 1952",
"Vol. 19 No. 221, June 1952". Richly illustrated. Order No. 
6224/FC2B.

€25.00

VARIOUS. The Society Of Motion Picture Engineers.  Society of 
Motion Picture Engineers, New York. First edition.   Good copies, two 
in the original scuffed and sunned library binding, the third one in 
sunned paperback. Good strong binding.  published respectively in 
1930, 1936, 1948. 8vo. Chapters include: "Synopses of Papers 
Published", "Officers", and "Committee". With two indexes, one from 
January 1930-December 1935, the other from January 1936 to 
December 1945. Order No. 218611/FB3B.

€40.00

VARIOUS. The Sunday Times Magazine. Exclusive: The Chaplin 
Archives . Times Newspapers, Ltd., London. October 20, 1974.  
Bound in original illustrated wrps. Good copy. Staple bound, good 
copy, general wear to covers. 95pp. 8vo.  Contains pictures of 
Chaplin's early life taken from a pictorial autobiography, as well as 
articles on other subjects of interest at the time.  With advertisements. 
Order No. 6948/FC5B.

€10.00
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VARIOUS. Transactions of the Society Of Motion Picture 
Engineers.  Society of Motion Picture Engineers, New York. First 
edition.  Very good copies all in the original dulled and slightly edge 
rubbed green cloth. All with chapter dividers, some pencil and biro 
scoring, and minor stamps throughout. Gilt lettering to spine, firm 
binding.  8vo. Includes:

"1916-1920; Synopsis Of The Transactions Of The Society Of 
Motion Picture Engineers",
"1921-1922",
"1923",
"1924",
"1925-26; The Society of Motion Picture Engineers; its aims 
and accomplishments, list of Members, Synopses of Papers 
Published with Author and Subject Indexed Committee",  
"1926-27; Transactions Of The Society Of Motion Picture 
Engineers",
"1927 (Vol. 9, No. 29)",
"1928; Nos. 33-34 and 35-36", and
"1929; No. 37-38". Richly illustrated with B/W photographs, 
and graphs. Order No. 218627/FB3B.

€270.00

VARIOUS. Vienna Symposium. 4. 10. 7. 1966. Vienna Institute for 
Development, 1966. First edition.  Very good paperback copy in the 
original 1/4 cloth on slightly dulled covers. Minor wear to covers. 
Text bright and clean in a strong binding. 157pp. 4to. In Three 
languages German, English, and French.. Order No. 6630/FB3B.

€25.00

VARIOUS. Voks Bulletin. January - February 1954 & March - April 
1954. U.S.S.R. Society For Cultural Relations With Foreign 
Countires. No. 1 (84) & No. 2 (85).   Very good paperback copies. 
Firm binding, clean texts, slightly dulled covers, with some wear to 
spine edges & corners.  8vo.  Both issues contain illustrations.   

No. 1 (84) includes articles on "Soviet Daylight Cinema", by 
R. I  Novitsky; "French Culture In The Soviet Union", by Jean 
Pérus; and "Franz Schubert And Russian Music", by 
Konstantin Sakva.
No. 2 (85) includes articles on "Films Of The Italian People", 
by Alexander Doczhenko; "How Soviet Cultural Workers Live 
& Work", by Bruno Frei; and "Music In The Life Of The 
Soviet People", by Blanca Hauser. Order No. 6214/FC5B.

€56.00

VARIOUS. World Film News And Television Progress. Vol. 1. 
No.2. World Film News, 1936. First edition.  Fair paperback copy.
32pp. 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 6353/FC3B.

€12.00
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VARIOUS. World Film News.  World Film News, 1937. First 
edition.  Fair paperback copies in the original dulled and worn covers.
4to. Include:

Vol. I No. 1
Vol. 1 No. 2
Vol. I No. 3
Vol. 1 No. 5
Vol. 1 No. 6
Vol 1 No. 7
Vol. 1 No. 9. Richly Illustrated. Order No. 6333/FC3B.

€45.00

VARIOUS. World News & Views. February 1st, 1941. Richard 
Goodman at Central Books Ltd., London. Vol. 21, No. 5.  Bound in 
original wrps. Good copy. Slightly toned pages, clean text. 80pp. 8vo.
Includes sections on "U.S.A.: Roosevelt's Real Aims"; "Great Britain: 
How To Deal With The Food Shortage"; and "Men And Books: 
Chaplin And His Critics". Order No. 6263/FC5B.

€18.00

VIDAL, GORE. Myra Breckinridge.  Anthony Blond, London, 
1968. First edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, rubbed dust jacket 
edges & corners. 205pp. 8vo.  A novel. Order No. 6298/RI3F.

€35.00

VIDOR, KING. A Tree Is A Tree.  Longmans, Green & Co., 
London, 1954. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, slightly 
dulled dust jacket with minor wear to edges. 228pp. 8vo.  Contains 
appendix, index and illustrations. Includes chapters on "The Globe 
Theatre"; "From Metro To Goldwyn To M-G-M"; and "Samuel 
Goldwyn And Charlie Chaplin". Order No. 6527/RI3B.

€30.00

VINÓ, MANUEL GARCÍA. Cine Artistico Y Cone Funcional. 
Ateneo, Madrid, 1959. First edition.   Good copy in dulled wrappers.
29pp. 12mo. Chapters include: "El Cine como Arte", "Argumentos y 
contraargumentos", and "Arte o Espectacullo". Order No. 
6131/FA4F.

€12.00

VISCONTI, LUCHINO. Three Screenplays:  White Nights; Rocco 
and His Brothers; The Job.  The Orion Press, New York, 1970. First 
printing.   Near fine paperback copy.  213pp. 8vo. Translated from the 
Italian by Judith Green. Illustrated with B/W photographs and a 
frontispiece. Order No. 5866/RK6f.

€21.00

VISCONTI, LUCHINO. Two Screenplays . La Terra Trema;  
Senso. The Orion Press, New York, 1970. First printing.   Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text. 186pp. 8vo.  Translated from the 
Italian by Judith Green.  Contains illustrations.  Two of the best 
known screenplays of Visconti; 'La Terra Trema', a story of economic 
and social oppression among Sicilian fisherman, and 'Senso', the very 
beautiful, romantic evocation of Italy during the Risorgimento. Order
No. 5894/RI3B.

€24.00
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VITAT VAMP! An Album Of Photographs In Praise Of The 
Vamp From Mae West To Marilyn Monroe, From Marlene 
Dietrich To Brigitte Bardot.  Dobson Books Ltd., London, 1965. 
First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, some wear to dust 
jacket edges & corners. 118pp. Small 8vo.  With a commentary drawn 
by Paul Flora, and an introduction by Spike Milligan. Order No. 
6470/RI5B.

€36.00

VON STERNBERG, JOSEF. Fun In A Chinese Laundry.  Secker 
& Warburg, London, 1965. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm 
binding, clean text, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 348pp. 8vo.
Contains illustrative plates and index.  The memoirs of Josef 
Sternberg, a director during the early years of the talkies, with 
accounts of the films he worked on and the people he encountered. 
Order No. 6189/FA5B.

€31.00

VON STROHEIM, ERICH (A FILM BY). Greed.  Lorrimer 
Publishing, London, 1972. First edition.   Very good copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge worn covers.  352pp. 8vo. Chapters 
include: "Dreams of Realism by Erich Von Stroheim", "My 
Experiences with Stroheim During The Making of Greed by Jean 
Hersholt", and "Shooting Greed by William Daniels". Illustrated with 
B/W photographs and a frontispiece. Order No. 5799/RK6f.

€21.00

VREELAND, FRANK. Foremost Films Of 1938. A Yearbook Of 
The American Screen. Pitman Publishing Corporation, 1939. First 
edition.   Good copy in the original slightly edge bumped, and stained 
blue cloth.  347pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Will Hays' Annual 
Report", "Pictures in Latin America And Elsewhere", and "Unusual 
Films". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6883/FA4F.

€28.00

WAGNER, GEOFFREY. Parade Of Pleasure. A Study Of Popular 
Iconography In The USA . Derek Verschoyle, London, 1954. First 
edition.  Bound in original cloth with gilt illustrated front board and 
title in gilt on spine. Good copy. Firm binding, some wear to edges & 
corners. 192pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  Includes sections on 
"Movies: The Art Of Getting Tough"; "Comics: The Curse Of The 
Kids"; and "Pin-ups: The 'Proper' Art". Order No. 6502/RI3B.

€32.00

WAJDA, ANDRZEJ. Three Films: Ashes And Diamonds, A 
Generation, Kanal.  Lorrimer Publishing Limited, 1984. First thus 
edition.   Near fine paperback copy.  239pp. 8vo. Classic Film Script 
Series. Illustrated with B/W photographs.ISBN  0856470155. Order
No. 6709/RK6B.

€18.00

WALKER, ALEXANDER. Double Takes. Notes And Afterthoughts 
On The Movies 1956-76. Elm Tree Books, London, 1977. First 
edition.  Original black cloth.  Very good copy. 260pp. 8vo. With 
index. Order No. 6891/FA2B.

€28.00
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WALKER, ALEXANDER. Rudolph Valentino.  Hamish Hamilton, 
London, 1976. First British edition.   Very good copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw.  127pp. 8vo. Indexed and illustrated with a 
bibliography and a filmography. Order No. 5759/FA4B.

€24.00

WALKER, ALEXANDER. Sex in the Movies. The Celluloid 
Sacrifice. Penguin Books Ltd., Middlesex, England. 1968 edition.
Very good paperback copy. Minor wear to the edges. 284pp. 12mo. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6512/FA4B.

€12.00

WALKER, ALEXANDER. The Shattered Silents. How the Talkies 
Came to Stay. Elm Tree Books, London, 1978. First British Edition.   
Near fine copy in a dulled dw. Minor wear to the edges. 218pp. Large 
8vo. The book "looks at audience reaction to the early talkies, and 
shows how swiftly the novelty wore off, re-assesses many of those 
early films, and examines in detail the impact of Pickford, Barrymore, 
Clara Bow, Garbo, John Gilbert and others as they made their debuts 
in sound". Indexed and illustrated with photographs, a bibliography, 
and a talkie chronology.ISBN 024189736X . Order No. 5786/FA4B.

€31.00

WALLACE, EDGAR AND COOPER, MERIAN C. 
(CONCEIVED BY). King Kong.  Futura Publications Limited, 
London, 1977. First edition.  Very good paperback copy in the 
original slightly dulled covers. Minor wear to the edges. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding. 191pp. 8vo. Novelization by Delos W. 
Lovelace.ISBN 0860074331 . Order No. 6009/RK6f.

€10.00

WALLACE, LEWIS. Ben-Hur.  The Readers Library Publishing 
Company Limited, London. Film Edition.  Good copy in the original 
gilt decorated maroon cloth. Spine toned, edges slightly rubbed. Pages 
browned. 253pp. 12mo. Order No. 6469/FC3F.

€31.00

WALLINGTON, MIKE [ET AL] (EDITORIAL). Cinema. A
Quarterly Magazine. Cinema Rising Ltd., London, 1971. Number 8.
Good paperback copy. Staple bound, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 38pp. 8vo.  Contains b/w illustrations and advertisements.  
Includes articles on "Bertolucci", by Noel Purdon; "Marx Brothers", 
by Geoffrey Brown, and "Jerry Lewis", by Fred Camper. Order No. 
6265/FC5B.

€12.00

WALLINGTON, MIKE [ET AL] (EDITORIAL). Cinema. A
Quarterly Magazine. Cinema Rising Ltd., London, 1971. Number 9.
Good paperback copy. Staple bound, clean text, general wear to 
covers. 39pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations and advertisements.  
Includes articles on "Hitchcock", by David Rudkin; "Rossellini", by 
Fred Camper; and "Cannes 1971", by Simon Hartog. Order No. 
6262/FC5B.

€12.00
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WALT DISNEY'S "FANTASIA" (AN INTERPRETATION 
FROM).  Ave Maria. Inspired By The Music Of Franz Schubert. 
Collins, London. n.d.  Near fine copy in the original dulled maroon 
cloth. Spine slightly toned.   4to. Lyrics by Rachel Field, with color 
illustrations and illustrated endpapers. Order No. 6053/FB3B.

€24.00

WALTON, HENRY. Livingstone. Fifty Years After. Hutchinson & 
Co Ltd., London. First edition.  Good copy in the original dulled and 
edge rubbed red cloth. Good strong binding.  188pp. 8vo. With a 
foreword by M. A. Wetherell. Illustrated with 15 B/W photoplates and 
a frontispiece. Chapters include: "Central African Missions", "Ujiji 
and Zanzibar", and "The Victoria Falls". Order No. 6730/FC3F.

€25.00

WAPSHOTT, NICHOLAS. Peter O'Toole. A Biography. New 
English Library, 1984. First NEL Paperback Edition.  Near fine 
paperback copy. Page edges browned.  238pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"From Sloane Square To Stratford", "Tilting At Windmills", and 
"Peter O'Toole Filmography. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photoplates.ISBN 0450057542 . Order No. 6338/RK6B.

€15.00

WARMAN, ERIC (EDITED BY). Preview 1954. Hollywood - 
London. A Preview Publication, London. 1954 edition.   Very good 
copy. Firm binding, clean text, rubbed and worn dust jacket edges & 
corners.  8vo.  Contains colour portraits.  Includes sections on 
"Photobiography Of Vivien Leigh"; "Down Memory Lane With 
Phyllis Calvert"; and "My Happy, Hazardous Life In Westerns, by 
John Wayne". Order No. 218650/FA5B.

€24.00

WARMAN, ERIC (EDITED BY). Preview 1955. Hollywood - 
London. Andrew Dakers Ltd., London. 1955 edition.  Bound in 
original boards. Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text.  8vo.
Contains colour portraits.  Includes sections on "Silent Interview With 
Norman Wisdom"; "Movies Are Adult", by William Holden; and 
"Photobiography Of John Huston". Order No. 218654/FA5F.

€24.00
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WATKINSON, BRIAN (EDITOR). Film User. For Informing, For 
Teaching And Entertainment. Current Affairs Ltd., London. First 
edition.  Good staple bound copies in the original dulled and worn 
covers.    4to. Includes:

"Vol. 6, No. 68, June 1952",
"Vol. 6, No. 70, August 1952", 
"Vol. 6, No. 72, October 1952",
"Vol. 8, No. 97, November 1954",  
"Vol. 8, No. 98, December 1954",  
"Vol. 9, No. 99, January 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 100, February 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 101, March 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 102, April 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 104, June 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 106, August 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 107, September 1955",
"Vol. 9, No. 109, November 1955",
"Vol. 10. No. 111, January 1956", and
"Vol. 10, No. 112, February 1956". Richly illustrated. Order 
No. 6210/FC2B.

€135.00

WATTS, STEPHEN (EDITED BY). Behind The Screen. How
Films are Made.. Arthur Barker, Ltd., London, 1938. First edition.
Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed blue 
cloth.  176pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Public Relations" by Howard 
Dietz, "Casting" by Billy Grady, and "The Art Director" by Cedric 
Gibbons. Endpapers illustrated, with B/W photoplates and a 
frontispiece. Order No. 5732/RK6f.

€31.00

WEAVER, JOHN T. (COMPILED BY). Twenty Years Of Silents 
1908 - 1928.  The Scarecrow Press Inc., Metuchen, 1971. First edition.
Good copy in the original blue cloth. Library label remaining to the 
slanted spine.  514pp. 8vo. Indexed. Order No. 6926/FA4F.

€24.00

WEDGWOOD DRAWBELL, JAMES. A Gallery Of Women. 
Collins, London, 1933. First edition.  Bound in original cloth. Very 
good copy. Firm binding, some foxing, general wear to boards with 
slightly bumped corners, faded lettering on spine. 263pp. 8vo.
Contains index and illustrative plates.  Includes chapters on "Greta 
Garbo"; "Madeleine Carroll"; and "The Countess Of Oxford & 
Asquith". Order No. 5813/RI3B.

€35.00

WEIGHTMAN, JOHN (INTRODUCTION BY). Masterworks Of 
The French Cinema. "The Italian Straw Hat", "Grand Illusion", "La 
Ronde", "The Wages Of Fear".  Lorrimer Publishing, London, 1974. 
First Thus edition.   Good copy in a poor dw.  350pp. 8vo. Illustrated 
with B/W photoplates. Order No. 6374/RA4B.

€36.00
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WEINBERG, HERMAN G. Saint Cinema. Selected Writings 1929-
1970. Vision Press Limited, London, 1970. First edition.   Near fine 
copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. Text bright and clean in a strong 
binding. 354pp. Large 8vo. Preface by Fritz Lang.ISBN 01854783121 
. Order No. 6728/RK6B.

€45.00

WELLES, ORSON. Mr. Arkadin. A Novel . Thomas Y. Crowell 
Company, New York, 1956. 1956 edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, 
rubbed and worn dust jacket edges, sunned spine, slight tearing. 
245pp. 8vo.  A novel set in postwar Europe concering the powerful 
and wealthy Mr. Arkadin who is searching for his past. Order No. 
5917/RI3F.

€45.00

WHALE, JOHN. The Half-Shut Eye. Television And Politics In 
Britain And America. Readers Union Macmillan, London, 1970. R.U. 
Edition.  Very good copy in dulled and edge worn dw. Slight chipping 
to the edges.  219pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "An Electronic Serjeant-
at-Arms", "Television Studio to White House", and "Electoral 
Television and the Law". Indexed. Order No. 6497/FC2B.

€36.00

WHYTE, ALISTAIR. New Cinema In Eastern Europe.  Studio 
Vista, London, 1971. First edition.  Near fine paperback copy. Minor 
wear to the edges.  159pp. 8vo. Illustrated with B/W photoplates and a 
frontispiece. Order No. 5795/RK6f.

€12.00

WIENE, ROBERT; MAYER, CARL, AND JANOWITZ, HANS 
(A FILM BY). The Cabinet of Dr. Caligari. English Translation 
And Description Of Action By R.V. Adkinson. Simon & Schuster, 
New York, 1972. First printing. Good paperback copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, general wear to covers. 100pp. 8vo.  Contains illustrations. 
Order No. 5896/FC5B.

€26.00

WILDER, BILLY & DIAMOND, I.A.L (TWO SCREENPLAYS 
BY). The Apartment And The Fortune Cookie.  Studio Vista 
Limited, 1966. First edition.  Good paperback copy. Some wear to the 
edges.  191pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W photographs. Order No. 
6416/RK6B.

€14.00

WILLIAMS, J.R. The Highway, Volume 47.  The Workers' 
Educational Association, London, 1956.     Staple bound, slightly 
debound. 127pp. 8vo. Contents include "Documentary Films - 1. 
Highwayman". Order No. 5996/FA2B.

€12.00
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WILLIAMS, RAYMOND & ORROM, MICHAEL. Preface To 
Film.  Film Drama Limited, London, 1954. First edition.  Good copy 
in a dulled and slightly worn dw. Edges slightly bumped.  129pp. 8vo. 
"This book presents a case for what the authors believe to be a new 
approach to the dramatic film. Practical and theorical problems are 
discussed, but this is not a text-book of theory of the film; it is, rather, 
intended as a starting point for actual production". Order No. 
6458/FC3F.

€25.00

WILLIAMS, TENNESSEE. Baby Doll. The Script Of The Film. 
Penguin Books Ltd, 1957. First British edition.   Good paperback 
copy. Page edges browned. 123pp. 12mo. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates. Order No. 6524/FA4F.

€10.00

WILSON, ANGUS (TEMPO BY). The Impact Of Television On 
The Arts.  Studio Vista Limited, London, 1964. First edition.   Near 
fine copy in the original slightly edge rubbed green cloth.  84pp. 4to. 
Chapters include: "Imagination", "Creation and Direction", "The Act 
And The movement", and "The Word And The Picture". Illustrated 
with full B/W photoplates. Order No. 6493/FA4B.

€28.00

WILSON, IVY CRANE (EDITOR). Hollywood Album: The 
Wonderful City And Its Famous Inhabitants.  Sampson Low 
Marston & Company Ltd  n.d.   Very good copy in the original dulled 
red cloth. Minor bumping to the edges, spine slightly slanted.  160pp. 
4to. Illustrated with numerous color plates and B/W photographs.. 
Order No. 6433/RK6B.

€30.00

WILSON, NORMAN (EDITED BY). Cinema. Spring & Summer 
1934; Vol. 2  Nos. 3 and 4. London Film Productions, 1934. First 
edition.   Fair paperback copies in the original browned and worn 
covers. Foxing throughout, minor wear to the edges.  8vo. Chapters 
include: "The Spectator" by Norman Wilson, "Poetry And Film" by 
Hugh MacDiarmid, and "The Art Of Disney" by Mack Schwab. 
Illustrated with B/W photoplates and advertisements. Order No. 
5762/FA4B.

€28.00

WINCHESTER, CLARENCE (Editor). The Wonder Album of 
Filmland. A Complete Pictorial Survey Of Screenland. The 
Amalgamated Press, Ltd., London. 1933 edition.  Bound in original 
black cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Very good copy. 
Firm binding, slightly sunned spine, rubbed edges and bumped 
corners. 192pp. Large 8vo.  "It has been my object in The Wonder 
Album Of Filmland to bring together within a single volume the best 
and the most interesting of screen art plates.  The purpose of this 
volume is to create a permanent record that will prove a constant 
source of pleasure and delight to every enthusiastic supporter of films" 
- from preface. Order No. 6360/RI3B.

€52.00
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WINDELER, ROBERT. Sweetheart. The Story Of Mary Pickford. 
W. H. Allen & Co. Ltd., London, 1973. First edition.   Good copy. 
Firm binding, dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges & corners, sunned 
spine. 226pp. 8vo.  Contains appendix, index and illustrations.  "Mary 
Pickford was literally the first movie star - not merely the first film 
figure to have her name in lights, but quite possibly the one person 
who did more than any other to foster the amazing growth of motion 
pictures from turn-of-the-century nickelodeon novelty to everybody's 
idea of Saturday night...This, therefore, is not only the fascinating 
story of the woman who was better-known and better-loved than any 
other in the world, but a history of the early years of motion pictures" - 
from dust jacket.ISBN 0491012101 . Order No. 6463/RI3B.

€20.00

WINNINGTON, RICHARD (ET AL). The Penguin Film Review. 
Nos. 1 - 9. Penguin Books Limited, 1947. First editions.   Good 
paperback copies. Firm binding, slightly dulled covers, some wear to 
edges & corners.  8vo. Scarce title.  All volumes contains illustrations.   

No. 1 includes such articles as "The Tenth Muse Climbs 
Parnassus"; by Anthony Asquith; "The British Film During 
The War", by Michael Balcon; and "The Seven Pillars Of 
Hollywood", by Emil Ludwig.   
No. 2 includes articles on "Film Music", by John Huntley; 
"The Moscow Script Studio And Soviet Screenwriting", by 
Catherine de la Roche; and "French Cinema", by Nicole 
Vedrès.
No. 3 includes articles on "Expressionism and Realism in 
Films", by John Gassner; "A New Deal For Film Writers", by 
Sydney Box; and "The Importance Of International Film 
Festivals", by Dilys Powell.   
No. 4 contains articles on "The Mission Of The Cinema", by 
Jean Benoit-Lévy; "Brief Encounter", by David Lean; and 
"The Continental Film In Britain", by Julia Wolf.   
No. 5 includes articles on "Film-Music Orchestras", by John 
Huntley; "The Importance Of Film Archives", by Ernest 
Lindgren; and "The Soviet Cinema And Science", by 
Catherine de la Roche.  
No. 6 includes articles on "The German Films Of Fritz Lang", 
by Lotte H. Eisner; "The Function Of The Specialised 
Cinema", by Elizabeth M. Harris; and "The Poetry Of The 
Film", by Roger Manvell.   
No. 7 includes articles on "The Mask Of Realism", by 
Catherine de la Roche; "Children And Fantasy", by Charles 
Crichton; and "American Classic: The Marx Brothers", by 
Richard Rowland.
No. 8 includes articles on "The Film Of Hamlet", by Roger 
Manvell; "British Films And Their Audience", by A.L. Vargas, 
and "Post-War American Documentaries", by Richard Griffith.
No. 9 contains articles on "The Magazine Film", by Edgar 
Anstey; "Film Censorship In Britain", by A.T.L. Watkins; and 
"The Return Of Romanticism", by H.H. Wollenberg. Order

€125.00
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No. 6180/FC5B.

WINNINGTON, RICHARD. Drawn And Quartered: A Selection 
Of Weekly Film Reviews And Drawings.  The Saturn Press, 
London, 1943.    Very good copy in the original dulled cloth.  126pp. 
Large 8vo. Introductions by David Lean, and Nicolas Bentley. 
Drawing illustrated, with a frontispiece. Order No. 6443/RK6B.

€31.00

WINNINGTON, RICHARD. Film Criticism and Caricatures 
1943-53.  Paul Elek, London, 1975. First edition.   Very good copy. 
Firm binding, rubbed dust jacket edges. 196pp. 8vo.  Selected with an 
introduction by Paul Rotha.  Contains indices.  Includes criticism and 
caricatures 1943-53 and articles 1946-52.ISBN 023640007X . Order
No. 5908/RI3F.

€36.00

WINTERS, SHELLEY. Shelley . Also Known as Shirley. William 
Morrow and Company Inc., New York, 1980. First edition.  Very 
good copy in dulled, edge worn and slightly chipped dw. Text bright 
and clean in a strong binding. 511pp. Large 8vo. Illustrated with B/W 
photoplates.ISBN  0688036384. Order No. 5784/FA4F.

€25.00

WISEMAN, THOMAS. The Seven Deadly Sins Of Hollywood. 
Oldbourne Press, 1957. First edition.   Good copy in the original 
dulled and edge bumped blue cloth.  222pp. 8vo. Chapters include: 
"The Sex-Queens", "Marilyn Monroe", and "The British In 
Hollywood". Illustrated with B/W photoplates. Order No. 
6101/RK6f.

€24.00

WOOD, LESLIE. The Miracle Of The Moves.  Burke Publishing 
Co. Ltd., London, 1947. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, 
clean text, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine and rubbed 
edges . 352pp. 8vo.  Contains 120 illustrations, including frontispiece.  
Includes sections on "The Uncivil Cinema War"; "David Wark 
Griffith"; and "The Screen Speaks". Order No. 6565/RI3B.

€36.00

WOOD, LESLIE. The Romance Of The Movies.  William 
Heinemann Ltd, London, 1937. First edition.   Good copy. Firm 
binding, dulled dust jacket with edges rubbed and chipped. 343pp. 
8vo.  Contains 22 illustrations, including frontispiece.  A biography of 
film from the days of its invention to when the book was published. 
Order No. 6389/RI3B.

€40.00

WOOD, ROBIN. Arthur Penn.  Studio Vista Limited, London, 
1967. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm binding, clean text, 
general wear to covers with some creasing. 95pp. Small 8vo.  
Contains film stills and filmography.  Includes chapters on "The Left-
Handed Gun"; "The Chase"; and "Bonnie & Clyde". Order No. 
5919/FA5B.

€16.00
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WOODHOUSE, BRUCE. From Script To Screen.  London: 
Winchester Publications, 1948. First edition.  Original green blind 
stamped cloth with gilt lettering on spine.  Good copy, firm binding, 
foxing to the pages edges, corners slightly bumped. 192pp. 8vo. 
Introduction by Sir Alexander Korda. With illustrations, appendices 
and index. Order No. 6571/RK5F.

€32.00

WOOTTEN, WILLIAM PATRICK. An Index To The Films Of 
John Ford. Special Supplement To Sight And Sound.  February 1918. 
Sight and Sound, London. Index Series No. 13.  Bound in original 
wrps. Good copy. Clean text, staple bound, general wear to covers. 
35pp. 8vo.  Contains biographical information and a list of John Ford 
films, including cast lists, general themes and excerpts from reviews. 
Order No. 6195/FC5B.

€25.00

WORLD FEDERATION OF TEACHERS' UNIONS. Hiroshima. 
The Amazing Story Behind The World-Famous Film Hiroshima. 
W.F.T.U. Publications Ltd., London. n.d.  Fair paperback copy. 
Nicked throughout, with general dulling.   4to. Illustrated. Order No. 
6099/RK6f.

€15.00

WORLD FILM PUBLICATION. 1953.  World Film Publications 
Ltd, 1953. First edition.   Very good copy in the original dulled and 
slightly edge rubbed red cloth. 160pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include: 
"Film Quiz and Crossword", "Terence Morgan", and "The Snows of 
Kilimanjaro". Richly illustrated with full color plates. Order No. 
6096/FA4B.

€34.00

WORLD FILM PUBLICATIONS. Preview 1949.  World Film 
Publications Ltd, London, 1949. First edition.   Fair copy in the 
original edge rubbed blue cloth. Outer hinge cracked/torn, and label 
remainder. 160pp. Large 8vo. Chapters include: "Esther William", 
"Googie Withers", and "Kathleen Ryan". Richly illustrated with full 
color plates. Order No. 6095/FA4B.

€31.00

WRIGHT, BASIL. The Long View.  Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 
1974. First American Edition.   Very good copy. Loose binding but 
pages intact, clean text, general wear to to dust jacket. 709pp. 8vo.
Contains a note on dates, select bibliography, index of films, index of 
names, and general index.  "Here, from the great pioneering 
documentary film-maker Basil Wright, is a large, comprehensive, 
international history of film told within the full context of the artistic 
and social forces and events that shaped cinema, from the Lumière 
brothers' first demonstration of a moving picture machine in a Parisian 
café, to the casts of thousands in Cecil B. De Mille's spectaculars, to 
the revolutionary video cassettes of our own time" - from dust 
jacket.ISBN 0394472489 . Order No. 6158/FC5B.

€25.00
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WRIGHT, BASIL. The Use Of The Film.  The Bodley Head, 
London, 1948. First edition.  Bound in original boards. Good copy. 
Firm binding, slightly dulled & toned boards, general wear to edges & 
corners. 72pp. Small 8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes sections 
on "Industry And Art"; "Fantasy And Fact"; and "World Cinema". 
Order No. 5851/FC5B.

€20.00

WYKES, ALAN. H.G. Wells In The Cinema.  Jupiter: London, 
1977. First edition.   Very good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor 
wear to dust jacket edges & corners. 175pp. 8vo.  Contains appendix 
& illustrations.  Includes chapters on "H.G. Wells & Alexander 
Korda"; "H.G. Wells In The Cinema"; and "Recent 
Productions".ISBN 0904041174 . Order No. 6745/FC5B.

€23.00

ZAPPONI, BERNARDINO. Fellini's Casanova.  Sphere Books 
Limited, London, 1977. First edition.   Good paperback copy. Firm 
binding, general wear to covers. 219pp. 8vo.  Translated from the 
Italian by Norman Thomas di Giovanni and Susan Ashe.  Contains 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Venice In Carnival"; "Henriette"; 
and "Journey To Rome". Order No. 6395/RI3B.

€14.00

ZARZYCKI, J. [ET AL]. The Missing Films Of The Uprising. (In)
New Poland Film Supplement  No. Six. British Polish, Friendship 
Society, London, 1957. First edition. Very good printed news leaflet. 
Edges slightly browned. 4pp. 4to. Translated from "Film Tygodnik" 
by J. Carpenter. Also contains "British Documentary Film Festival; 
Success in Warsaw", and "A Review of Current Polish Production" by 
John Minchinton. Order No. 6049/RK6f.

€26.00

ZETTERLING, MAI. Night Games.  Constable, London, 1966. 
First edition.   Good copy. Firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to 
dust jacket edges. 181pp. 8vo.  A first novel by the Swedish actress 
and film director. Order No. 5999/RI3F.

€28.00

ZINNEMANN,  FRED. Fred  Zinnemann, An Autobiography. 
Bloomsbury, London, 1992. First British Edition.   Near fine copy in 
near fine dw. Minor wear to the edges. 256pp. 4to. "Fred Zinnemann 
has written a unique eyewitness account, recalling fifty years of film-
making and more than twenty major films. Here, in the director's own 
voice, is the story of the making of such films as "High Noon", "From 
Here To Eternity", "Oklahoma!", "A Man For All Seasons", "The Day 
Of The Jackal", "Julia", and "The Nun's Story". Richly illustrated with 
B/W photoplates.ISBN 0747511314 . Order No. 6171/FA4B.

€28.00

ZOLOTOW, MAURICE. It Takes All Kinds. Some Actors And 
Eccentrics. W.H. Allen, London, 1953. First edition.   Good copy in 
the original dulled and edge bumped green cloth. Spine sunned, tight 
binding. 266pp. 8vo. Chapters include: "Tallulah Bankhead", "Jimmy 
Durante", and "Cardini". Order No. 5953/FA4F.

€24.00
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ZUKOR, ADOLPH & KRAMER, DALE. The Public Is Never 
Wrong. The Autobiography of Adolph Zukor. Cassell and Company 
Limited, London, 1954. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  DW 
slightly dulled and torn around the edges. 223pp. 8vo. With 
frontispiece, 12 pages of half-tone illustrations and index. Order No. 
6887/FA2B.

€35.00


